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W E  L I V E  F O R  Y O U  T O  D O M I N AT E  E V E RY T H I N G
T H E  M O U N TA I N  H A S  T O  O F F E R ,  G I V I N G  Y O U

T H E  P E R F O R M A N C E ,  T H E  E N V I R O N M E N T  A N D
T H E  ST O K E  T O  AT TA C K  A N Y  A D V E N T U R E

W I T H  C O N F I D E N C E .

D E I N  Z I E L  I ST  U N S E R  C R E D O :  A L L E S  Z U  M E I ST E R N ,  W A S  D E R  B E R G  Z U  B I E T E N  H AT.
W I R  ST E L L E N  D I E  R I C H T I G E N  R A H M E N B E D I N G U N G E N ,  S C H Ü R E N  D I E  B E G E I ST E R U N G  U N D

B I E T E N  D I R  D I E  P E R F O R M A N C E ,  U M  J E D E S  A B E N T E U E R  D A  D R A U S S E N  S I C H E R  Z U  B E W Ä LT I G E N .
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BOSCH PERFORMANCE CX 800 WH

BOSCH ABS 

160/150 MM 

MULLET  

AVAILABLE AS HIGH, HIGH EQ, LOW AND LOW EQ VERSION
ERHÄLTLICH ALS HIGH, HIGH EQ, LOW UND LOW EQ VERSION

E-ASX ABSNO TERRAIN IS TOO ROUGH, NO CLIMB IS TOO STEEP, 
NO TRAIL IS TOO WINDY. FROM ACCESSING THE CLIMBING SPOT 

IN YOUR NEAREST FOREST TO THE REMOTEST ALPINE PATHS: 
THE E-ASX BRINGS YOU AND ALL THE STUFF YOU NEED TO THE 

START OF YOUR NEXT OUTDOOR ADVENTURE AND REWARDS 
YOU WITH FULL PARTY RUNS ON THE WAY BACK DOWN.

FOR THOSE GOING THE EXTRA MILE. ALWAYS. 

KEIN TERRAIN IST ZU UNWEGSAM, KEIN ANSTIEG ZU STEIL, KEIN TRAIL 
ZU WINDIG. EGAL, OB ES ZUM KLETTERSPOT IM NÄCHSTGELEGENEN WALD 

ODER ZU DEN ENTLEGENSTEN ALPINEN PFADEN GEHT: DAS E-ASX BRINGT DICH 
UND DEIN EQUIPMENT ZUM START DEINES NÄCHSTEN OUTDOOR-ABENTEUERS 

UND BELOHNT DICH MIT FULL PARTY RUNS AUF DEM NACHHAUSEWEG. 

FÜR DIEJENIGEN, DIE DIE EXTRAMEILE GEHEN. IMMER. 

GO THE EXTRA MILE
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E-BIKES
E-RIOT 

E-ASX

E-TERU

ACCENTRY PREORDER
So benutzt du die QR Codes im gedruckten Dealerbook  
How to use the QR Codes in your printed dealerbook 
  
1.	�� Scanne zuerst den QR Code, um zur Accentry Preorder Site zu kommen.
	 �Scan the QR code first to get to the Accentry preorder page.
	 accentry.com

2.	� Klicke auf den «Scan» Button.
	 Click on the «Scan» button.

3.	 Scanne den QR Code im gedruckten Dealerbook, um dein Bike direkt vorzubestellen! 
	 Die QR Codes in den Dealerbooks sind nur während der Preorder gültig.
	 Scan the QR codes in the printed version of your dealerbook to directly preorder the bike!  
	 The QR Codes in the dealerbooks are only valid during preorder.

https://shop.accentry.com/GHO/search#filter/&pageSize=24&preorder=1&preorderType=bicycles
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ud carbon with tinted clear coat/dirt brown glossy

Modelcode: GECU1E-RIOT LTD

GRÖSSE ARTIKELNUMMER LAUFRADGRÖSSE

S 48ER1021 29“/27.5“

M 48ER1022 29“/27.5“

L 48ER1023 29“/27.5“

XL 48ER1024 29“/27.5“

E-RIOT CF

FOX 38 Factory EMTB - GRIP X2, FLOAT, 170 mm, QR, Offset: 
44 mm

FOX FLOAT X2 Factory, 2pos-Adj., 205x65mm, Trunnion

Raceface Turbine R Dia. 35 mm, L: 40 mm, A-Head

Raceface Era Carbon, Dia. 35 mm, Rise: 20 mm 800 mm

Shimano XTR RD-M9260 12s, Shadow, wireless

Rotor E-MTB DM Chainring for Bosch BDU38, 34T,  
Rotor E-Kapic Crankset 165 mm

Shimano XTR CS-M9200-12, MICRO SPLINE, 10-51T

Shimano Deore XT BR-M8220, 4 pistons, resin pad,  
220 mm / 203 mm

FOX Transfer Factory, Dia. 34.9 mm

Prologo Proxim Nembo Steel rail 145 mm

DT Swiss HXC 1501 Spline One 29“ 15x110 mm, 6 bolt Disc 
DT Swiss HXC 1501 Spline One 27.5“ 12x148 mm,6 bolt Disc, MS

Continental Kryptotal-Fr Enduro Super Soft, TR, 60-622
Continental Kryptotal-Re Downhill Soft, TR, 60-584

Bosch Kiox 400C + Mini Remote

Bosch Performance Line CX-R, 750W, 100Nm, 25km/h

Bosch PowerTube 800Wh

Bosch Charger 4A 220-240V

FOX Fork Mud Guard

LC 160
170

TOTAL
150KG BOSCH

WH
800

REMOVEABLE
BATTERY

TTS
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heavy metal/deep coffee glossy

Modelcode: GEAU1E-RIOT PRO

GRÖSSE ARTIKELNUMMER LAUFRADGRÖSSE

S 48ER1011 29“/27.5“

M 48ER1012 29“/27.5“

L 48ER1013 29“/27.5“

XL 48ER1014 29“/27.5“

E-RIOT CF

FOX 38 Float Performance eMTB+, GRIP, 3pos, 170 mm, QR, 
Offset: 44 mm

FOX FLOAT X2 Performance, 2pos-Adj, 205x65mm, Trunnion

XLC ST-M50, Dia. 35 mm, L: 40 mm, A-Head

XLC HB-M34, Dia. 35 mm, Rise: 20 mm, backsweep 9° 
800 mm

Sram Eagle 90 T-Type 12s

Sram CR XX Eagle Bosch DU38, T-Type, DM, 34T, Sram Eagle 
90 ISIS Cranks, 165 mm

Sram XS-1275 Eagle T-Type, XD, 10-52T

Shimano Deore BR-M6120, 4 pistons, 220 mm / 203 mm

XLC Dropper SP-T21, Dia. 34.9 mm

Prologo Proxim Nembo Steel rail 145 mm

Continental Kryptotal-Fr Enduro Super Soft, TR, 60-622
Continental Kryptotal-Re Downhill Soft, TR, 60-584
XLC WR-M49 SL Disc 30/622 32H 6,5 mm Valve
XLC WR-M47 SL Disc 30/584 32H 6,5 mm Valve

XLC HF-M55 Boost 15x110 mm, 32H, 6 bolt Disc

XLC HR-M55 Boost 12x148 mm, 32H, 6 bolt Disc, XD

Bosch Kiox 400C + Mini Remote

Bosch Performance Line CX, 600W, 85Nm, 25km/h

Bosch PowerTube 800Wh

Bosch Charger 4A 220-240V

LC 160
170

TOTAL
150KG BOSCH

WH
800

REMOVEABLE
BATTERYud carbon-mist blue/pure elegance glossy

Modelcode: GEBU1E-RIOT FULL PARTY

GRÖSSE ARTIKELNUMMER LAUFRADGRÖSSE

S 48ER1016 29“/27.5“

M 48ER1017 29“/27.5“

L 48ER1018 29“/27.5“

XL 48ER1019 29“/27.5“

E-RIOT CF

RockShox ZEB ULTIMATE CHARGER 3.1 RC2 Debonair, 170 
mm, Offset: 44 mm

RockShox Vivid Ultimate 205x65mm Vivid Air, Trunnion

Truvativ Descendant, Dia. 35 mm, L: 40 mm, A-Head

Truvativ Descendant Riser Carbon DH Dia. 35 mm, Rise: 25 
mm 800 mm

Sram GX Eagle AXS T-Type 12s, wireless

Sram CR XX Eagle Bosch DU38, T-Type, DM, 34T, Sram GX 
Eagle E-MTB ISIS Crankset, 165 mm

Sram XS-1275 Eagle T-Type, XD, 10-52T

Sram DB Maven Silver, 4 pistons, organic pad, 220 mm / 
200 mm

XLC Dropper SP-T21, Dia. 34.9 mm

Prologo Proxim Nembo Steel rail 145 mm

DT Swiss H 1900 Spline 30/622 Disc, 15x110 mm, 6 bolt Disc 
DT Swiss H 1900 Spline 30/584 Disc, 12x148 mm, 6 bolt Disc, XD

Continental Kryptotal-Fr Enduro Super Soft, TR, 60-622
Continental Kryptotal-Re Downhill Soft, TR, 60-584

Bosch Kiox 400C + Mini Remote

Bosch Performance Line CX-R, 750W, 100Nm, 25km/h

Bosch PowerTube 800Wh

Bosch Charger 4A 220-240V

LC 160
170

TOTAL
150KG BOSCH

WH
800

REMOVEABLE
BATTERY

TTS

Ready for

100 Nm / 750 W
Upgrade via FlowApp
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E-BIKES
E-RIOT 

E-ASX

E-TERU

misty gray/rebel red glossy

Modelcode: GEDU2E-RIOT ADVANCED

GRÖSSE ARTIKELNUMMER LAUFRADGRÖSSE

S 48ER1006 29“/27.5“

M 48ER1007 29“/27.5“

L 48ER1008 29“/27.5“

XL 48ER1009 29“/27.5“

E-RIOT CF

RockShox Domain Gold Isolator RC3 Debonair 170 mm, 
Offset: 44 mm

RockShox Vivid Select 205x65mm Vivid Air, Trunnion

XLC ST-M50, Dia. 35 mm, L: 40 mm, A-Head

XLC HB-M34, Dia. 35 mm, Rise: 20 mm, backsweep 9° 
800 mm

Sram Eagle 70 T-Type 12s

Sram CR XX Eagle Bosch DU38, T-Type, DM, 34T, Sram Eagle 
70 ISIS Cranks, 165 mm

Sram XS-1270 Eagle T-Type, HG, 10-52T

Sram DB Maven Base, 4 pistons, organic pad, 220 mm / 
200 mm

XLC Dropper SP-T21, Dia. 34.9 mm

Prologo Proxim Nembo Steel rail 145 mm

XLC HF-M15 Boost 15x110 mm, 32H, 6 bolt Disc

XLC HR-M15 Boost 12x148 mm, 32H, 6 bolt Disc, HG

Continental Kryptotal-Fr Enduro Super Soft, TR, 60-622
Continental Kryptotal-Re Downhill Soft, TR, 60-584

XLC WR-M49 SL Disc 30/622 32H 6,5 mm Valve
XLC WR-M47 SL Disc 30/584 32H 6,5 mm Valve

Bosch Kiox 400C + Mini Remote

Bosch Performance Line CX, 600W, 85Nm, 25km/h

Bosch PowerTube 800Wh

Bosch Charger 4A 220-240V

LC 160
170

TOTAL
150KG BOSCH

WH
800

REMOVEABLE
BATTERY

Ready for

100 Nm / 750 W
Upgrade via FlowApp
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tropic rose/arctic dust glossy

Modelcode: GBGT1E-ASX ABS EQ

GRÖSSE ARTIKELNUMMER LAUFRADGRÖSSE

S 50EK1058 29“/27.5“

M 50EK1059 29“/27.5“

L 50EK1060 29“/27.5“

XL 50EK1061 29“/27.5“

E-ASX HIGH EQ

FOX 36 Float, AWL HD, RAIL 2.0, Sweep-Adj., 150 mm, QR

FOX FLOAT Performance Elite, 2 pos, Evol LV, 210x50mm

GHOST Dia. 31.8 mm, L: 60 mm, A-Head

XLC MTB CAT4, Dia. 31.8 mm, Rise: 20 mm, backsweep 9° 
800 mm

Shimano Deore XT RD-M8100-SGS 12s, Shadow+

Miranda spiderless CR for Bosch BDU38 + Bashguard, 38T, 
Miranda Crius ISIS Crankset 165 mm

Shimano Deore CS-M6100-12, MICRO SPLINE, 10-51T

Magura MT C Allroad ABS, 4 pistons, 203 mm

Limotec Alpha 1 Dropper, Dia. 34.9 mm

Selle Royal Vivo

Continental Xynotal Trail Endurance, foldable skin SL, 60-622
Continental Xynotal Trail Endurance, foldable skin SL, 60-584
WTB ST i30 TCS 2.0 29“ 32H
WTB ST i30 TCS 2.0 27.5“ 32H

Shimano HB-TC500-15-B 15x110 mm, 32H, Centerlock

Shimano FH-TC500-MS-B 12x148 mm, 32H, Centerlock, MS

Bosch Kiox 300 + LED Remote

Bosch Performance Line CX, 600W, 85Nm, 25km/h

Bosch PowerTube 800Wh

Bosch Charger 4A 220-240V

Easylife System luggage carrier, (max. 15 kg)

Curana Apollo 80 R390 matte black + rear: Apollo 80 R380 
matte black + rear light

Ursus R90 Mooi, rear

Supernova Mini 3 Pure, 12V

 Supernova TL3 Z, 12V, 1,5W

AL 140
150

TOTAL
150KG

KICK STAND
READY

BOSCH
WH

800
REMOVEABLE

BATTERYshadowed slate/light navy blue glossy

Modelcode: GBDU1E-ASX ABS

GRÖSSE ARTIKELNUMMER LAUFRADGRÖSSE

S 48AS1025 29“/27.5“

M 48AS1026 29“/27.5“

L 48AS1027 29“/27.5“

XL 48AS1028 29“/27.5“

E-ASX HIGH

FOX 36 Float, AWL HD, RAIL 2.0, Sweep-Adj., 160 mm, QR, 
Offset: 44 mm

FOX FLOAT X, Performance, A, 2pos, Evol LV, 210x55mm

XLC ST-M50, Dia. 35 mm, L: 50 mm, A-head

XLC HB-M34, Dia. 35 mm, Rise: 20 mm, backsweep 9° 
800 mm

Shimano Deore RD-M6250-SGS 12s, Shadow, wireless

Miranda CR for Bosch BDU38, DM, 34T, XLC CR-E18 
Crankarms 165 mm

Shimano Deore CS-M6100-12, MICRO SPLINE, 10-51T

Magura MT C Allroad ABS, 4 pistons, 203 mm

XLC Dropper SP-T21, Dia. 34.9 mm

XLC Sport Comfort SA-S11 Steel Rail 155 mm

Continental Xynotal Trail Endurance, foldable skin SL, 60-622
Continental Xynotal Trail Endurance, foldable skin SL, 60-584
XLC WR-M39 Disc 30/622 32H 6,5 mm Valve
XLC WR-M37 Disc 30/584 32H 6,5 mm Valve

XLC HF-M55 Boost 15x110 mm, 32H, Centerlock

XLC HR-M55 Boost 12x148 mm, 32H, Centerlock, MS

Bosch Kiox 300 + LED Remote

Bosch Performance Line CX, 600W, 85Nm, 25km/h

Bosch PowerTube 800Wh

Bosch Charger 4A 220-240V

AL 150
160

TOTAL
150KG

KICK STAND
READY

BOSCH
WH

800
REMOVEABLE

BATTERY

Ready for

100 Nm / 750 W
Upgrade via FlowApp

Ready for

100 Nm / 750 W
Upgrade via FlowApp
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tropic rose/arctic dust glossy

Modelcode: GBGT2E-ASX ABS LOW EQ

GRÖSSE ARTIKELNUMMER LAUFRADGRÖSSE

S 50EK1064 27.5“

M 50EK1065 27.5“

L 50EK1066 27.5“

E-ASX

SR Suntour AION36X-Boost EQ ABS 3CR-PCS DS 15AH2-110 
140 mm
SR Suntour RS24 Edge X 2CR LV-TR AC2 185x55mm, 
Trunnion

GHOST Dia. 31.8 mm, L: 60 mm, A-Head

GHOST JD-MTB502A, Dia. 31.8 mm, 15° backsweep, Rise: 
25 mm 720 mm

Shimano Deore XT RD-M8100-SGS 12s, Shadow+

Miranda spiderless CR for Bosch BDU38 + Bashguard, 38T, 
Miranda Crius ISIS Crankset 165 mm

Shimano Deore CS-M6100-12, MICRO SPLINE, 10-51T

Magura MT C Allroad ABS, 4 pistons, 203 mm

Limotec Alpha 1 Dropper, Dia. 34.9 mm

Selle Royal Vivo

Schwalbe Johnny Watts Performance, DD, RaceGuard, 
67EPI, 60-584

WTB ST i30 TCS 2.0 27.5“ 32H

Shimano HB-TC500-15-B 15x110 mm, 32H, Centerlock

Shimano FH-TC500-MS-B 12x148 mm, 32H, Centerlock, MS

Bosch Kiox 300 + LED Remote

Bosch Performance Line CX, 600W, 85Nm, 25km/h

Bosch PowerTube 800Wh

Bosch Charger 4A 220-240V

Easylife System luggage carrier, MIK (max. 15 kg)

Curana Apollo 75, extra matte black + rear light

Ursus R90 Mooi, rear

Supernova Mini 3 Pure, 12V

 Supernova TL3 Z, 12V, 1,5W

AL 130
140

TOTAL
150KG

KICK STAND
BOSCH

WH
800

REMOVEABLE
BATTERYshadowed slate/light navy blue glossy

Modelcode: GBDU2E-ASX ABS LOW

GRÖSSE ARTIKELNUMMER LAUFRADGRÖSSE

S 48AS1030 27.5“

M 48AS1031 27.5“

L 48AS1032 27.5“

E-ASX

SR Suntour AION36X-Boost EQ ABS 3CR-PCS DS 15AH2-110 
140 mm

SR Suntour RS24 Edge R 185x55mm, Trunnion (M8x30)

XLC ST-M34, Dia. 31.8 mm, L: 60 mm, +/-7°, A-Head

XLC HB-C32, Dia. 31.8 mm, Rise: 25 mm, backsweep 15° 
740 mm

Shimano Deore RD-M6250-SGS 12s, Shadow, wireless

XLC CR-E40 DM Chainring Bosch BDU38, 34T, XLC Crius ISIS 
Crankarms 165 mm

Shimano Deore CS-M6100-12, MICRO SPLINE, 10-51T

Magura MT C Allroad ABS, 4 pistons, 203 mm

XLC Dropper SP-T21, Dia. 34.9 mm

XLC SA-T22 City Steel Rail 170 mm

Continental Xynotal Trail Endurance, foldable skin SL, 
60-584

XLC WR-M37 Tryp EVO Disc 30/584 32H 6,5 mm Valve

XLC HF-M55 Boost 15x110 mm, 32H, Centerlock

XLC HR-M55 Boost 12x148 mm, 32H, Centerlock, MS

Bosch Kiox 300 + LED Remote

Bosch Performance Line CX, 600W, 85Nm, 25km/h

Bosch PowerTube 800Wh

Bosch Charger 4A 220-240V

AL 130
140

TOTAL
150KG

KICK STAND
READY

BOSCH
WH

800
REMOVEABLE

BATTERY

Ready for

100 Nm / 750 W
Upgrade via FlowApp

Ready for

100 Nm / 750 W
Upgrade via FlowApp



23

E-
BI

KE
S

22

brown bear/stone glossy

Modelcode: GBBU1E-ASX ADVANCED LOW

GRÖSSE ARTIKELNUMMER LAUFRADGRÖSSE

S 48AS1021 27.5“

M 48AS1022 27.5“

L 48AS1023 27.5“

E-ASX

FOX 36 Float Rhythm, GRIP, E-Optimized, QR 140 mm, 
Offset: 44 mm

FOX FLOAT Performance, A, 2pos, Evol LV, 185x55mm

XLC ST-M34, Dia. 31.8 mm, L: 60 mm, +/-7°, A-Head

XLC HB-C32, Dia. 31.8 mm, Rise: 25 mm, backsweep 15° 
740 mm

Shimano Deore XT RD-M8100-SGS 12s, Shadow+

Miranda CR for Bosch BDU38, DM, 34T, Miranda Crius ISIS 
Crankset 165 mm

Shimano Deore XT CS-M8100-12, MICRO SPLINE, 10-51T

Shimano Deore BR-MT420, 4 pistons, resin pad, 203 mm

XLC Dropper SP-T21, Dia. 34.9 mm

XLC SA-T22 City Steel Rail 170 mm

Continental Xynotal Trail Endurance, foldable skin SL, 
60-584

XLC WR-M37 Tryp EVO Disc 30/584 32H 6,5 mm Valve

XLC HF-M55 Boost 15x110mm, 32H, Centerlock

XLC HR-M55 Boost 12x148 mm, 32H, Centerlock, MS

Bosch Kiox 300 + LED Remote

Bosch Performance Line CX, 600W, 85Nm, 25km/h

Bosch PowerTube 800Wh

Bosch Charger 4A 220-240V

AL 130
140

TOTAL
150KG

KICK STAND
READY

BOSCH
WH

800
REMOVEABLE

BATTERYbrown bear/stone glossy

Modelcode: GBAU1E-ASX ADVANCED

GRÖSSE ARTIKELNUMMER LAUFRADGRÖSSE

S 48AS1016 29“/27.5“

M 48AS1017 29“/27.5“

L 48AS1018 29“/27.5“

XL 48AS1019 29“/27.5“

E-ASX HIGH

FOX 36 Float Rhythm, GRIP, E-Optimized, QR 160 mm, 
Offset: 44 mm

FOX FLOAT X, Performance, A, 2pos, Evol LV, 210x55mm

XLC ST-M50, Dia. 35 mm, L: 50 mm, A-head

XLC HB-M34, Dia. 35 mm, Rise: 20 mm, backsweep 9° 
800 mm

Shimano Deore XT RD-M8100-SGS 12s, Shadow+

Miranda CR for Bosch BDU38 DM, 34T, XLC CR-E18 
Crankarms 165 mm

Shimano Deore CS-M6100-12, MICRO SPLINE, 10-51T

Shimano Deore BR-M6120, 4 pistons, 203 mm

XLC Dropper SP-T21, Dia. 34.9 mm

XLC Sport Comfort SA-S11 Steel Rail 155 mm

Continental Xynotal Trail Endurance, foldable skin SL, 
60-622
Continental Xynotal Trail Endurance, foldable skin SL, 
65-584

XLC WR-M39 Tryp EVO Disc 30/622 32H 6,5 mm Valve
XLC WR-M37 Tryp EVO Disc 30/584 32H 6,5 mm Valve

XLC HF-M55 Boost 15x110 mm, 32H, Centerlock

XLC HR-M55 Boost 12x148 mm, 32H, Centerlock, MS

Bosch Kiox 300 + LED Remote

Bosch Performance Line CX, 600W, 85Nm, 25km/h

Bosch PowerTube 800Wh

Bosch Charger 4A 220-240V

AL 150
160

TOTAL
150KG

KICK STAND
READY

BOSCH
WH

800
REMOVEABLE

BATTERY

Ready for

100 Nm / 750 W
Upgrade via FlowApp

Ready for

100 Nm / 750 W
Upgrade via FlowApp
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candy blue/coffee arctic dust - glossy

Modelcode: GBBU2E-ASX UNIVERSAL

GRÖSSE ARTIKELNUMMER LAUFRADGRÖSSE

S 48AS1006 29“/27.5“

M 48AS1007 29“/27.5“

L 48AS1008 29“/27.5“

XL 48AS1009 29“/27.5“

E-ASX HIGH

RockShox Psylo Silver RC, Crown Adjust, Solo Air, 160 mm, 
Offset: 44 mm

RockShox Deluxe Select R 210x55mm, DebonAir+

GHOST MTB CAT4, Dia. 31.8 mm, L: 60 mm, A-Head

XLC MTB CAT4, Dia. 31.8 mm, Rise: 20 mm, backsweep 9° 
800 mm

Sram Eagle 70 T-Type 12s

Sram CR T-Type Bosch DU38 DM, 36T, Miranda Crius ISIS 
Crankset 165 mm

Sram XS-1270 Eagle T-Type, HG, 10-52T

Tektro HD-M535, 4 pistons, resin pad, 203 mm

Limotec Alpha 1 Dropper, Dia. 34.9 mm

Selle Royal Vivo

Continental Xynotal Trail Endurance, foldable skin SL, 60-622
Continental Xynotal Trail Endurance, foldable skin SL, 65-584
WTB ST i30 TCS 2.0 29“ 32H
WTB ST i30 TCS 2.0 27.5“ 32H

Shimano HB-TC500-15-B 15x110 mm, 32H, Centerlock

Shimano FH-TC500-HM-B 12x148 mm, 32H, Centerlock, HG

Bosch Kiox 300 + LED Remote

Bosch Performance Line CX, 600W, 85Nm, 25km/h

Bosch PowerTube 800Wh

Bosch Charger 4A 220-240V

AL 150
160

TOTAL
150KG

KICK STAND
READY

BOSCH
WH

800
REMOVEABLE

BATTERY

Ready for

100 Nm / 750 W
Upgrade via FlowApp
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blazing black/misty gray - glossy

Modelcode: GBFU1E-ASX UNIVERSAL EQ

GRÖSSE ARTIKELNUMMER LAUFRADGRÖSSE

S 48AS1011 29“/27.5“

M 48AS1012 29“/27.5“

L 48AS1013 29“/27.5“

XL 48AS1014 29“/27.5“

E-ASX HIGH EQ

RockShox Psylo Silver RC, Crown Adjust, Solo Air, 150 mm, 
Offset: 44 mm

RockShox Deluxe Select R 210x50mm, DebonAir+

GHOST MTB CAT4, Dia. 31.8 mm, L: 60 mm, A-Head

XLC MTB CAT4, Dia. 31.8 mm, Rise: 20 mm, backsweep 9° 
800 mm

Sram Eagle 70 T-Type 12s

Sram CR T-Type Bosch DU38 DM, 38T + Aeroguard, Miranda 
Crius ISIS Crankset 165 mm

Sram XS-1270 Eagle T-Type, HG, 10-52T

Tektro HD-M535, 4 pistons, resin pad, 203 mm

Limotec Alpha 1 Dropper, Dia. 34.9 mm

Selle Royal Vivo

Continental Xynotal Trail Endurance, foldable skin SL, 60-622
Continental Xynotal Trail Endurance, foldable skin SL, 60-584
WTB ST i30 TCS 2.0 29“ 32H
WTB ST i30 TCS 2.0 27.5“ 32H

Shimano HB-TC500-15-B 15x110 mm, 32H, Centerlock

Shimano FH-TC500-HM-B 12x148 mm, 32H, Centerlock, HG

Bosch Kiox 300 + LED Remote

Bosch Performance Line CX, 600W, 85Nm, 25km/h

Bosch PowerTube 800Wh

Bosch Charger 4A 220-240V

Easylife System luggage carrier, (max. 15 kg)

Curana Apollo 80 R390 matte black + rear: Apollo 80 R380 
matte black + rear light

XLC KS-C10 adjustable, 24“-29“, Dia. 6 mm

Supernova Mini 3 Pure, 12V

 Supernova TL3 Z, 12V, 1,5W

AL 140
150

TOTAL
150KG

KICK STAND
BOSCH

WH
800

REMOVEABLE
BATTERYblazing black/misty gray - glossy

Modelcode: GBBU3E-ASX UNIVERSAL

GRÖSSE ARTIKELNUMMER LAUFRADGRÖSSE

S 48AS1001 29“/27.5“

M 48AS1002 29“/27.5“

L 48AS1003 29“/27.5“

XL 48AS1004 29“/27.5“

E-ASX HIGH

RockShox Psylo Silver RC, Crown Adjust, Solo Air, 160 mm, 
Offset: 44 mm

RockShox Deluxe Select R 210x55mm, DebonAir+

GHOST MTB CAT4, Dia. 31.8 mm, L: 60 mm, A-Head

XLC MTB CAT4, Dia. 31.8 mm, Rise: 20 mm, backsweep 9° 
800 mm

Sram Eagle 70 T-Type 12s

Sram CR T-Type Bosch DU38 DM, 36T, Miranda Crius ISIS 
Crankset 165 mm

Sram XS-1270 Eagle T-Type, HG, 10-52T

Tektro HD-M535, 4 pistons, resin pad, 203 mm

Limotec Alpha 1 Dropper, Dia. 34.9 mm

Selle Royal Vivo

Continental Xynotal Trail Endurance, foldable skin SL, 60-622
Continental Xynotal Trail Endurance, foldable skin SL, 65-584
WTB ST i30 TCS 2.0 29“ 32H
WTB ST i30 TCS 2.0 27.5“ 32H

Shimano HB-TC500-15-B 15x110 mm, 32H, Centerlock

Shimano FH-TC500-HM-B 12x148 mm, 32H, Centerlock, HG

Bosch Kiox 300 + LED Remote

Bosch Performance Line CX, 600W, 85Nm, 25km/h

Bosch PowerTube 800Wh

Bosch Charger 4A 220-240V

AL 150
160

TOTAL
150KG

KICK STAND
READY

BOSCH
WH

800
REMOVEABLE

BATTERY

Ready for

100 Nm / 750 W
Upgrade via FlowApp

Ready for

100 Nm / 750 W
Upgrade via FlowApp
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blazing black/misty gray - glossy

Modelcode: GBFU2E-ASX UNIVERSAL LOW EQ

GRÖSSE ARTIKELNUMMER LAUFRADGRÖSSE

S 48AS1034 27.5“

M 48AS1035 27.5“

L 48AS1036 27.5“

E-ASX

RockShox Psylo Silver RC, Crown Adjust, Solo Air, 140 mm, 
Offset: 44 mm

RockShox Deluxe Select R 185x55mm, Trunnion, DebonAir+

XLC ST-M34, Dia. 31.8 mm, L: 60 mm, +/-7°, A-Head

XLC HB-C32, Dia. 31.8 mm, Rise: 25 mm, backsweep 15° 
740 mm

Sram Eagle 70 T-Type 12s

Sram CR T-Type Bosch DU38 DM, 38T + Aeroguard, Miranda 
Crius ISIS Crankset 165 mm

Sram XS-1270 Eagle T-Type, HG, 10-52T

Shimano Deore BR-MT420, 4 pistons, 203 mm

XLC Dropper SP-T21, Dia. 34.9 mm

XLC SA-T22 City Steel Rail 170 mm

Schwalbe Johnny Watts Performance, DD, RaceGuard, 
67EPI, 60-584

XLC WR-M37 Tryp EVO Disc 30/584 32H 6,5 mm Valve

XLC HF-M55 Boost 15x110 mm, 32H, Centerlock

XLC HR-M55 Boost 12x148 mm, 32H, Centerlock, HG

Bosch Kiox 300 + LED Remote

Bosch Performance Line CX, 600W, 85Nm, 25km/h

Bosch PowerTube 800Wh

Bosch Charger 4A 220-240V

Easylife System luggage carrier, MIK (max. 15 kg)

Curana Apollo 75, extra matte black + rear light

Ursus R90 Mooi, rear

Supernova Mini 3 Pure, 12V

 Supernova TL3 Z, 12V, 1,5W

AL 130
140

TOTAL
150KG

KICK STAND
BOSCH

WH
800

REMOVEABLE
BATTERY

Ready for

100 Nm / 750 W
Upgrade via FlowApp
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rebel red/pebble glossy

Modelcode: GBEU1E-ASX ESSENTIAL EQ

GRÖSSE ARTIKELNUMMER LAUFRADGRÖSSE

S 48AS0011 29“/27.5“

M 48AS0012 29“/27.5“

L 48AS0013 29“/27.5“

XL 48AS0014 29“/27.5“

E-ASX HIGH EQ

RockShox Psylo Silver RC, Crown Adjust, Solo Air, 150 mm, 
Offset: 44 mm

RockShox Deluxe Select R 210x50mm, DebonAir+

XLC ST-M50, Dia. 35 mm, L: 50 mm, A-head

XLC HB-M34, Dia. 35 mm, Rise: 20 mm, backsweep 9° 
800 mm

Shimano CUES RD-U6000 10/11s, Shadow+

XLC CR-E40 DM Chainring Bosch BDU38 + Bashguard, 38T, 
XLC CR-E18 Crankarms 165 mm

Shimano CUES CS-LG300-10, HG, 11-48T

Tektro HD-M535, 4 pistons, resin pad, 203 mm

XLC Dropper SP-T21, Dia. 34.9 mm

XLC Sport Comfort SA-S11 Steel Rail 155 mm

Continental Xynotal Trail Endurance, foldable skin SL, 60-622
Continental Xynotal Trail Endurance, foldable skin SL, 60-584
XLC WR-M39 Disc 30/622 32H 6,5 mm Valve
XLC WR-M37 Disc 30/584 32H 6,5 mm Valve

XLC HF-M55 Boost 15x110 mm, 32H, Centerlock

XLC HR-M55 Boost 12x148 mm, 32H, Centerlock, HG

Bosch Kiox 300 + LED Remote

Bosch Performance Line CX, 600W, 85Nm, 25km/h

Bosch PowerTube 600Wh

Bosch Charger 4A 220-240V

Easylife System luggage carrier, (max. 15 kg)

Curana Apollo 80 R390 matte black + rear: Apollo 80 R380 
matte black + rear light

XLC KS-C10 adjustable, 24“-29“, Dia. 6 mm

Supernova Mini 3 Pure, 12V

 Supernova TL3 Z, 12V, 1,5W

AL 140
150

TOTAL
150KG

KICK STAND
BOSCH

WH
600

REMOVEABLE
BATTERYrebel red/pebble glossy

Modelcode: GBCU1E-ASX ESSENTIAL

GRÖSSE ARTIKELNUMMER LAUFRADGRÖSSE

S 48AS0001 29“/27.5“

M 48AS0002 29“/27.5“

L 48AS0003 29“/27.5“

XL 48AS0004 29“/27.5“

E-ASX HIGH

RockShox Psylo Silver RC, Crown Adjust, Solo Air, 160 mm, 
Offset: 44 mm

RockShox Deluxe Select R 210x55mm, DebonAir+

XLC ST-M50, Dia. 35 mm, L: 50 mm, A-head

XLC HB-M34, Dia. 35 mm, Rise: 20 mm, backsweep 9° 
800 mm

Shimano CUES RD-U6000 10/11s, Shadow+

XLC CR-E40 DM Chainring Bosch BDU38, 34T, XLC CR-E18 
Crankarms 165 mm

Shimano CUES CS-LG300-10, HG, 11-48T

Tektro HD-M535, 4 pistons, resin pad, 203 mm

XLC Dropper SP-T21, Dia. 34.9 mm

XLC Sport Comfort SA-S11 Steel Rail 155 mm

Continental Xynotal Trail Endurance, foldable skin SL, 60-622
Continental Xynotal Trail Endurance, foldable skin SL, 65-584
XLC WR-M39 Disc 30/622 32H 6,5 mm Valve
XLC WR-M37 Disc 30/584 32H 6,5 mm Valve

XLC HF-M55 Boost 15x110 mm, 32H, Centerlock

XLC HR-M55 Boost 12x148 mm, 32H, Centerlock, HG

Bosch Kiox 300 + LED Remote

Bosch Performance Line CX, 600W, 85Nm, 25km/h

Bosch PowerTube 600Wh

Bosch Charger 4A 220-240V

AL 150
160

TOTAL
150KG

KICK STAND
READY

BOSCH
WH

600
REMOVEABLE

BATTERY

Ready for

100 Nm / 750 W
Upgrade via FlowApp

Ready for

100 Nm / 750 W
Upgrade via FlowApp



33

E-
BI

KE
S

32

E-BIKES
E-RIOT 

E-ASX

E-TERU

rebel red/coffee pebble - glossy

Modelcode: GBET2E-ASX ESSENTIAL LOW EQ

GRÖSSE ARTIKELNUMMER LAUFRADGRÖSSE

S 50EK1042 27.5“

M 50EK1043 27.5“

L 50EK1044 27.5“

E-ASX

SR Suntour MOBIE36-Boost EQ 2CR-PCS DS 15AH2-110 
140 mm
SR Suntour RS24 Edge X 2CR LV-TR AC2 185x55mm, 
Trunnion

GHOST Dia. 31.8 mm, L: 60 mm, A-Head

GHOST JD-MTB502A, Dia. 31.8 mm, 15° backsweep, Rise: 
25 mm 720 mm

Shimano CUES RD-U6000 10/11s, Shadow+

Miranda CR for Bosch BDU38 + Bashguard, 38T, Miranda 
Crius ISIS Crankset 165 mm

Shimano CUES CS-LG400-11, HG, 11-50T

Tektro Orion HD-M750, 4 pistons, resin pad, 203 mm

Limotec Alpha 1 Dropper, Dia. 34.9 mm

Selle Royal Vivo

Schwalbe Johnny Watts Performance, DD, RaceGuard, 
67EPI, 60-584

WTB ST i30 TCS 2.0 27.5“ 32H

Shimano HB-TC500-15-B 15x110 mm, 32H, Centerlock

Shimano FH-TC500-HM-B 12x148 mm, 32H, Centerlock, HG

Bosch Kiox 300 + LED Remote

Bosch Performance Line CX, 600W, 85Nm, 25km/h

Bosch PowerTube 600Wh

Bosch Charger 4A 220-240V

Easylife System luggage carrier, MIK (max. 15 kg)

Curana Apollo 75, extra matte black + rear light

Ursus R90 Mooi, rear

Supernova Mini 3 Pure, 12V

 Supernova TL3 Z, 12V, 1,5W

AL 130
140

TOTAL
150KG

KICK STAND
BOSCH

WH
600

REMOVEABLE
BATTERY

Ready for

100 Nm / 750 W
Upgrade via FlowApp
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cocoa bean/graphite noir glossy

Modelcode: GTFU1E-TERU PRO ABS LOW EQ

GRÖSSE ARTIKELNUMMER LAUFRADGRÖSSE

S 48ET1061 27.5“

M 48ET1062 27.5“

L 48ET1063 27.5“

E-TERU 27.5 AL

SR Suntour MOBIE34-D Boost AIR 2CR DS 100 mm

XLC ST-M36, Dia. 31.8 mm, L: 70 mm, A-Head, Adjustable

XLC HB-C32, Dia. 31.8 mm, Rise: 25 mm, backsweep 15° 
740 mm

Shimano Deore RD-M6260 12s, Shadow, wireless

XLC CR-E15 for Bosch BDU38 + Bashring CR-X10, 38T, XLC 
CR-E18 Crankset 170 mm

Shimano Deore CS-M6100-12, MICRO SPLINE, 10-51T

Magura MT C Allroad ABS, 4 pistons, 203 mm

Limotec D3 Suspension Dropper, Dia. 34.9 mm

XLC SA-T22 City Steel Rail 170 mm

Schwalbe Johnny Watts Performance, DD, RaceGuard, 
67EPI, 60-584

XLC WR-M37 Tryp EVO Disc 30/584 32H 6,5 mm Valve

XLC HF-M55 Boost 15x110 mm, 32H, Centerlock

XLC HR-M55 Boost 12x148 mm, 32H, Centerlock, MS

Bosch Kiox 500 + LED Remote

Bosch Performance Line PX ABS, 600W, 85Nm, 25km/h

Bosch PowerTube 800Wh

Bosch Charger 4A 220-240V

Easylife System luggage carrier, MIK (max. 15 kg)

Curana Apollo 70, extra matte black

XLC KS-C10 adjustable, 24“-29“, Dia. 6 mm

Herrmans MR9, 60 Lux

 Spanninga Aerline 2.0 Brake

AL 0
100

TOTAL
150KG

KICK STAND
BOSCH

WH
800

REMOVEABLE
BATTERYcocoa bean/graphite noir glossy

Modelcode: GTEU1E-TERU PRO ABS EQ

GRÖSSE ARTIKELNUMMER LAUFRADGRÖSSE

S 48ET1051 27.5“

M 48ET1052 27.5“

L 48ET1053 27.5“

XL 48ET1054 27.5“

E-TERU 27.5 AL

SR Suntour MOBIE34-D Boost AIR 2CR DS 100 mm

XLC ST-M36, Dia. 31.8 mm, L: 70 mm, A-Head, Adjustable

XLC HB-C32, Dia. 31.8 mm, Rise: 25 mm, backsweep 15° 
740 mm

Shimano Deore RD-M6260 12s, Shadow, wireless

XLC CR-E15 for Bosch BDU38 + Bashring CR-X10, 38T, XLC 
CR-E18 Crankset 170 mm

Shimano Deore CS-M6100-12, MICRO SPLINE, 10-51T

Magura MT C Allroad ABS, 4 pistons, 203 mm

Limotec D3 Suspension Dropper, Dia. 34.9 mm

XLC SA-T22 City Steel Rail 170 mm

Schwalbe Johnny Watts Performance, DD, RaceGuard, 
67EPI, 60-584

XLC WR-M37 Tryp EVO Disc 30/584 32H 6,5 mm Valve

XLC HF-M55 Boost 15x110 mm, 32H, Centerlock

XLC HR-M55 Boost 12x148 mm, 32H, Centerlock, MS

Bosch Kiox 500 + LED Remote

Bosch Performance Line PX ABS, 600W, 85Nm, 25km/h

Bosch PowerTube 800Wh

Bosch Charger 4A 220-240V

Easylife System luggage carrier, MIK (max. 15 kg)

Curana Apollo 70, extra matte black

XLC KS-C10 adjustable, 24“-29“, Dia. 6 mm

Herrmans MR9, 60 Lux

 Spanninga Aerline 2.0 Brake

AL 0
100

TOTAL
150KG

KICK STAND
BOSCH

WH
800

REMOVEABLE
BATTERY

Ready for

90 Nm / 700 W
Upgrade via FlowApp

Ready for

90 Nm / 700 W
Upgrade via FlowApp
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old copper/darkened steel glossy

Modelcode: GTBU2E-TERU PRO

GRÖSSE ARTIKELNUMMER LAUFRADGRÖSSE

S 48ET1021 27.5“

M 48ET1022 29“

L 48ET1023 29“

XL 48ET1024 29“

E-TERU  AL

RockShox Psylo Gold RC 120 mm

XLC ST-M34, Dia. 31.8 mm, L: 50 mm, +/-7°, A-Head

XLC HB-M32, Dia. 31.8 mm, Rise: 20 mm, backsweep 9° 
780 mm

Shimano Deore XT RD-M8100-SGS 12s, Shadow+

XLC CR-E15 for Bosch BDU38 + Bashring CR-X10, 38T, XLC 
CR-E18 Crankset 170 mm

Shimano SLX CS-M7100-12, MICRO SPLINE, 10-51T

Shimano Deore BR-MT420, 4 pistons, 203 mm 

XLC Dropper SP-T21, Dia. 34.9 mm

XLC Sport Comfort SA-S11 Steel Rail 155 mm

Schwalbe Nobby Nic Performance, 67EPI, 65-584 (S) 
Schwalbe Nobby Nic Performance, 67EPI, 65-622 (M-XL)
XLC WR-M37 Tryp EVO Disc 30/584 32H 6,5 mm Valve (S) 
XLC WR-M39 Tryp EVO Disc 30/622 32H 6,5 mm Valve (M-XL)

XLC HF-M55 Boost 15x110 mm, 32H, Centerlock

XLC HR-M55 Boost 12x148 mm, 32H, Centerlock, MS

Bosch Kiox 500 + LED Remote

Bosch Performance Line CX, 600W, 85Nm, 25km/h

Bosch PowerTube 800Wh

Bosch Charger 4A 220-240V

AL 0
120

TOTAL
150KG

KICK STAND
READY

BOSCH
WH

800
REMOVEABLE

BATTERYstorm grey/chilly white glossy

Modelcode: GTBU1E-TERU PRO

GRÖSSE ARTIKELNUMMER LAUFRADGRÖSSE

S 48ET1011 27.5“

M 48ET1012 29“

L 48ET1013 29“

XL 48ET1014 29“

E-TERU  AL

RockShox Psylo Gold RC 120 mm

XLC ST-M34, Dia. 31.8 mm, L: 50 mm, +/-7°, A-Head

XLC HB-M32, Dia. 31.8 mm, Rise: 20 mm, backsweep 9° 
780 mm

Shimano Deore XT RD-M8100-SGS 12s, Shadow+

XLC CR-E15 for Bosch BDU38 + Bashring CR-X10, 38T, XLC 
CR-E18 Crankset 170 mm

Shimano SLX CS-M7100-12, MICRO SPLINE, 10-51T

Shimano Deore BR-MT420, 4 pistons, 203 mm 

XLC Dropper SP-T21, Dia. 34.9 mm

XLC Sport Comfort SA-S11 Steel Rail 155 mm

Schwalbe Nobby Nic Performance, 67EPI, 65-584 (S) 
Schwalbe Nobby Nic Performance, 67EPI, 65-622 (M-XL)
XLC WR-M37 Tryp EVO Disc 30/584 32H 6,5 mm Valve (S) 
XLC WR-M39 Tryp EVO Disc 30/622 32H 6,5 mm Valve (M-XL)

XLC HF-M55 Boost 15x110 mm, 32H, Centerlock

XLC HR-M55 Boost 12x148 mm, 32H, Centerlock, MS

Bosch Kiox 500 + LED Remote

Bosch Performance Line CX, 600W, 85Nm, 25km/h

Bosch PowerTube 800Wh

Bosch Charger 4A 220-240V

AL 0
120

TOTAL
150KG

KICK STAND
READY

BOSCH
WH

800
REMOVEABLE

BATTERY

Ready for

100 Nm / 750 W
Upgrade via FlowApp

Ready for

100 Nm / 750 W
Upgrade via FlowApp
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earth green/misty green glossy

Modelcode: GTET2E-TERU ADVANCED

GRÖSSE ARTIKELNUMMER LAUFRADGRÖSSE

S 50ET1033 27.5“

M 50ET1034 29“

L 50ET1035 29“

XL 50ET1036 29“

E-TERU  AL

SR Suntour MOBIE34-D Boost 15AH2-110 120 mm

XLC ST-M34, Dia. 31.8 mm, L: 50 mm, +/-7°, A-Head

XLC HB-M32, Dia. 31.8 mm, Rise: 20 mm, backsweep 9° 
780 mm

Shimano CUES RD-U8000 11s, Shadow+

Miranda Chainring Spiderless BDU38, 38T, Miranda Crius 
ISIS Crankset, 170 mm

Shimano CUES CS-LG400-11, HG, 11-50T

Shimano Deore BR-MT420, 4 pistons, 203 mm 

Ghost MTB Dia. 34.9 mm, L: 300 mm

Selle Royal Vivo Ergo

Schwalbe Nobby Nic Performance, 67EPI, 65-584 (S) 
Schwalbe Nobby Nic Performance, 67EPI, 65-622 (M-XL)
Schürmann Craft Disc 584-30 32H 27,5“ (S) 
Schürmann Craft Disc 622-30 32H 29“ (M-XL)

Shimano HB-TC500-15-B 15x110 mm, 32H, Centerlock

Shimano FH-TC500-HM-B 12x148 mm, 32H, Centerlock, HG

Bosch Kiox 500 + LED Remote

Bosch Performance Line CX, 600W, 85Nm, 25km/h

Bosch PowerTube 800Wh

Bosch Charger 4A 220-240V

AL 0
120

TOTAL
150KG

KICK STAND
READY

BOSCH
WH

800
REMOVEABLE

BATTERYcarbon red/chilly white glossy

Modelcode: GTET1E-TERU ADVANCED

GRÖSSE ARTIKELNUMMER LAUFRADGRÖSSE

S 50ET1027 27.5“

M 50ET1028 29“

L 50ET1029 29“

XL 50ET1030 29“

E-TERU  AL

SR Suntour MOBIE34-D Boost 15AH2-110 120 mm

XLC ST-M34, Dia. 31.8 mm, L: 50 mm, +/-7°, A-Head

XLC HB-M32, Dia. 31.8 mm, Rise: 20 mm, backsweep 9° 
780 mm

Shimano CUES RD-U8000 11s, Shadow+

Miranda Chainring Spiderless BDU38, 38T, Miranda Crius 
ISIS Crankset, 170 mm

Shimano CUES CS-LG400-11, HG, 11-50T

Shimano Deore BR-MT420, 4 pistons, 203 mm 

Ghost MTB Dia. 34.9 mm, L: 300 mm

Selle Royal Vivo Ergo

Schwalbe Nobby Nic Performance, 67EPI, 65-584 (S) 
Schwalbe Nobby Nic Performance, 67EPI, 65-622 (M-XL)
Schürmann Craft Disc 584-30 32H 27,5“ (S) 
Schürmann Craft Disc 622-30 32H 29“ (M-XL)

Shimano HB-TC500-15-B 15x110 mm, 32H, Centerlock

Shimano FH-TC500-HM-B 12x148 mm, 32H, Centerlock, HG

Bosch Kiox 500 + LED Remote

Bosch Performance Line CX, 600W, 85Nm, 25km/h

Bosch PowerTube 800Wh

Bosch Charger 4A 220-240V

AL 0
120

TOTAL
150KG

KICK STAND
READY

BOSCH
WH

800
REMOVEABLE

BATTERY

Ready for

100 Nm / 750 W
Upgrade via FlowApp

Ready for

100 Nm / 750 W
Upgrade via FlowApp
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eerie black/beaver glossy

Modelcode: GTJU1E-TERU ADVANCED LOW EQ

GRÖSSE ARTIKELNUMMER LAUFRADGRÖSSE

S 48ET1085 27.5“

M 48ET1086 27.5“

L 48ET1087 27.5“

E-TERU AL 27.5

SR Suntour MOBIE34-D Boost AIR 2CR DS 100 mm

XLC ST-M36, Dia. 31.8 mm, L: 70 mm, A-Head, Adjustable

XLC HB-C32, Dia. 31.8 mm, Rise: 25 mm, backsweep 15° 
740 mm

Shimano CUES RD-U8000 11s, Shadow+

XLC CR-E15 for Bosch BDU38 + Bashring CR-X10, 38T, XLC 
CR-E18 Crankset 170 mm

Shimano CUES CS-LG400-11, HG, 11-50T

Shimano Deore BR-MT420, 4 pistons, 203 mm 

Limotec D3 Suspension Dropper, Dia. 34.9 mm

XLC SA-T22 City Steel Rail 170 mm

Schwalbe Johnny Watts Performance, DD, RaceGuard, 
67EPI, 60-584

XLC WR-M37 Tryp EVO Disc 30/584 32H 6,5 mm Valve

XLC HF-M15 Boost 15x110 mm, 32H, Centerlock

XLC HR-M15 Boost 12x148 mm, 32H, Centerlock, HG

Bosch Kiox 300 + LED Remote

Bosch Performance Line PX, 600W, 85Nm, 25km/h

Bosch PowerTube 800Wh

Bosch Charger 4A 220-240V

Easylife System luggage carrier, (max. 15 kg)

Curana Apollo 70, extra matte black

XLC KS-C10 adjustable, 24“-29“, Dia. 6 mm

Herrmans MR5, Standard bracket, 40 Lux

 Spanninga Aerline 2.0 Brake

AL 0
100

TOTAL
150KG

KICK STAND
BOSCH

WH
800

REMOVEABLE
BATTERYeerie black/beaver glossy

Modelcode: GTIU1E-TERU ADVANCED EQ

GRÖSSE ARTIKELNUMMER LAUFRADGRÖSSE

S 48ET1089 27.5“

M 48ET1090 27.5“

L 48ET1091 27.5“

XL 48ET1092 27.5“

E-TERU AL 27.5

SR Suntour MOBIE34-D Boost AIR 2CR DS 100 mm

XLC ST-M36, Dia. 31.8 mm, L: 70 mm, A-Head, Adjustable

XLC HB-C32, Dia. 31.8 mm, Rise: 25 mm, backsweep 15° 
740 mm

Shimano CUES RD-U8000 11s, Shadow+

XLC CR-E15 for Bosch BDU38 + Bashring CR-X10, 38T, XLC 
CR-E18 Crankset 170 mm

Shimano CUES CS-LG400-11, HG, 11-50T

Shimano Deore BR-MT420, 4 pistons, 203 mm 

Limotec D3 Suspension Dropper, Dia. 34.9 mm

XLC SA-T22 City Steel Rail 170 mm

Schwalbe Johnny Watts Performance, DD, RaceGuard, 
67EPI, 60-584

XLC WR-M37 Tryp EVO Disc 30/584 32H 6,5 mm Valve

XLC HF-M15 Boost 15x110 mm, 32H, Centerlock

XLC HR-M15 Boost 12x148 mm, 32H, Centerlock, HG

Bosch Kiox 300 + LED Remote

Bosch Performance Line PX, 600W, 85Nm, 25km/h

Bosch PowerTube 800Wh

Bosch Charger 4A 220-240V

Easylife System luggage carrier, (max. 15 kg)

Curana Apollo 70, extra matte black

XLC KS-C10 adjustable, 24“-29“, Dia. 6 mm

Herrmans MR5, Standard bracket, 40 Lux

 Spanninga Aerline 2.0 Brake

AL 0
100

TOTAL
150KG

KICK STAND
BOSCH

WH
800

REMOVEABLE
BATTERY

Ready for

90 Nm / 700 W
Upgrade via FlowApp

Ready for

90 Nm / 700 W
Upgrade via FlowApp
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shadow gray/dazzling mango glossy

Modelcode: GTCT2E-TERU UNIVERSAL

GRÖSSE ARTIKELNUMMER LAUFRADGRÖSSE

S 50ET1007 27.5“

M 50ET1008 29“

L 50ET1009 29“

XL 50ET1010 29“

E-TERU  AL

SR Suntour XCM34-Boost DS 15AH4-110 120 mm

XLC ST-M34, Dia. 31.8 mm, L: 50 mm, +/-7°, A-Head

XLC HB-M32, Dia. 31.8 mm, Rise: 20 mm, backsweep 9° 
780 mm

Shimano CUES RD-U6000 10/11s, Shadow+

Miranda Chainring Spiderless BDU38, 38T, Miranda Crius 
ISIS Crankset, 170 mm

Shimano CUES CS-LG300-10, HG, 11-48T

Shimano Deore BR-MT420, 4 pistons, 203 mm 

Ghost MTB Dia. 34.9 mm, L: 300 mm

Selle Royal Vivo Ergo

Schwalbe Nobby Nic Performance, 67EPI, 65-584/62-584 (S)
Schwalbe Nobby Nic Performance, 67EPI, 65-622/62-622 (M-XL)

Schürmann Craft Disc 584-30 32H 27,5“ (S) 
Schürmann Craft Disc 622-30 32H 29“ (M-XL)

Shimano HB-TC500-15-B 15x110 mm, 32H, Centerlock

Shimano FH-TC500-HM-B 12x148 mm, 32H, Centerlock, HG

Bosch Kiox 300 + LED Remote

Bosch Performance Line CX, 600W, 85Nm, 25km/h

Bosch PowerTube 600Wh

Bosch Charger 4A 220-240V

AL 0
120

TOTAL
150KG

KICK STAND
READY

BOSCH
WH

600
REMOVEABLE

BATTERYatlantic blue/ice rose glossy

Modelcode: GTCT1E-TERU UNIVERSAL

GRÖSSE ARTIKELNUMMER LAUFRADGRÖSSE

S 50ET1001 27.5“

M 50ET1002 29“

L 50ET1003 29“

XL 50ET1004 29“

E-TERU  AL

SR Suntour XCM34-Boost DS 15AH4-110 120 mm

XLC ST-M34, Dia. 31.8 mm, L: 50 mm, +/-7°, A-Head

XLC HB-M32, Dia. 31.8 mm, Rise: 20 mm, backsweep 9° 
780 mm

Shimano CUES RD-U6000 10/11s, Shadow+

Miranda Chainring Spiderless BDU38, 38T, Miranda Crius 
ISIS Crankset, 170 mm

Shimano CUES CS-LG300-10, HG, 11-48T

Shimano Deore BR-MT420, 4 pistons, 203 mm 

Ghost MTB Dia. 34.9 mm, L: 300 mm

Selle Royal Vivo Ergo

Schwalbe Nobby Nic Performance, 67EPI, 65-584/62-584 (S)
Schwalbe Nobby Nic Performance, 67EPI, 65-622/62-622 (M-XL)
Schürmann Craft Disc 584-30 32H 27,5“ (S) 
Schürmann Craft Disc 622-30 32H 29“ (M-XL)

Shimano HB-TC500-15-B 15x110 mm, 32H, Centerlock

Shimano FH-TC500-HM-B 12x148 mm, 32H, Centerlock, HG

Bosch Kiox 300 + LED Remote

Bosch Performance Line CX, 600W, 85Nm, 25km/h

Bosch PowerTube 600Wh

Bosch Charger 4A 220-240V

AL 0
120

TOTAL
150KG

KICK STAND
READY

BOSCH
WH

600
REMOVEABLE

BATTERY

Ready for

100 Nm / 750 W
Upgrade via FlowApp

Ready for

100 Nm / 750 W
Upgrade via FlowApp
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harvest yellow/cocoa brown glossy

Modelcode: GTGU2E-TERU UNIVERSAL EQ

GRÖSSE ARTIKELNUMMER LAUFRADGRÖSSE

S 48ET1079 27.5“

M 48ET1080 27.5“

L 48ET1081 27.5“

XL 48ET1082 27.5“

E-TERU AL 27.5

SR Suntour XCM34-Boost LO DS, 15AH3-110 100 mm

XLC ST-M36, Dia. 31.8 mm, L: 70 mm, A-Head, Adjustable

XLC HB-C32, Dia. 31.8 mm, Rise: 25 mm, backsweep 15° 
740 mm

Shimano CUES RD-U6000 10/11s, Shadow+

XLC CR-E15 for Bosch BDU38 + Bashring CR-X10, 38T, XLC 
CR-E18 Crankset 170 mm

Shimano CUES CS-LG300-10, HG, 11-48T

Shimano Deore BR-MT420, 4 pistons, 203 mm 

Limotec D3 Suspension Dropper, Dia. 34.9 mm

XLC SA-T22 City Steel Rail 170 mm

XLC VT-T45 Toorak, 60-584

XLC WR-M37 Tryp EVO Disc 30/584 32H 6,5 mm Valve

XLC HF-M15 Boost 15x110 mm, 32H, Centerlock

XLC HR-M15 Boost 12x148 mm, 32H, Centerlock, HG

Bosch Kiox 300 + LED Remote

Bosch Performance Line PX, 600W, 85Nm, 25km/h

Bosch PowerTube 600Wh

Bosch Charger 4A 220-240V

Easylife System luggage carrier, (max. 15 kg)

Curana Apollo 70, extra matte black

XLC KS-C10 adjustable, 24“-29“, Dia. 6 mm

Herrmans MR5, Standard bracket, 40 Lux

 Spanninga Aerline 2.0 Brake

AL 0
100

TOTAL
150KG

KICK STAND
BOSCH

WH
600

REMOVEABLE
BATTERYdark gunmetal/abbey glossy

Modelcode: GTGU1E-TERU UNIVERSAL EQ

GRÖSSE ARTIKELNUMMER LAUFRADGRÖSSE

S 48ET1073 27.5“

M 48ET1074 27.5“

L 48ET1075 27.5“

XL 48ET1076 27.5“

E-TERU AL 27.5

SR Suntour XCM34-Boost LO DS, 15AH3-110 100 mm

XLC ST-M36, Dia. 31.8 mm, L: 70 mm, A-Head, Adjustable

XLC HB-C32, Dia. 31.8 mm, Rise: 25 mm, backsweep 15° 
740 mm

Shimano CUES RD-U6000 10/11s, Shadow+

XLC CR-E15 for Bosch BDU38 + Bashring CR-X10, 38T, XLC 
CR-E18 Crankset 170 mm

Shimano CUES CS-LG300-10, HG, 11-48T

Shimano Deore BR-MT420, 4 pistons, 203 mm 

Limotec D3 Suspension Dropper, Dia. 34.9 mm

XLC SA-T22 City Steel Rail 170 mm

XLC VT-T45 Toorak, 60-584

XLC WR-M37 Tryp EVO Disc 30/584 32H 6,5 mm Valve

XLC HF-M15 Boost 15x110 mm, 32H, Centerlock

XLC HR-M15 Boost 12x148 mm, 32H, Centerlock, HG

Bosch Kiox 300 + LED Remote

Bosch Performance Line PX, 600W, 85Nm, 25km/h

Bosch PowerTube 600Wh

Bosch Charger 4A 220-240V

Easylife System luggage carrier, (max. 15 kg)

Curana Apollo 70, extra matte black

XLC KS-C10 adjustable, 24“-29“, Dia. 6 mm

Herrmans MR5, Standard bracket, 40 Lux

 Spanninga Aerline 2.0 Brake

AL 0
100

TOTAL
150KG

KICK STAND
BOSCH

WH
600

REMOVEABLE
BATTERY

Ready for

90 Nm / 700 W
Upgrade via FlowApp

Ready for

90 Nm / 700 W
Upgrade via FlowApp
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harvest yellow/cocoa brown glossy

Modelcode: GTHU2E-TERU UNIVERSAL LOW EQ

GRÖSSE ARTIKELNUMMER LAUFRADGRÖSSE

S 48ET1069 27.5“

M 48ET1070 27.5“

L 48ET1071 27.5“

E-TERU 27.5 AL

SR Suntour XCM34-Boost LO DS, 15AH3-110 100 mm

XLC ST-M36, Dia. 31.8 mm, L: 70 mm, A-Head, Adjustable

XLC HB-C32, Dia. 31.8 mm, Rise: 25 mm, backsweep 15° 
740 mm

Shimano CUES RD-U6000 10/11s, Shadow+

XLC CR-E15 for Bosch BDU38 + Bashring CR-X10, 38T, XLC 
CR-E18 Crankset 170 mm

Shimano CUES CS-LG300-10, HG, 11-48T

Shimano Deore BR-MT420, 4 pistons, 203 mm 

Limotec D3 Suspension Dropper, Dia. 34.9 mm

XLC SA-T22 City Steel Rail 170 mm

XLC VT-T45 Toorak, 60-584

XLC WR-M37 Tryp EVO Disc 30/584 32H 6,5 mm Valve

XLC HF-M15 Boost 15x110 mm, 32H, Centerlock

XLC HR-M15 Boost 12x148 mm, 32H, Centerlock, HG

Bosch Kiox 300 + LED Remote

Bosch Performance Line PX, 600W, 85Nm, 25km/h

Bosch PowerTube 600Wh

Bosch Charger 4A 220-240V

Easylife System luggage carrier, MIK (max. 15 kg)

Curana Apollo 70, extra matte black

XLC KS-C10 adjustable, 24“-29“, Dia. 6 mm

Herrmans MR5, Standard bracket, 40 Lux

 Spanninga Aerline 2.0 Brake

AL 0
100

TOTAL
150KG

KICK STAND
BOSCH

WH
600

REMOVEABLE
BATTERYdark gunmetal/abbey glossy

Modelcode: GTHU1E-TERU UNIVERSAL LOW EQ

GRÖSSE ARTIKELNUMMER LAUFRADGRÖSSE

S 48ET1065 27.5“

M 48ET1066 27.5“

L 48ET1067 27.5“

E-TERU 27.5 AL

SR Suntour XCM34-Boost LO DS, 15AH3-110 100 mm

XLC ST-M36, Dia. 31.8 mm, L: 70 mm, A-Head, Adjustable

XLC HB-C32, Dia. 31.8 mm, Rise: 25 mm, backsweep 15° 
740 mm

Shimano CUES RD-U6000 10/11s, Shadow+

XLC CR-E15 for Bosch BDU38 + Bashring CR-X10, 38T, XLC 
CR-E18 Crankset 170 mm

Shimano CUES CS-LG300-10, HG, 11-48T

Shimano Deore BR-MT420, 4 pistons, 203 mm 

Limotec D3 Suspension Dropper, Dia. 34.9 mm

XLC SA-T22 City Steel Rail 170 mm

XLC VT-T45 Toorak, 60-584

XLC WR-M37 Tryp EVO Disc 30/584 32H 6,5 mm Valve

XLC HF-M15 Boost 15x110 mm, 32H, Centerlock

XLC HR-M15 Boost 12x148 mm, 32H, Centerlock, HG

Bosch Kiox 300 + LED Remote

Bosch Performance Line PX, 600W, 85Nm, 25km/h

Bosch PowerTube 600Wh

Bosch Charger 4A 220-240V

Easylife System luggage carrier, MIK (max. 15 kg)

Curana Apollo 70, extra matte black

XLC KS-C10 adjustable, 24“-29“, Dia. 6 mm

Herrmans MR5, Standard bracket, 40 Lux

 Spanninga Aerline 2.0 Brake

AL 0
100

TOTAL
150KG

KICK STAND
BOSCH

WH
600

REMOVEABLE
BATTERY

Ready for

90 Nm / 700 W
Upgrade via FlowApp

Ready for

90 Nm / 700 W
Upgrade via FlowApp
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black eel/cactus glossy

Modelcode: GTAU1E-TERU

GRÖSSE ARTIKELNUMMER LAUFRADGRÖSSE

S 48ET1001 27.5“

M 48ET1002 29“

L 48ET1003 29“

XL 48ET1004 29“

E-TERU  AL

SR Suntour XCM32-Boost DS, 15AH3-110 120 mm

XLC ST-M34, Dia. 31.8 mm, L: 50 mm, +/-7°, A-Head

XLC HB-M32, Dia. 31.8 mm, Rise: 20 mm, backsweep 9° 
780 mm

Shimano CUES RD-U4000 9s, Shadow

XLC CR-E15 for Bosch BDU38 + Bashring CR-X10, 38T, XLC 
CR-E18 Crankset 170 mm

Shimano CUES CS-LG300-9, HG, 11-46T

Shimano Deore BR-MT420, 4 pistons, 180 mm 

XLC SP-R30, Dia. 34.9 mm, L: 300 mm

XLC Sport Comfort SA-S11 Steel Rail 155 mm

XLC VT-M20 Summit, 57-584 (S) 
XLC VT-M20 Summit, 57-622 (M-XL)
XLC WR-M17 Disc  25/584 32H 6,5 mm Valve (S) 
XLC WR-M19 Disc 25/622 32H 6,5 mm Valve (M-XL)

XLC HF-M55 Boost 15x110 mm, 32H, Centerlock

XLC HR-M15 Boost 12x148 mm, 32H, Centerlock, HG

Bosch Intuvia 100 + LED Remote

Bosch Performance Line PX, 600W, 85Nm, 25km/h

Bosch PowerTube 540Wh

Bosch Charger 4A 220-240V

AL 0
120

TOTAL
140KG

KICK STAND
READY

BOSCH
WH

540
REMOVEABLE

BATTERY

Ready for

90 Nm / 700 W
Upgrade via FlowApp



51

E-
BI

KE
S

50

GTCU1

E-TERU LOW EQ

black eel/cactus glossy

Modelcode: GTCU1E-TERU LOW EQ

GRÖSSE ARTIKELNUMMER LAUFRADGRÖSSE

S 48ET1031 27.5“

M 48ET1032 27.5“

L 48ET1033 27.5“

E-TERU 27.5 AL

SR Suntour XCM32-Boost DS, 15AH3-110 100 mm

XLC ST-M36, Dia. 31.8 mm, L: 70 mm, A-Head, Adjustable

XLC HB-C32, Dia. 31.8 mm, Rise: 25 mm, backsweep 15° 
740 mm

Shimano CUES RD-U4000 9s, Shadow

XLC CR-E15 for Bosch BDU38 + Bashring CR-X10, 38T, XLC 
CR-E18 Crankset 170 mm

Shimano CUES CS-LG300-9, HG, 11-46T

Shimano Deore BR-MT420, 4 pistons, 180 mm 

XLC SP-R30, Dia. 34.9 mm, L: 300 mm

XLC SA-T22 City Steel Rail 170 mm

XLC VT-T45 Toorak, 60-584

XLC WR-M37 Tryp EVO Disc 30/584 32H 6,5 mm Valve

XLC HF-M15 Boost 15x110 mm, 32H, Centerlock

XLC HR-M15 Boost 12x148 mm, 32H, Centerlock, HG

Bosch Intuvia 100 + LED Remote

Bosch Performance Line, 600W, 75Nm, 25km/h

Bosch PowerTube 540Wh

Bosch Charger 4A 220-240V

Easylife System luggage carrier, MIK (max. 15 kg)

Curana Apollo 70, extra matte black

XLC KS-C10 adjustable, 24“-29“, Dia. 6 mm

Herrmans MR5, Standard bracket, 40 Lux

 Spanninga Aerline 2.0 Brake

AL 0
100

TOTAL
140KG

KICK STAND
BOSCH

WH
540

REMOVEABLE
BATTERYblack eel/cactus glossy

Modelcode: GTDU2E-TERU EQ

GRÖSSE ARTIKELNUMMER LAUFRADGRÖSSE

S 48ET1041 27.5“

M 48ET1042 27.5“

L 48ET1043 27.5“

XL 48ET1044 27.5“

E-TERU AL 27.5

SR Suntour XCM32-Boost DS, 15AH3-110 100 mm

XLC ST-M36, Dia. 31.8 mm, L: 70 mm, A-Head, Adjustable

XLC HB-C32, Dia. 31.8 mm, Rise: 25 mm, backsweep 15° 
740 mm

Shimano CUES RD-U4000 9s, Shadow

XLC CR-E15 for Bosch BDU38 + Bashring CR-X10, 38T, XLC 
CR-E18 Crankset 170 mm

Shimano CUES CS-LG300-9, HG, 11-46T

Shimano Deore BR-MT420, 4 pistons, 180 mm 

XLC SP-R30, Dia. 34.9 mm, L: 300 mm

XLC SA-T22 City Steel Rail 170 mm

XLC VT-T45 Toorak, 60-584

XLC WR-M37 Tryp EVO Disc 30/584 32H 6,5 mm Valve

XLC HF-M15 Boost 15x110 mm, 32H, Centerlock

XLC HR-M15 Boost 12x148 mm, 32H, Centerlock, HG

Bosch Intuvia 100 + LED Remote

Bosch Performance Line, 600W, 75Nm, 25km/h

Bosch PowerTube 540Wh

Bosch Charger 4A 220-240V

Easylife System luggage carrier, (max. 15 kg)

Curana Apollo 70, extra matte black

XLC KS-C10 adjustable, 24“-29“, Dia. 6 mm

Herrmans MR5, Standard bracket, 40 Lux

 Spanninga Aerline 2.0 Brake

AL 0
100

TOTAL
140KG

KICK STAND
BOSCH

WH
540

REMOVEABLE
BATTERY
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slate shadow/ink blue glossy

Modelcode: GFBU1PATH RIOT LTD

GRÖSSE ARTIKELNUMMER LAUFRADGRÖSSE

S 48PR1011 29“

M 48PR1012 29“

L 48PR1013 29“

XL 48PR1014 29“

Path Riot CF

FOX 36 FLOAT Factory GRIP X2, E-Optimized, QR 150 mm, 
Offset: 44 mm
FOX FLOAT X Factory, 2 pos-Adj, EVOL LV, 185x55mm, 
Trunnion

Raceface Turbine R Dia. 35 mm, L: 40 mm, A-Head

Raceface Era Carbon, Dia. 35 mm, Rise: 20 mm 800 mm

Sram X0 Eagle AXS T-Type 12s, wireless

Sram Eagle T-Type CR for Fazua BCD104 + Spider, 34T, Rotor 
E-Kapic CNC Crankarms 165 mm

Sram XS-1295 Eagle T-Type, XD, 10-52T

Shimano Deore XT BR-M8220, 4 pistons, resin pad, 203 mm

XLC Dropper SP-T21, Dia. 34.9 mm

Prologo Proxim Nembo Steel rail 145 mm

DT Swiss HXC 1501 Spline One 29“ 15x110 mm, Centerlock 
DT Swiss HXC 1501 Spline One 29“ 12x148 mm, Centerlock, XD

Continental Kryptotal-Fr Trail Soft, foldable skin SL, TR, 
60-622
Continental Kryptotal-Re Enduro Soft, foldable skin SL, 
TR, 60-622

Fazua Ride 60 LED Hub + Ring Control

Fazua Ride60, 450W, 60Nm, 25km/h

Fazua Energy 480Wh

Fazua Charger 3A, 230V

LC 140
150

TOTAL
120KG FAZUA

WH
480 TTS
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ink blue/ice rose glossy

Modelcode: GFAT1PATH RIOT ADVANCED

GRÖSSE ARTIKELNUMMER LAUFRADGRÖSSE

S 50PR1001 29“

M 50PR1002 29“

L 50PR1003 29“

XL 50PR1004 29“

Path Riot CF

RockShox Lyrik Select Charger RC, DebonAir+, Boost 150 
mm, Offset: 44 mm
RockShox Super Deluxe Select RT 185x55mm, DebonAir 
Prog.

PMG Team All Mtn, Dia. 31.8 mm, L: 40 mm, A-Head

XLC MTB Dia. 31.8 mm, Rise: 20 mm, backsweep 9° 800 mm

Shimano Deore RD-M6100-SGS 12s, Shadow+

Rotor Chainring for FAZUA Ride 60, 34T, Rotor E-Kapic CNC 
Crankarms 165 mm

Shimano Deore CS-M6100-12, MICRO SPLINE, 10-51T

Shimano BR-MT520, 4 pistons, resin pad, 203 mm

Eightpins H01 Hydraulic, telescope, Dia. 34.9 mm

Fizik Terra Aidon X5 145 mm

Continental Kryptotal-Fr Trail Soft, foldable skin SL, TR, 
60-622
Continental Kryptotal-Re Enduro Soft, foldable skin SL, 
TR, 60-622

WTB ST Light i30 29“ TCS 2.0, 32H, Single eyelets

Shimano HB-TC500-15-B 15x110 mm, 32H, Centerlock

Shimano FH-TC600-MS-B 12x148 mm, 32H, Centerlock, MS

Fazua Ride 60 LED Hub + Ring Control

Fazua Ride60, 450W, 60Nm, 25km/h

Fazua Energy 480Wh

Fazua Charger 3A, 230V

LC 140
150

TOTAL
120KG FAZUA

WH
480

dusty rose/pearl dark grey glossy

Modelcode: GFAU1PATH RIOT FULL PARTY

GRÖSSE ARTIKELNUMMER LAUFRADGRÖSSE

S 48PR1001 29“

M 48PR1002 29“

L 48PR1003 29“

XL 48PR1004 29“

Path Riot CF

RockShox Lyrik Ultimate Charger 3.1 RC2, DebonAir+ 160 
mm, Offset: 44 mm

RockShox Super Deluxe Ultimate 185x55mm, Trunnion

Truvativ Descendant, Dia. 35 mm, L: 40 mm, A-Head

Truvativ Descendant Riser Carbon DH Dia. 35 mm, Rise: 25 
mm 800 mm

Sram S1000 Eagle AXS T-Type 12s, wireless

Sram Eagle T-Type CR for Fazua BCD104 + Spider, 34T, Rotor 
E-Kapic CNC Crankarms 165 mm

Sram XS-1275 Eagle T-Type, XD, 10-52T

Sram DB Maven Silver, 4 pistons, organic pad, 200 mm

XLC Dropper SP-T21, Dia. 34.9 mm

Prologo Proxim Nembo Steel rail 145 mm

DT Swiss H 1900 Spline LS 29“ 15x110 mm, 6 bolt Disc 
DT Swiss H 1900 Spline LS 29“ 12x148 mm, 6 bolt Disc, XD

Continental Kryptotal-Fr Trail Soft, foldable skin SL, TR, 
60-622
Continental Kryptotal-Re Enduro Soft, foldable skin SL, 
TR, 60-622

Fazua Ride 60 LED Hub + Ring Control

Fazua Ride60, 450W, 60Nm, 25km/h

Fazua Energy 480Wh

Fazua Charger 3A, 230V

LC 140
160

TOTAL
120KG FAZUA

WH
480 TTS
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silver glossy

Modelcode: GRLT1POACHA FULL PARTY

GRÖSSE ARTIKELNUMMER LAUFRADGRÖSSE

S 50RI1060 29“/27.5“

M 50RI1061 29“/27.5“

L 50RI1062 29“/27.5“

XL 50RI1063 29“/27.5“

POACHA CF

RockShox ZEB Ultimate Charger 3.1 RC2, DebonAir+, 180 
mm, Offset: 44 mm

RockShox Vivid Ultimate 250x70mm, Vivid Air, Standard

Truvativ Descendant, Dia. 35 mm, L: 40 mm, A-Head

Truvativ Descendant Riser Downhill, Dia. 35 mm, Rise: 25 
mm 800 mm

Sram GX Eagle AXS T-Type 12s, wireless

Sram FC GX Eagle DUB T-Type w/ Guard, DM, 30T, 

Sram XS-1275 Eagle T-Type, XD, 10-52T

Sram DB Maven Silver, 4 pistons, organic pad, 220 mm / 
200 mm

TranzX MTB +RAD JD-YSI35, Dia. 34.9 mm

Prologo Proxim Nembo Steel rail 145 mm

DT Swiss FR 1500 29“ 15x110 mm, 6 bolt Disc, TR 
DT Swiss FR 1500 27.5“ 12x148 mm, 6 bolt Disc, TR, XD

Continental Kryptotal-Fr Enduro Soft, foldable skin SL, 
TR, 60-622
Continental Kryptotal-Re Downhill Soft, foldable skin SL, 
TR, 60-584

LC 180
180

TOTAL
120KG TTS
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pebble matt

Modelcode: GRJT1POACHA

GRÖSSE ARTIKELNUMMER LAUFRADGRÖSSE

S 50RI1048 29“/27.5“

M 50RI1049 29“/27.5“

L 50RI1050 29“/27.5“

XL 50RI1051 29“/27.5“

POACHA CF

RockShox ZEB Select Charger RC, Boost, DebonAir+, 180 
mm, Offset: 44 mm

RockShox Vivid Select 250x70mm, Vivid Air, Standard

PMG Team All Mtn, Dia. 31.8 mm, L: 40 mm, A-Head

XLC MTB Dia. 31.8 mm, Rise: 19 mm, backsweep 9° 800 mm

Sram Eagle 70 T-Type 12s

Sram FC Eagle 70 DUB T-Type Crankset w/ Guard, DM, 30T, 

Sram XS-1270 Eagle T-Type, HG, 10-52T

Sram DB Maven Bronze, 4 pistons, organic pad, 200 mm 

TranzX MTB +RAD JD-YSI35, Dia. 34.9 mm

Prologo Proxim Nembo Steel rail 145 mm

Continental Kryptotal-Fr Enduro Soft, foldable skin SL, 
TR, 60-622
Continental Kryptotal-Re Enduro Soft, foldable skin SL, 
TR, 60-584

WTB ST Tough TCS 2.0 29“ Pinned 32H Vinyl
WTB ST Tough TCS 2.0 27.5“ Pinned 32H Vinyl

Shimano HB-TC500-15-B 15x110 mm, 32H, Centerlock

Shimano FH-TC500-HM-B 12x148 mm, 32H, Centerlock, HG

LC 180
180

TOTAL
120KG

slab grey matt

Modelcode: GRKT1POACHA PRO

GRÖSSE ARTIKELNUMMER LAUFRADGRÖSSE

S 50RI1054 29“/27.5“

M 50RI1055 29“/27.5“

L 50RI1056 29“/27.5“

XL 50RI1057 29“/27.5“

POACHA CF

FOX 38 FLOAT Factory GRIP X2, Boost, 180 mm, Offset: 
44 mm

FOX FLOAT X2 Factory, 2pos-Adj. 250x70mm

Raceface Turbine R Dia. 35 mm, L: 40 mm, A-Head

Raceface Turbine Dia. 35 mm, Rise: 20 mm 800 mm

Shimano Deore XT RD-M8100-SGS 12s, Shadow+

Shimano Deore XT FC-M8200, HOLLOWTECH II, 30T, 

Shimano Deore XT CS-M8100-12, MICRO SPLINE, 10-51T

Tektro TRP DH-R EVO Silver Grey, 4 pistons, 220 mm / 203 
mm

TranzX MTB +RAD JD-YSI35, Dia. 34.9 mm

Prologo Proxim Nembo Steel rail 145 mm

DT Swiss F 1900 29“ 15x110 mm, 6 bolt Disc, TR 
DT Swiss F 1900 27.5“ 12x148 mm, 6 bolt Disc, TR, MS

Continental Kryptotal-Fr Enduro Soft, foldable skin SL, 
TR, 60-622
Continental Kryptotal-Re Downhill Soft, foldable skin SL, 
TR, 60-584

LC 180
180

TOTAL
120KG
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steel blue/ocean blue glossy

Modelcode: GRDU1RIOT AM PRO

GRÖSSE ARTIKELNUMMER LAUFRADGRÖSSE

S 48RI1031 29“

M 48RI1032 29“

L 48RI1033 29“

XL 48RI1034 29“

RIOT AM CF

FOX 38 FLOAT Performance - GRIP, 3Pos, 160 mm, QR, 
Offset: 44 mm

FOX FLOAT X2 Performance, 2pos-Adj, 185x55mm, Trunnion

XLC ST-M50, Dia. 35 mm, L: 40 mm, A-Head

XLC HB-M34, Dia. 35 mm, Rise: 20 mm, backsweep 9° 
800 mm

Sram Eagle 90 T-Type 12s

Sram FC Eagle 90 DUB T-Type Crankset, DM, 32T, 

Sram XS-1275 Eagle T-Type, XD, 10-52T

Sram DB Maven Bronze, 4 pistons, organic pad, 200 mm

XLC Dropper SP-T21, Dia. 34.9 mm

Prologo Proxim W450 Performance 145 mm

Continental Kryptotal-Fr Trail Soft, foldable skin SL, TR, 
60-622
Continental Kryptotal-Re Enduro Soft, foldable skin SL, 
TR, 60-622

XLC WR-M39 Disc 30/622 32H 6,5 mm Valve

XLC HF-M55 Boost 15x110 mm, 32H, 6 bolt Disc

XLC HR-M55 Boost 12x148 mm, 32H, 6 bolt Disc, XD

LC 140
160

TOTAL
120KG

silver stone/whispering gray glossy

Modelcode: GREU1RIOT AM FULL PARTY

GRÖSSE ARTIKELNUMMER LAUFRADGRÖSSE

S 48RI1041 29“

M 48RI1042 29“

L 48RI1043 29“

XL 48RI1044 29“

RIOT AM CF

RockShox ZEB Ultimate Charger 3.1 RC2, DebonAir+, 160 
mm, Offset: 44 mm
RockShox Vivid Ultimate 185x55mm, Vivid Air, Standard/
Trunnion

Truvativ Descendant, Dia. 35 mm, L: 40 mm, A-Head

Truvativ Descendant Riser Carbon DH Dia. 35 mm, Rise: 25 
mm 800 mm

Sram GX Eagle AXS T-Type 12s, wireless

Sram FC GX Eagle DUB T-Type w/ Guard, DM, 32T, 

Sram XS-1275 Eagle T-Type, XD, 10-52T

Sram DB Maven Silver, 4 pistons, organic pad, 200 mm

XLC Dropper SP-T21, Dia. 34.9 mm

Prologo Proxim W450 Performance 145 mm

DT Swiss E 1900 Spline 29“/700C 15x110 mm, 6 bolt Disc 
DT Swiss E 1900 Spline 29“/700C 12x148 mm, 6 bolt Disc, XD

Continental Kryptotal-Fr Trail Soft, foldable skin SL, TR, 
60-622
Continental Kryptotal-Re Enduro Soft, foldable skin SL, 
TR, 60-622

LC 140
160

TOTAL
120KG TTS
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silver stone/ocean blue glossy

Modelcode: GRCU1RIOT TRAIL FULL PARTY

GRÖSSE ARTIKELNUMMER LAUFRADGRÖSSE

S 48RI1021 29“

M 48RI1022 29“

L 48RI1023 29“

XL 48RI1024 29“

RIOT Trail CF

RockShox Lyrik Ultimate Charger 3.1 RC2, DebonAir+ 150 
mm, Offset: 44 mm
RockShox Super Deluxe Ultimate RC2T 185x55mm, DebonAir 
Prog.

Truvativ Descendant, Dia. 35 mm, L: 40 mm, A-Head

Truvativ Descendant Riser Carbon DH Dia. 35 mm, Rise: 25 
mm 800 mm

Sram S1000 Eagle AXS T-Type 12s, wireless

Sram FC Eagle 90 DUB T-Type Crankset, DM, 32T, 

Sram XS-1275 Eagle T-Type, XD, 10-52T

Sram DB Maven Silver, 4 pistons, organic pad, 200 mm

XLC Dropper SP-T21, Dia. 34.9 mm

Prologo Proxim W450 Performance 145 mm

DT Swiss M 1900 Spline 29“/700C 15x110 mm, 6 bolt Disc 
DT Swiss M 1900 Spline 29“/700C 12x148 mm, 6 bolt Disc, XD

Continental Kryptotal-Fr Trail Soft, foldable skin SL, TR, 
60-622
Continental Kryptotal-Re Enduro Soft, foldable skin SL, 
TR, 60-622

LC 140
150

TOTAL
120KG TTS
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dirt brown/heavy metal glossy

Modelcode: GRAU1RIOT TRAIL

GRÖSSE ARTIKELNUMMER LAUFRADGRÖSSE

S 48RI1001 29“

M 48RI1002 29“

L 48RI1003 29“

XL 48RI1004 29“

RIOT Trail CF

RockShox Lyrik Base Rush MXL Ultimate DebonAir+ 150 
mm, Offset: 44 mm
RockShox Super Deluxe Select RT 185x55mm, DebonAir 
Prog.

XLC ST-M50, Dia. 35 mm, L: 40 mm, A-Head

XLC HB-M34, Dia. 35 mm, Rise: 20 mm, backsweep 9° 
800 mm

Shimano Deore RD-M6100-SGS 12s, Shadow+

Shimano Deore FC-M6120-1, 2-Piece Crankset, 32T, 

Shimano Deore CS-M6100-12, MICRO SPLINE, 10-51T

Shimano Deore BR-M6120, 4 pistons, resin pad, 203 mm 

XLC Dropper SP-T21, Dia. 34.9 mm

Prologo Proxim W450 Performance 145 mm

Continental Kryptotal-Fr Trail Soft, foldable skin SL, TR, 
60-622
Continental Kryptotal-Re Enduro Soft, foldable skin SL, 
TR, 60-622

XLC WR-M39 Disc 30/622 32H 6,5 mm Valve

XLC HF-M55 Boost 15x110 mm, 32H, 6 bolt Disc

XLC HR-M55 Boost 12x148 mm, 32H, 6 bolt Disc, MS

LC 140
150

TOTAL
120KG

dusty rose/mist blue glossy

Modelcode: GRBU1RIOT TRAIL PRO

GRÖSSE ARTIKELNUMMER LAUFRADGRÖSSE

S 48RI1011 29“

M 48RI1012 29“

L 48RI1013 29“

XL 48RI1014 29“

RIOT Trail CF

FOX 36 FLOAT Performance GRIP, 3Pos, 150 mm QR, Offset: 
44 mm
FOX FLOAT X Performance, 2Pos, EVOL LV 185x55mm, 
Trunnion

XLC ST-M50, Dia. 35 mm, L: 40 mm, A-Head

XLC HB-M34, Dia. 35 mm, Rise: 20 mm, backsweep 9° 
800 mm

Sram Eagle 90 T-Type 12s

Sram FC Eagle 90 DUB T-Type Crankset, DM, 32T, 

Sram XS-1275 Eagle T-Type, XD, 10-52T

Sram DB Maven Bronze, 4 pistons, organic pad, 200 mm

XLC Dropper SP-T21, Dia. 34.9 mm

Prologo Proxim W450 Performance 145 mm

Continental Kryptotal-Fr Trail Soft, foldable skin SL, TR, 
60-622
Continental Kryptotal-Re Enduro Soft, foldable skin SL, 
TR, 60-622

XLC WR-M39 Disc 30/622 32H 6,5 mm Valve

XLC HF-M55 Boost 15x110 mm, 32H, 6 bolt Disc

XLC HR-M55 Boost 12x148 mm, 32H, 6 bolt Disc, XD

LC 140
150

TOTAL
120KG
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olive gray/amber blaze glossy

Modelcode: GDFU1LECTOR FS PRO

GRÖSSE ARTIKELNUMMER LAUFRADGRÖSSE

XS 48LE2021 29“

S 48LE2022 29“

M 48LE2023 29“

L 48LE2024 29“

XL 48LE2025 29“

LECTOR FS

RockShox SID Ultimate 3P, Race Day Remote, DebonAir+ 110 
mm, Offset: 44 mm
RockShox SIDLuxe Ultimate 3P TwistLoc, DebonAir, 
165x40mm, Trunnion (XS+S) / 165x45mm (M-XL)

Truvativ Atmos 6K, Dia. 31.8 mm, L: 50 mm, A-Head

Truvativ Atmos Carbon Flat Bar Dia. 31.8 mm 760 mm

Sram GX Eagle AXS T-Type 12s, wireless

Sram FC GX Eagle DUB T-Type, DM, 32T, 

Sram XS-1275 Eagle T-Type, XD, 10-52T

Sram DB Motive Silver, 4 pistons, organic pad, 180 mm

RockShox Reverb AXS, Dia. 34.9 mm

Prologo Scratch M5 PAS T2.0 rail

DT Swiss XRC 1501 Spline One 29“ 15x110 mm, 6 bolt Disc 
DT Swiss XRC 1501 Spline One 29“ 12x148 mm, 6 bolt Disc, XD

Schwalbe Racing Ray Super Race, Addix Speed, 67EPI, 
60-622
Schwalbe Racing Ralph Super Race, Addix Speed, 67EPI, 
60-622

LC 110
120

TOTAL
120KG
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marine midnight/dusty rose glossy

Modelcode: GDDU1LECTOR FS ESSENTIAL

GRÖSSE ARTIKELNUMMER LAUFRADGRÖSSE

XS 48LE2001 29“

S 48LE2002 29“

M 48LE2003 29“

L 48LE2004 29“

XL 48LE2005 29“

LECTOR FS

RockShox SID Select 2P Charger RL Remote, DebonAir+ 110 
mm, Offset: 44 mm
RockShox SIDLuxe Select+ 2P, DebonAir, Trunnion 
165x40mm (XS+S) / 165x45mm (M-XL)

XLC ST-M34, Dia. 31.8 mm, L: 50 mm, +/-7°, A-Head

XLC HB-M30, Dia. 31.8 mm, backsweep 9° 760 mm

Shimano Deore XT RD-M8100-SGS 12s, Shadow+

Shimano FC-MT512-1, 2-Piece Crankset, 32T, 

Shimano Deore CS-M6100-12, MICRO SPLINE, 10-51T

Shimano Deore BR-MT420, 4 pistons, 180 mm

XLC Dropper SP-T21, Dia. 34.9 mm

Prologo Scratch M5 PAS T2.0 rail

Schwalbe Racing Ray Super Race, Addix Speed, 67EPI, 
60-622
Schwalbe Racing Ralph Super Race, Addix Speed, 67EPI, 
60-622

XLC WR-M49 Disc 30/622 32H 6,5 mm Valve

XLC HF-M55 Boost 15x110 mm, 32H, 6 bolt Disc

XLC HR-M55 Boost 12x148 mm, 32H, 6 bolt Disc, MS

LC 110
120

TOTAL
120KG

whispering gray/silver stone glossy

Modelcode: GDEU1LECTOR FS ADVANCED

GRÖSSE ARTIKELNUMMER LAUFRADGRÖSSE

XS 48LE2011 29“

S 48LE2012 29“

M 48LE2013 29“

L 48LE2014 29“

XL 48LE2015 29“

LECTOR FS

FOX 34 FLOAT SL Performance GRIP, Remote 2 Pos. 110 mm, 
Offset: 44 mm
FOX FLOAT SL Performance Elite, EVOL LV 165x40mm, 
Trunnion (XS+S) / 165x45mm (M-XL)

XLC ST-M34, Dia. 31.8 mm, L: 50 mm, +/-7°, A-Head

XLC HB-M30, Dia. 31.8 mm, backsweep 9° 760 mm

Shimano Deore RD-M6250-SGS 12s, Shadow, wireless

Shimano Deore FC-M6120-1, 2-Piece Crankset, 32T, 

Shimano Deore CS-M6100-12, MICRO SPLINE, 10-51T

Shimano Deore XT BR-M8220, 4 pistons, resin pad, 180 mm

XLC Dropper SP-T21, Dia. 34.9 mm

Prologo Scratch M5 PAS T2.0 rail

DT Swiss XR 1700 Spline 29“ 15x110 mm, TR, 6 bolt Disc 
DT Swiss XR 1700 Spline 29“ 12x148 mm, TR, 6 bolt Disc, MS

Schwalbe Racing Ray Super Race, Addix Speed, 67EPI, 
60-622
Schwalbe Racing Ralph Super Race, Addix Speed, 67EPI, 
60-622

LC 110
120

TOTAL
120KG
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heavy metal/mystic black glossy

Modelcode: GLCU1LECTOR PRO

GRÖSSE ARTIKELNUMMER LAUFRADGRÖSSE

XS 48LE1021 29“

S 48LE1022 29“

M 48LE1023 29“

L 48LE1024 29“

XL 48LE1025 29“

LECTOR CF

FOX 34 FLOAT Performance Elite, GRIP, 110 mm, Offset: 
44 mm

XLC ST-M34, Dia. 31.8 mm, L: 50 mm, +/-7°, A-Head

XLC HB-M70, Dia. 31.8 mm, backsweep 9° 760 mm

Shimano Deore RD-M6250-SGS 12s, Shadow, wireless

Shimano Deore FC-M6120-1, 2-Piece Crankset, 32T, 

Shimano Deore CS-M6100-12, MICRO SPLINE, 10-51T

Shimano Deore XT BR-M8220, 4 pistons, resin pad, 180 mm

XLC Dropper SP-T21, Dia. 31.6 mm

Prologo Scratch M5 PAS T2.0 rail

DT Swiss XR 1700 Spline 29“ 15x110 mm, TR, 6 bolt Disc 
DT Swiss XR 1700 Spline 29“ 12x148 mm, TR, 6 bolt Disc, MS

Schwalbe Rick XC Pro, Addix Speedgrip, 67EPI, 62-622

UC 0
120

TOTAL
120KG
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slate gray/whispering gray glossy

Modelcode: GLAU1LECTOR UNIVERSAL

GRÖSSE ARTIKELNUMMER LAUFRADGRÖSSE

XS 48LE1001 29“

S 48LE1002 29“

M 48LE1003 29“

L 48LE1004 29“

XL 48LE1005 29“

LECTOR CF

FOX 34 Float Performance, GRIP, Remote - 2 Pos. 110 mm, 
Offset: 44 mm

XLC ST-M34, Dia. 31.8 mm, L: 50 mm, +/-7°, A-Head

XLC HB-M30, Dia. 31.8 mm, backsweep 9° 760 mm

Shimano Deore XT RD-M8100-GS 12s, Shadow+

Shimano FC-MT512-1, 2-Piece Crankset, 32T, 

Shimano Deore CS-M6100-12, MICRO SPLINE, 10-51T

Shimano Deore BR-MT420, 4 pistons, 180 mm

XLC SP-R30, Dia. 31.6 mm

Prologo Scratch M5 PAS T2.0 rail

Schwalbe Rick XC Pro, Addix Speedgrip, 67EPI, 62-622

XLC WR-M49 Disc 30/622 32H 6,5 mm Valve

XLC HF-M55 Boost 15x110 mm, 32H, 6 bolt Disc

XLC HR-M55 Boost 12x148 mm, 32H, 6 bolt Disc, MS

LC 0
12

TOTAL
120KG

mystic black/silver mist glossy

Modelcode: GLBU1LECTOR ADVANCED

GRÖSSE ARTIKELNUMMER LAUFRADGRÖSSE

XS 48LE1011 29“

S 48LE1012 29“

M 48LE1013 29“

L 48LE1014 29“

XL 48LE1015 29“

LECTOR CF

RockShox SID Select 2P Charger RL Remote, DebonAir+ 110 
mm, Offset: 44 mm

XLC ST-M34, Dia. 31.8 mm, L: 50 mm, +/-7°, A-Head

XLC HB-M30, Dia. 31.8 mm, backsweep 9° 760 mm

Sram Eagle 90 T-Type 12s

Sram FC Eagle 90 DUB T-Type Crankset, DM, 32T, 

Sram XS-1275 Eagle T-Type, XD, 10-52T

Sram DB Motive Bronze, 4 pistons, organic pad, 180 mm

XLC SP-R30, Dia. 31.6 mm

Prologo Scratch M5 PAS T2.0 rail

Schwalbe Rick XC Pro, Addix Speedgrip, 67EPI, 62-622

XLC WR-M49 Disc 30/622 32H 6,5 mm Valve

XLC HF-M55 Boost 15x110 mm, 32H, 6 bolt Disc

XLC HR-M55 Boost 12x148 mm, 32H, 6 bolt Disc, XD

LC 0
120

TOTAL
120KG
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rustic terracotta/sandy beige matt

Modelcode: GGHU1ASKET CF X

GRÖSSE ARTIKELNUMMER LAUFRADGRÖSSE

XS 48AK2021 28“

S 48AK2022 28“

M 48AK2023 28“

L 48AK2024 28“

XL 48AK2025 28“

ASKET CF

GHOST Carbon

XLC ST-M35, Dia. 31.8 mm, L: 70 mm, +/-7°, ICR, A-Head

XLC Gravel Bar HB-G01, Dia. 31.8 mm 400 mm

Sram Force XPLR AXS E1 13s, wireless

Sram FC Force 1 E1 XPLR DUB Wide Crankset, DM, 40T, 

Sram Force XPLR XG-1371, XDR, 10-46T

Sram Force AXS HRD E1, 2 pistons, 160 mm

PMG Team Road, Dia. 27.2 mm

Prologo Dimension T4.0 143 mm

DT Swiss GRC 1600 SP 700C CL 42, 12x100 mm 
DT Swiss GRC 1600 SP 700C CL 42, 12x142 mm, XDR

Continental Terra Adventure Trail Grip, 45-622

LC TOTAL
120KG

honey gold/berry blush matt

Modelcode: GGIU1ASKET CF LTD

GRÖSSE ARTIKELNUMMER LAUFRADGRÖSSE

XS 48AK2031 28“

S 48AK2032 28“

M 48AK2033 28“

L 48AK2034 28“

XL 48AK2035 28“

ASKET CF

GHOST Carbon

XLC ST-M35, Dia. 31.8 mm, L: 70 mm, +/-7°, ICR, A-Head

Zipp Carbon Drop-Bar SL 70 XPLR, Dia. 31.8 mm 400 mm

Sram Force XPLR AXS E1 13s, wireless

Sram FC Force 1 E1 XPLR DUB Wide Crankset, DM, 40T, 

Sram Force XPLR XG-1371, XDR, 10-46T

Sram Force AXS HRD E1, 2 pistons, 160 mm

Zipp Service Course SL, Dia. 27.2 mm

Prologo Dimension T4.0 143 mm

DT Swiss GRC 1100 DICUT, 29“/700C, 12x100 mm, CL, TR 
DT Swiss GRC 1100 DICUT, 29“/700C, 12x142 mm, CL, TR, XDR

Continental Terra Adventure Trail Grip, 45-622

LC TOTAL
120KG
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passion flame/sandy beige glossy

Modelcode: GGFU1ASKET CF PRO

GRÖSSE ARTIKELNUMMER LAUFRADGRÖSSE

XS 48AK2001 28“

S 48AK2002 28“

M 48AK2003 28“

L 48AK2004 28“

XL 48AK2005 28“

ASKET CF

GHOST Carbon

XLC ST-M35, Dia. 31.8 mm, L: 70 mm, +/-7°, ICR, A-Head

XLC Gravel Bar HB-G01, Dia. 31.8 mm 400 mm

Shimano GRX RD-RX822-SGS 12s, Shadow+

Shimano GRX FC-RX820-1, HOLLOWTECH II, 40T, 

Shimano Deore XT CS-M8100-12, MICRO SPLINE, 10-51T

Shimano GRX BR-RX820, 2 pistons, resin pad, 160 mm

PMG Team Road, Dia. 27.2 mm

Prologo Dimension T4.0 143 mm

Continental Terra Adventure Trail Grip, 45-622

XLC WR-G29 SL Disc 25/622 32H 6,5 mm Valve

XLC HF-G12 12x100 mm, 32H, Centerlock

XLC HR-G42 12x142 mm, 32H, Centerlock, MS

LC TOTAL
120KG

silver stone/madow green glossy

Modelcode: GGGU1ASKET CF FULL PARTY

GRÖSSE ARTIKELNUMMER LAUFRADGRÖSSE

XS 48AK2011 28“

S 48AK2012 28“

M 48AK2013 28“

L 48AK2014 28“

XL 48AK2015 28“

ASKET CF

RockShox Rudy XPLR (BSE-A1) Solo Air, 40 mm, Offset: 
51 mm

XLC ST-M35, Dia. 31.8 mm, L: 70 mm, +/-7°, ICR, A-Head

XLC Gravel Bar HB-G01, Dia. 31.8 mm 400 mm

Sram GX Eagle AXS T-Type 12s, wireless

Sram FC Apex 1 D1 DUB Wide Crankset, DM, 40T, 

Sram XS-1275 Eagle T-Type, XD, 10-52T

Sram Apex AXS D1, 2 pistons, 160 mm

PMG Team Road, Dia. 27.2 mm

Prologo Dimension T4.0 143 mm

Continental Terra Adventure Trail Grip, 45-622

XLC WR-G29 SL Disc 25/622 32H 6,5 mm Valve

XLC HF-G12 12x100 mm, 32H, Centerlock

XLC HR-G42 12x142 mm, 32H, Centerlock, XD

LC 0
40

TOTAL
120KG
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rustic ember/saffron sunset matt

Modelcode: GGDU2ASKET ADVANCED

GRÖSSE ARTIKELNUMMER LAUFRADGRÖSSE

XS 48AK1081 28“

S 48AK1082 28“

M 48AK1083 28“

L 48AK1084 28“

XL 48AK1085 28“

ASKET AL

GHOST Carbon

XLC ST-M34, Dia. 31.8 mm, L: 60 mm, +/-7°, A-Head

XLC Gravel Bar JD-RA128A, Dia. 31.8 mm 400 mm

Shimano GRX RD-RX822-SGS 12s, Shadow+

Shimano GRX FC-RX820-1, HOLLOWTECH II, 40T, 

Shimano Deore XT CS-M8100-12, MICRO SPLINE, 10-51T

Shimano GRX BR-RX820, 2 pistons, resin pad, 160 mm

XLC SP-R30, Dia. 27.2 mm

XLC SA-S10 143 mm Sport

DT Swiss G 1800 Spline, 12x100 mm, Centerlock 
DT Swiss G 1800 Spline, 12x142 mm, Centerlock, MS

Continental Terra Adventure Trail Grip, 45-622

AL TOTAL
120KG

KICK STAND
READYslate shadow/sandy taupe matt

Modelcode: GGDU1ASKET ADVANCED

GRÖSSE ARTIKELNUMMER LAUFRADGRÖSSE

XS 48AK1071 28“

S 48AK1072 28“

M 48AK1073 28“

L 48AK1074 28“

XL 48AK1075 28“

ASKET AL

GHOST Carbon

XLC ST-M34, Dia. 31.8 mm, L: 60 mm, +/-7°, A-Head

XLC Gravel Bar JD-RA128A, Dia. 31.8 mm 400 mm

Shimano GRX RD-RX822-SGS 12s, Shadow+

Shimano GRX FC-RX820-1, HOLLOWTECH II, 40T, 

Shimano Deore XT CS-M8100-12, MICRO SPLINE, 10-51T

Shimano GRX BR-RX820, 2 pistons, resin pad, 160 mm 

XLC SP-R30, Dia. 27.2 mm

XLC SA-S10 143 mm Sport

DT Swiss G 1800 Spline, 12x100 mm, Centerlock 
DT Swiss G 1800 Spline, 12x142 mm, Centerlock, MS

Continental Terra Adventure Trail Grip, 45-622

AL TOTAL
120KG

KICK STAND
READY
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rustic ember/saffron sunset matt

Modelcode: GGEU1ASKET ADVANCED EQ

GRÖSSE ARTIKELNUMMER LAUFRADGRÖSSE

XS 48AK1091 28“

S 48AK1092 28“

M 48AK1093 28“

L 48AK1094 28“

XL 48AK1095 28“

ASKET AL

GHOST Carbon

XLC ST-M34, Dia. 31.8 mm, L: 60 mm, +/-7°, A-Head

XLC Gravel Bar JD-RA128A, Dia. 31.8 mm 400 mm

Shimano GRX RD-RX822-SGS 12s, Shadow+

Shimano GRX FC-RX820-1, HOLLOWTECH II, 40T, 

Shimano Deore XT CS-M8100-12, MICRO SPLINE, 10-51T

Shimano GRX BR-RX820, 2 pistons, resin pad, 160 mm

XLC SP-R30, Dia. 27.2 mm

XLC SA-S10 143 mm Sport

DT Swiss G 1800 Spline, 12x100 mm, Centerlock 
DT Swiss G 1800 Spline, 12x142 mm, Centerlock, MS

Continental Terra Adventure Trail Grip, 45-622

AL TOTAL
120KG

KICK STAND
READY
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deep crimson/gunmetal gray matt

Modelcode: GGAU2ASKET

GRÖSSE ARTIKELNUMMER LAUFRADGRÖSSE

XS 48AK1021 28“

S 48AK1022 28“

M 48AK1023 28“

L 48AK1024 28“

XL 48AK1025 28“

ASKET AL

GHOST Carbon

XLC ST-M34, Dia. 31.8 mm, L: 60 mm, +/-7°, A-Head

XLC Gravel Bar JD-RA128A, Dia. 31.8 mm 400 mm

Shimano GRX RD-RX810 11s, Shadow+

Shimano GRX FC-RX600-1, 2-Piece Crankset, 40T, 

Shimano GRX CS-HG700-11, HG, 11-34T

Shimano GRX BR-RX400, 2 pistons, resin pad, 160 mm

XLC SP-R30, Dia. 27.2 mm

XLC SA-S10 143 mm Sport

Continental Terra Adventure Trail Grip, 45-622

XLC WR-G29 SL Disc 25/622 32H 6,5 mm Valve

XLC HF-G12 12x100 mm, 32H, Centerlock

XLC HR-G12 12x142 mm, 32H, Centerlock, HG

AL TOTAL
120KG

KICK STAND
READYslate blue/sandstone beige matt

Modelcode: GGAU1ASKET

GRÖSSE ARTIKELNUMMER LAUFRADGRÖSSE

XS 48AK1011 28“

S 48AK1012 28“

M 48AK1013 28“

L 48AK1014 28“

XL 48AK1015 28“

ASKET AL

GHOST Carbon

XLC ST-M34, Dia. 31.8 mm, L: 60 mm, +/-7°, A-Head

XLC Gravel Bar JD-RA128A, Dia. 31.8 mm 400 mm

Shimano GRX RD-RX810 11s, Shadow+

Shimano GRX FC-RX600-1, 2-Piece Crankset, 40T, 

Shimano GRX CS-HG700-11, HG, 11-34T

Shimano GRX BR-RX400, 2 pistons, resin pad, 160 mm

XLC SP-R30, Dia. 27.2 mm

XLC SA-S10 143 mm Sport

Continental Terra Adventure Trail Grip, 45-622

XLC WR-G29 SL Disc 25/622 32H 6,5 mm Valve

XLC HF-G12 12x100 mm, 32H, Centerlock

XLC HR-G12 12x142 mm, 32H, Centerlock, HG

AL TOTAL
120KG

KICK STAND
READY
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olive drab/midnight teal matt

Modelcode: GGBU2ASKET EQ

GRÖSSE ARTIKELNUMMER LAUFRADGRÖSSE

XS 48AK1041 28“

S 48AK1042 28“

M 48AK1043 28“

L 48AK1044 28“

XL 48AK1045 28“

ASKET AL

GHOST Carbon

XLC ST-M34, Dia. 31.8 mm, L: 60 mm, +/-7°, A-Head

XLC Gravel Bar JD-RA128A, Dia. 31.8 mm 400 mm

Shimano CUES RD-U6000 10/11s, Shadow+

Shimano CUES FC-U6040-1, HOLLOWTECH II, 40T, 

Shimano CUES CS-LG400-10, HG, 11-48T

Shimano CUES BR-U6030, 2 pistons, resin pad, 160 mm

XLC SP-R30, Dia. 27.2 mm

XLC SA-S10 143 mm Sport

Continental Terra Adventure Trail Grip, 45-622

XLC WR-G29 SL Disc 25/622 32H 6,5 mm Valve

KT Dynamo Hub, JH-KC5F 12x100 mm through axle, 32H,CL

XLC HR-G12 12x142 mm, 32H, Centerlock, HG

Hebie Fender + Carrier Set Alumee incl. Luggage rack, 
(max. 15 kg)

Hebie Fender + Carrier Set Alumee incl. Luggage rack

Busch & Müller LUMOTEC MYC N, Switch, reflector, DK 
70 cm

 Busch & Müller Rear fender light [my:]+, parking light, 
DK 9 cm

AL TOTAL
120KG

KICK STAND
READYcalm oasis/midnight teal matt

Modelcode: GGBU1ASKET EQ

GRÖSSE ARTIKELNUMMER LAUFRADGRÖSSE

XS 48AK1031 28“

S 48AK1032 28“

M 48AK1033 28“

L 48AK1034 28“

XL 48AK1035 28“

ASKET AL

GHOST Carbon

XLC ST-M34, Dia. 31.8 mm, L: 60 mm, +/-7°, A-Head

XLC Gravel Bar JD-RA128A, Dia. 31.8 mm 400 mm

Shimano CUES RD-U6000 10/11s, Shadow+

Shimano CUES FC-U6040-1, HOLLOWTECH II, 40T, 

Shimano CUES CS-LG400-10, HG, 11-48T

Shimano CUES BR-U6030, 2 pistons, resin pad, 160 mm

XLC SP-R30, Dia. 27.2 mm

XLC SA-S10 143 mm Sport

Continental Terra Adventure Trail Grip, 45-622

XLC WR-G29 SL Disc 25/622 32H 6,5 mm Valve

KT Dynamo Hub, JH-KC5F 12x100 mm through axle, 32H,CL

XLC HR-G12 12x142 mm, 32H, Centerlock, HG

Hebie Fender + Carrier Set Alumee incl. Luggage rack, 
(max. 15 kg)

Hebie Fender + Carrier Set Alumee incl. Luggage rack

Busch & Müller LUMOTEC MYC N, Switch, reflector, DK 
70 cm

 Busch & Müller Rear fender light [my:]+, parking light, 
DK 9 cm

AL TOTAL
120KG

KICK STAND
READY
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white/deep sea blue glossy

Modelcode: GUAU1URBAN ASKET

GRÖSSE ARTIKELNUMMER LAUFRADGRÖSSE

XS 48AK1001 28“

S 48AK1002 28“

M 48AK1003 28“

L 48AK1004 28“

XL 48AK1005 28“

ASKET AL

GHOST Carbon

XLC ST-M34, Dia. 31.8 mm, L: 60 mm, +/-7°, A-Head

XLC HB-M30, Dia. 31.8 mm, backsweep 9° 760 mm

Shimano CUES RD-U6000 10/11s, Shadow+

Shimano CUES FC-U6000-1, 2-Piece Crankset, 40T, 

Shimano CUES CS-LG400-10, HG, 11-48T

Shimano BR-UR300, 2 pistons, resin pad, 160 mm

XLC SP-R30, Dia. 27.2 mm

XLC SA-S10 143 mm Sport

Continental Contact with reflex wire, 42-622

XLC WR-G29 SL Disc 25/622 32H 6,5 mm Valve

XLC HF-G12 12x100 mm, 32H, Centerlock

XLC HR-G12 12x142 mm, 32H, Centerlock, HG

AL TOTAL
120KG

KICK STAND
READY
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olive gray/black ink matt

Modelcode: GNBU1KATO FS UNIVERSAL

GRÖSSE ARTIKELNUMMER LAUFRADGRÖSSE

XS 48KA2021 27.5“

S 48KA2022 27.5“

M 48KA2023 29“

L 48KA2024 29“

XL 48KA2025 29“

Kato FS

RockShox Recon Silver RL, Solo Air, Crown Adjust. 130 mm, 
Offset: 46 mm

RockShox Deluxe Select 210x50mm, DebonAir+

XLC ST-M50, Dia. 31.8 mm, L: 50 mm, A-Head

XLC HB-M30, Dia. 31.8 mm, backsweep 9° 760 mm

Sram Eagle 70 T-Type 12s

Sram FC Eagle 70 DUB T-Type Crankset w/ Guard, DM, 32T, 

Sram XS-1270 Eagle T-Type, HG, 10-52T

Shimano Deore BR-MT420, 4 pistons, 180 mm

XLC Dropper SP-T21, Dia. 31.6 mm

XLC SA-S10 143 mm Sport

XLC VT-M20 Summit, 57-584

XLC WR-M17 Disc  25/584 32H 6,5 mm Valve

XLC HF-M15 Boost 15x110 mm, 32H, 6 bolt Disc

XLC HR-M15 Boost 12x148 mm, 32H, 6 bolt Disc, HG

AL 130
130

TOTAL
120KG

KICK STAND
READYpure elegance/mist blue matt

Modelcode: GNCU1KATO FS PRO

GRÖSSE ARTIKELNUMMER LAUFRADGRÖSSE

XS 48KA2031 27.5“

S 48KA2032 27.5“

M 48KA2033 29“

L 48KA2034 29“

XL 48KA2035 29“

Kato FS

FOX 34 Float Rhythm, GRIP, 130 mm, QR, Offset: 44 mm

FOX FLOAT SL Performance, LV EVOL, 3pos-Lev.,210x50mm

XLC ST-M50, Dia. 31.8 mm, L: 50 mm, A-Head

XLC HB-M30, Dia. 31.8 mm, backsweep 9° 760 mm

Shimano Deore RD-M6100-SGS 12s, Shadow+

Shimano FC-MT512-1, 2-Piece Crankset, 32T, 

Shimano Deore CS-M6100-12, MICRO SPLINE, 10-51T

Shimano Deore BR-M6120, 4 pistons, 180 mm

XLC Dropper SP-T21, Dia. 31.6 mm

XLC SA-S10 143 mm Sport

XLC VT-M20 Summit, 57-584

XLC WR-M17 Disc  25/584 32H 6,5 mm Valve

XLC HF-M55 Boost 15x110 mm, 32H, 6 bolt Disc

XLC HR-M55 Boost 12x148 mm, 32H, 6 bolt Disc, MS

AL 130
130

TOTAL
120KG

KICK STAND
READY
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ocean blue/steel blue glossy

Modelcode: GNAU2KATO FS

GRÖSSE ARTIKELNUMMER LAUFRADGRÖSSE

XS 48KA2011 27.5“

S 48KA2012 27.5“

M 48KA2013 29“

L 48KA2014 29“

XL 48KA2015 29“

Kato FS

SR Suntour XCR34-Boost AIR 2CR DS 15AH2-110 130 mm

SR Suntour Raidon R 210x50mm, Hardware: 30x8

XLC ST-M50, Dia. 31.8 mm, L: 50 mm, A-Head

XLC HB-M30, Dia. 31.8 mm, backsweep 9° 760 mm

Shimano CUES RD-U6000 10/11s, Shadow+

Shimano CUES FC-U4000-1, Dynamic Chain Engagement+, 
32T, 

Shimano CUES CS-LG300-10, HG, 11-48T

Tektro HD-M535, 4 pistons, resin pad, 180 mm

XLC Dropper SP-T21, Dia. 31.6 mm

XLC SA-S10 143 mm Sport

XLC VT-M20 Summit, 57-584

XLC WR-M17 Disc  25/584 32H 6,5 mm Valve

XLC HF-M55 Boost 15x110 mm, 32H, Centerlock

XLC HR-M15 Boost 12x148 mm, 32H, Centerlock, HG

AL 130
130

TOTAL
120KG

KICK STAND
READYdeep crimson/black ink matt

Modelcode: GNAU1KATO FS

GRÖSSE ARTIKELNUMMER LAUFRADGRÖSSE

XS 48KA2001 27.5“

S 48KA2002 27.5“

M 48KA2003 29“

L 48KA2004 29“

XL 48KA2005 29“

Kato FS

SR Suntour XCR34-Boost AIR 2CR DS 15AH2-110 130 mm

SR Suntour Raidon R 210x50mm, Hardware: 30x8

XLC ST-M50, Dia. 31.8 mm, L: 50 mm, A-Head

XLC HB-M30, Dia. 31.8 mm, backsweep 9° 760 mm

Shimano CUES RD-U6000 10/11s, Shadow+

Shimano CUES FC-U4000-1, Dynamic Chain Engagement+, 
32T, 

Shimano CUES CS-LG300-10, HG, 11-48T

Tektro HD-M535, 4 pistons, resin pad, 180 mm

XLC Dropper SP-T21, Dia. 31.6 mm

XLC SA-S10 143 mm Sport

XLC VT-M20 Summit, 57-584

XLC WR-M17 Disc  25/584 32H 6,5 mm Valve

XLC HF-M55 Boost 15x110 mm, 32H, Centerlock

XLC HR-M15 Boost 12x148 mm, 32H, Centerlock, HG

AL 130
130

TOTAL
120KG

KICK STAND
READY
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blazing black glossy

Modelcode: GKFU2KATO PRO

GRÖSSE ARTIKELNUMMER LAUFRADGRÖSSE

XS 48KA1061 27.5“

S 48KA1062 27.5“

M 48KA1064 27.5“

S 48KA1063 29“

M 48KA1065 29“

L 48KA1066 29“

XL 48KA1067 29“

KATO

RockShox Judy Silver TK, Remote, Boost, Solo Air, 100 mm, 
Offset: 42 mm

XLC ST-M34, Dia. 31.8 mm, L: 50 mm, +/-7°, A-Head

XLC HB-C32, Dia. 31.8 mm, Rise: 25 mm, backsweep 15° 
740 mm

Shimano Deore RD-M6100-SGS 12s, Shadow+

Shimano FC-MT510-1, 2-Piece Crankset, 32T, 

Shimano Deore CS-M6100-12, MICRO SPLINE, 10-51T

Shimano Deore BR-MT410, 2 pistons, resin pad, 180 mm

XLC SP-R30, Dia. 31.6 mm

XLC SA-S10 143 mm Sport

XLC VT-M20 Summit, 57-584

XLC WR-M17 Disc  25/584 32H 6,5 mm Valve

XLC HF-M15 Boost 15x110 mm, 32H, Centerlock

XLC HR-T10 QR 135 mm, 32H, Centerlock, MS

AL 0
100

TOTAL
120KG

KICK STAND
READYmad red glossy

Modelcode: GKFU1KATO PRO

GRÖSSE ARTIKELNUMMER LAUFRADGRÖSSE

XS 48KA1051 27.5“

S 48KA1052 27.5“

M 48KA1054 27.5“

S 48KA1053 29“

M 48KA1055 29“

L 48KA1056 29“

XL 48KA1057 29“

KATO

RockShox Judy Silver TK, Remote, Boost, Solo Air, 100 mm, 
Offset: 42 mm

XLC ST-M34, Dia. 31.8 mm, L: 50 mm, +/-7°, A-Head

XLC HB-C32, Dia. 31.8 mm, Rise: 25 mm, backsweep 15° 
740 mm

Shimano Deore RD-M6100-SGS 12s, Shadow+

Shimano FC-MT510-1, 2-Piece Crankset, 32T, 

Shimano Deore CS-M6100-12, MICRO SPLINE, 10-51T

Shimano Deore BR-MT410, 2 pistons, resin pad, 180 mm

XLC SP-R30, Dia. 31.6 mm

XLC SA-S10 143 mm Sport

XLC VT-M20 Summit, 57-584

XLC WR-M17 Disc  25/584 32H 6,5 mm Valve

XLC HF-M15 Boost 15x110 mm, 32H, Centerlock

XLC HR-T10 QR 135 mm, 32H, Centerlock, MS

AL 0
100

TOTAL
120KG

KICK STAND
READY
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rare black glossy

Modelcode: GKBU2KATO UNIVERSAL

GRÖSSE ARTIKELNUMMER LAUFRADGRÖSSE

XS 48KA1041 27.5“

S 48KA1042 27.5“

M 48KA1043 27.5“

S 48KA1047 29“

M 48KA1048 29“

L 48KA1044 29“

XL 48KA1045 29“

KATO

RockShox Judy Silver TK, Crown Adjust, Solo Air, 100 mm, 
Offset: 42 mm

XLC ST-M34, Dia. 31.8 mm, L: 50 mm, +/-7°, A-Head

XLC HB-C32, Dia. 31.8 mm, Rise: 25 mm, backsweep 15° 
740 mm

Shimano CUES RD-U3020-SGS 9s, Shadow

Shimano CUES FD-U4000-M 2x9/10s, Side Swing

Shimano CUES FC-U4000-2, 36-22T, 

Shimano CS-HG200-9, HG, 11-36T

Tektro HD-M280, 2 pistons, 180 mm

XLC SP-R30, Dia. 31.6 mm

XLC SA-S10 143 mm Sport

XLC VT-M20 Summit, 57-584

XLC WR-M17 Disc  25/584 32H 6,5 mm Valve

XLC HF-M15 Boost 15x110 mm, 32H, Centerlock

XLC HR-T10 QR 135 mm, 32H, Centerlock, HG

AL 0
100

TOTAL
120KG

KICK STAND
READYamazon glossy

Modelcode: GKBU1KATO UNIVERSAL

GRÖSSE ARTIKELNUMMER LAUFRADGRÖSSE

XS 48KA1031 27.5“

S 48KA1032 27.5“

M 48KA1033 27.5“

S 48KA1037 29“

M 48KA1038 29“

L 48KA1034 29“

XL 48KA1035 29“

KATO

RockShox Judy Silver TK, Crown Adjust, Solo Air, 100 mm, 
Offset: 42 mm

XLC ST-M34, Dia. 31.8 mm, L: 50 mm, +/-7°, A-Head

XLC HB-C32, Dia. 31.8 mm, Rise: 25 mm, backsweep 15° 
740 mm

Shimano CUES RD-U3020-SGS 9s, Shadow

Shimano CUES FD-U4000-M 2x9/10s, Side Swing

Shimano CUES FC-U4000-2, 36-22T, 

Shimano CS-HG200-9, HG, 11-36T

Tektro HD-M280, 2 pistons, 180 mm

XLC SP-R30, Dia. 31.6 mm

XLC SA-S10 143 mm Sport

XLC VT-M20 Summit, 57-584

XLC WR-M17 Disc  25/584 32H 6,5 mm Valve

XLC HF-M15 Boost 15x110 mm, 32H, Centerlock

XLC HR-T10 QR 135 mm, 32H, Centerlock, HG

AL 0
100

TOTAL
120KG

KICK STAND
READY
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emeral trail glossy

Modelcode: GKAU2KATO ESSENTIAL

GRÖSSE ARTIKELNUMMER LAUFRADGRÖSSE

XS 48KA1021 27.5“

S 48KA1022 27.5“

M 48KA1023 27.5“

S 48KA1027 29“

M 48KA1028 29“

L 48KA1024 29“

XL 48KA1025 29“

KATO

SR Suntour SF19-XCM32-Boost DS 15AH2-110 100 mm

XLC ST-M34, Dia. 31.8 mm, L: 50 mm, +/-7°, A-Head

XLC HB-C32, Dia. 31.8 mm, Rise: 25 mm, backsweep 15° 
740 mm

Shimano Acera RD-M360-SGS 7/8s, Double Servo

Shimano Tourney FD-TY700-TS6 3x7/8s, Top Swing

Shimano Tourney FC-TY301, 42-34-24T, 

Shimano Tourney TX CS-HG200-8, HG, 12-32T

Tektro HD-M280, 2 pistons, 180 mm

XLC SP-R30, Dia. 31.6 mm

XLC SA-S10 143 mm Sport

XLC VT-M20 Summit, 57-584

XLC WR-M17 Disc  25/584 32H 6,5 mm Valve

XLC HF-M15 Boost 15x110 mm, 32H, Centerlock

XLC HR-T20 QR 135 mm, 32H, Centerlock, HG

AL 0
100

TOTAL
120KG

KICK STAND
READYsmoke gray glossy

Modelcode: GKAU1KATO ESSENTIAL

GRÖSSE ARTIKELNUMMER LAUFRADGRÖSSE

XS 48KA1011 27.5“

S 48KA1012 27.5“

M 48KA1013 27.5“

S 48KA1017 29“

M 48KA1018 29“

L 48KA1014 29“

XL 48KA1015 29“

KATO

SR Suntour SF19-XCM32-Boost DS 15AH2-110 100 mm

XLC ST-M34, Dia. 31.8 mm, L: 50 mm, +/-7°, A-Head

XLC HB-C32, Dia. 31.8 mm, Rise: 25 mm, backsweep 15° 
740 mm

Shimano Acera RD-M360-SGS 7/8s, Double Servo

Shimano Tourney FD-TY700-TS6 3x7/8s, Top Swing

Shimano Tourney FC-TY301, 42-34-24T, 

Shimano Tourney TX CS-HG200-8, HG, 12-32T

Tektro HD-M280, 2 pistons, 180 mm

XLC SP-R30, Dia. 31.6 mm

XLC SA-S10 143 mm Sport

XLC VT-M20 Summit, 57-584

XLC WR-M17 Disc  25/584 32H 6,5 mm Valve

XLC HF-M15 Boost 15x110 mm, 32H, Centerlock

XLC HR-T20 QR 135 mm, 32H, Centerlock, HG

AL 0
100

TOTAL
120KG

KICK STAND
READY
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ink blue glossy

Modelcode: GKDU2KATO

GRÖSSE ARTIKELNUMMER LAUFRADGRÖSSE

XS 48KA0011 27.5“

S 48KA0012 27.5“

M 48KA0014 27.5“

S 48KA0013 29“

M 48KA0015 29“

L 48KA0016 29“

XL 48KA0017 29“

KATO

SR Suntour SF18-XCE28 DS 9mm-Dropout, 1-1/8“ 100 mm

XLC ST-M34, Dia. 31.8 mm, L: 50 mm, +/-7°, A-Head

XLC HB-C32, Dia. 31.8 mm, Rise: 25 mm, backsweep 15° 
740 mm

Shimano Tourney RD-TY300-SGS 6/7s, Double Servo

Shimano Tourney FD-TY600-L6 3x6/7s, Top Swing

Shimano Tourney FC-TY301, 42-34-24T, 

Shimano Tourney CS-HG200-7, HG, 12-32T

Tektro HD-M280, 2 pistons, 180 mm

XLC SP-R30, Dia. 31.6 mm

XLC SA-S10 143 mm Sport

XLC VT-M20 Summit, 57-584

XLC WR-M17 Disc  25/584 32H 6,5 mm Valve

XLC HF-T20, 32H, QR 100 mm, Centerlock

XLC HR-T10 QR 135 mm, 32H, Centerlock, HG

AL 0
100

TOTAL
120KG

KICK STAND
READYice rose glossy

Modelcode: GKDU1KATO

GRÖSSE ARTIKELNUMMER LAUFRADGRÖSSE

XS 48KA0001 27.5“

S 48KA0002 27.5“

M 48KA0004 27.5“

S 48KA0003 29“

M 48KA0005 29“

L 48KA0006 29“

XL 48KA0007 29“

KATO

SR Suntour SF18-XCE28 DS 9mm-Dropout, 1-1/8“ 100 mm

XLC ST-M34, Dia. 31.8 mm, L: 50 mm, +/-7°, A-Head

XLC HB-C32, Dia. 31.8 mm, Rise: 25 mm, backsweep 15° 
740 mm

Shimano Tourney RD-TY300-SGS 6/7s, Double Servo

Shimano Tourney FD-TY600-L6 3x6/7s, Top Swing

Shimano Tourney FC-TY301, 42-34-24T, 

Shimano Tourney CS-HG200-7, HG, 12-32T

Tektro HD-M280, 2 pistons, 180 mm

XLC SP-R30, Dia. 31.6 mm

XLC SA-S10 143 mm Sport

XLC VT-M20 Summit, 57-584

XLC WR-M17 Disc  25/584 32H 6,5 mm Valve

XLC HF-T20, 32H, QR 100 mm, Centerlock

XLC HR-T10 QR 135 mm, 32H, Centerlock, HG

AL 0
100

TOTAL
120KG

KICK STAND
READY
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ice rose glossy

Modelcode: GKCU1KATO EQ

GRÖSSE ARTIKELNUMMER LAUFRADGRÖSSE

XS 48KA1001 27.5“

S 48KA1002 27.5“

M 48KA1003 27.5“

S 48KA1007 29“

M 48KA1009 29“

L 48KA1004 29“

XL 48KA1005 29“

KATO

SR Suntour SF18-XCE28 DS 9mm-Dropout, 1-1/8“ 100 mm

XLC ST-M34, Dia. 31.8 mm, L: 50 mm, +/-7°, A-Head

XLC HB-C32, Dia. 31.8 mm, Rise: 25 mm, backsweep 15° 
740 mm

Shimano Tourney RD-TY300-SGS 6/7s, Double Servo

Shimano Tourney FD-TY600-L6 3x6/7s, Top Swing

Shimano Tourney FC-TY301, 42-34-24T, 

Shimano Tourney CS-HG200-7, HG, 12-32T

Tektro HD-M280, 2 pistons, 180 mm

XLC SP-R30, Dia. 31.6 mm

XLC SA-S10 143 mm Sport

XLC VT-M20 Summit, 57-584

XLC WR-M17 Disc  25/584 32H 6,5 mm Valve

KT JH-KD6F, 32H, QR 100 mm, Centerlock, Hub Dynamo

XLC HR-T10 QR 135 mm, 32H, Centerlock, HG

XLC RP-R18, 305x124 mm w/ Rear light holder, Racktime 
(max. 25 kg)

Curana Apollo 65

Herrmans MR GO Dynamo 6V

 Herrmans H-Trace Mini Dynamo 6V

AL 0
100

TOTAL
120KG

KICK STAND
READY
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mossy olive/deep coffee matt

Modelcode: GCAU1RIOT YOUTH PRO

GRÖSSE ARTIKELNUMMER LAUFRADGRÖSSE

XS 48RY1001 27.5“

RIOT Youth Pro

RockShox Recon Silver RL 130 mm, Solo Air, Crown Adjust., 
Offset: 46 mm

RockShox Deluxe Select 210x50mm

XLC ST-M34, Dia. 31.8 mm, L: 50 mm, +/-7°, A-Head

XLC HB-M30, Dia. 31.8 mm, backsweep 9° 760 mm

Sram Eagle 70 T-Type 12s

Sram FC Eagle 70 DUB T-Type Crankset w/ Guard, DM, 32T, 

Sram XS-1270 Eagle T-Type, HG, 10-52T

Shimano Deore BR-MT420, 4 pistons, 180 mm

XLC Dropper SP-T21, Dia. 31.6 mm

XLC SA-S10 143 mm Sport

XLC VT-M20 Summit, 57-584

XLC WR-M17 Disc  25/584 32H 6,5 mm Valve

XLC HF-M15 Boost 15x110 mm, 32H, 6 bolt Disc

XLC HR-M15 Boost 12x148 mm, 32H, 6 bolt Disc, HG

AL 130
130

TOTAL
120KG

KICK STAND
READY
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silver glossy

Modelcode: GCEU2KATO 24 FULL PARTY

GRÖSSE ARTIKELNUMMER LAUFRADGRÖSSE

48KA3081 24“

KATO 24 AL

Zoom Vaxa 80 mm

Ghost HL CORP TDS-C614N-5, Dia. 25.4 mm, L: 40 mm

XLC Satori Junior, Dia. 25.4 mm, Rise: 25 mm 560 mm

Shimano Deore RD-M5100-SGS 11s, Shadow+

Samox JIS Crankset SAC38J-166A-P37P, 30T, 

Shimano Deore CS-M5100-11, HG, 11-42T

Tektro HD-J285, 2 pistons, 160 mm 

Kalloy SP-DC1, Dia. 27.2 mm

XLC DDK-D922 230x130 mm, black

Quando KT-TC7F QR 100 mm, 24H, 6 bolt Disc

Quando KT-TC7R QR 135 mm, 24H, 6 bolt Disc, HG

AL 0
80

TOTAL
80KG

KICK STAND
READYslate shadow glossy

Modelcode: GCEU1KATO 24 FULL PARTY

GRÖSSE ARTIKELNUMMER LAUFRADGRÖSSE

48KA3071 24“

KATO 24 AL

Zoom Vaxa 80 mm

Ghost HL CORP TDS-C614N-5, Dia. 25.4 mm, L: 40 mm

XLC Satori Junior, Dia. 25.4 mm, Rise: 25 mm 560 mm

Shimano Deore RD-M5100-SGS 11s, Shadow+

Samox JIS Crankset SAC38J-166A-P37P, 30T, 

Shimano Deore CS-M5100-11, HG, 11-42T

Tektro HD-J285, 2 pistons, 160 mm 

Kalloy SP-DC1, Dia. 27.2 mm

XLC DDK-D922 230x130 mm, black

Quando KT-TC7F QR 100 mm, 24H, 6 bolt Disc

Quando KT-TC7R QR 135 mm, 24H, 6 bolt Disc, HG

AL 0
80

TOTAL
80KG

KICK STAND
READY
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rare black glossy

Modelcode: GCCU2KATO 24 PRO

GRÖSSE ARTIKELNUMMER LAUFRADGRÖSSE

48KA3051 24“

KATO 24 AL

RST CAPA 50 mm, Offset: 38 mm

Ghost HL CORP TDS-C614N-5, Dia. 25.4 mm, L: 40 mm

XLC Satori Junior, Dia. 25.4 mm, Rise: 25 mm 560 mm

Shimano Deore RD-M6000-GS 10s, Shadow+

Samox JIS Crankset SAC38J-166A-P37P, 28T, 

Shimano Deore CS-M4100-10, HG, 11-42T

Tektro HD-J285, 2 pistons, 160 mm

Kalloy SP-DC1, Dia. 27.2 mm

XLC DDK-D922 230x130 mm, black

Schwalbe Smart Sam Performance, ADDIX 67EPI, 60-507

Shining DB-X30, 24“ (507-30), 24H, Black, Double Wall

Quando KT-T04F QR 100 mm, 24H, 6 bolt Disc

Quando KT-MR5R QR 135 mm, 24H, 6 bolt Disc, HG

AL 0
50

TOTAL
80KG

KICK STAND
READYmad red glossy

Modelcode: GCCU1KATO 24 PRO

GRÖSSE ARTIKELNUMMER LAUFRADGRÖSSE

48KA3041 24“

KATO 24 AL

RST CAPA 50 mm, Offset: 38 mm

Ghost HL CORP TDS-C614N-5, Dia. 25.4 mm, L: 40 mm

XLC Satori Junior, Dia. 25.4 mm, Rise: 25 mm 560 mm

Shimano Deore RD-M6000-GS 10s, Shadow+

Samox JIS Crankset SAC38J-166A-P37P, 28T, 

Shimano Deore CS-M4100-10, HG, 11-42T

Tektro HD-J285, 2 pistons, 160 mm

Kalloy SP-DC1, Dia. 27.2 mm

XLC DDK-D922 230x130 mm, black

Schwalbe Smart Sam Performance, ADDIX 67EPI, 60-507

Shining DB-X30, 24“ (507-30), 24H, Black, Double Wall

Quando KT-T04F QR 100 mm, 24H, 6 bolt Disc

Quando KT-MR5R QR 135 mm, 24H, 6 bolt Disc, HG

AL 0
50

TOTAL
80KG

KICK STAND
READY
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rare black glossy

Modelcode: GCDU1KATO 24 PRO EQ

GRÖSSE ARTIKELNUMMER LAUFRADGRÖSSE

48KA3061 24“

KATO 24 AL

GHOST MTB Rigid

Ghost HL CORP TDS-C614N-5, Dia. 25.4 mm, L: 40 mm

XLC Satori Junior, Dia. 25.4 mm, Rise: 25 mm 560 mm

Shimano Deore RD-M6000-GS 10s, Shadow+

Samox JIS Crankset SAC38J-166A-P37P, 28T, 

Shimano Deore CS-M4100-10, HG, 11-42T

Tektro HD-J285, 2 pistons, 160 mm

Kalloy SP-DC1, Dia. 27.2 mm

XLC DDK-D922 230x130 mm, black

Schwalbe Smart Sam Performance, ADDIX 67EPI, 60-507

Shining DB-X30, 24“ (507-30), 24H, Black, Double Wall

Quando KT-T04F QR 100 mm, 24H, 6 bolt Disc

Quando KT-MR5R QR 135 mm, 24H, 6 bolt Disc, HG

AtranVelo Acitve 24“ Black Carrier, (max. 25 kg)

Sunnywheel SW-820 RF-F01 matt black finish, Alloy

Nuvo NH-KF59AAJ, Alloy, Adjustable 20“-24“, adjustable

Spanninga X&O 25 Lux, Battery Headlight

 Spanninga Solo XB

AL TOTAL
80KG

KICK STAND
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silver stone glossy

Modelcode: GCBU2KATO 20 FULL PARTY

GRÖSSE ARTIKELNUMMER LAUFRADGRÖSSE

48KA3031 20“

KATO 20 AL

Ghost Spinner Grind Air 20“, Gloss Black YS-728, 50 mm

Ghost HL CORP TDS-C614N-5, Dia. 25.4 mm, L: 40 mm

XLC Satori Junior, Dia. 25.4 mm, Rise: 25 mm 540 mm

Shimano Deore RD-M6000-GS 10s, Shadow+

Samox JIS Crankset SAC38J-166A-P37P, 28T, 

Shimano Deore CS-M4100-10, HG, 11-42T

Tektro HD-J285, 2 pistons, 160 mm

Kalloy SP-DC1, Dia. 27.2 mm

XLC DDK-D922 230x130 mm, black

Schwalbe Smart Sam Performance, ADDIX 67EPI, 60-406

Shining DB-X30, 20“ (406-30), 20H, Black, Double Wall

Quando KT-T04F QR 100 mm, 20H, 6 bolt Disc

Quando KT-MR5R QR 135 mm, 20H, 6 bolt Disc, HG

AL 0
50

TOTAL
60KG

KICK STAND
READYhoney gold matt

Modelcode: GCBU1KATO 20 FULL PARTY

GRÖSSE ARTIKELNUMMER LAUFRADGRÖSSE

48KA3021 20“

KATO 20 AL

Ghost Spinner Grind Air 20“, Gloss Black YS-728, 50 mm

Ghost HL CORP TDS-C614N-5, Dia. 25.4 mm, L: 40 mm

XLC Satori Junior, Dia. 25.4 mm, Rise: 25 mm 540 mm

Shimano Deore RD-M6000-GS 10s, Shadow+

Samox JIS Crankset SAC38J-166A-P37P, 28T, 

Shimano Deore CS-M4100-10, HG, 11-42T

Tektro HD-J285, 2 pistons, 160 mm

Kalloy SP-DC1, Dia. 27.2 mm

XLC DDK-D922 230x130 mm, black

Schwalbe Smart Sam Performance, ADDIX 67EPI, 60-406

Shining DB-X30, 20“ (406-30), 20H, Black, Double Wall

Quando KT-T04F QR 100 mm, 20H, 6 bolt Disc

Quando KT-MR5R QR 135 mm, 20H, 6 bolt Disc, HG

AL 0
50

TOTAL
60KG

KICK STAND
READY



129

BI
KE

S

128

slab grey matt

Modelcode: GCKU2KATO 20 PRO

GRÖSSE ARTIKELNUMMER LAUFRADGRÖSSE

48KA3011 20“

KATO 20 AL

Ghost 20“ x 1-1/8“x1.4t, Unicrown, Alloy

Ghost HL CORP TDS-C614N-5, Dia. 25.4 mm, L: 40 mm

XLC Satori Junior, Dia. 25.4 mm, Rise: 25 mm 540 mm

Shimano Acera RD-M360-SGS 7/8s, Double Servo

Samox JIS Crankset SAC38J-166A-P37P, 28T, 

Shimano CS-HG31-8, HG, 11-34T

Tektro 837AL, V-Brake, aluminium arms L: 102 mm

Kalloy SP-DC1, Dia. 27.2 mm

XLC DDK-D922 230x130 mm, black

Schwalbe Smart Sam Performance, ADDIX 67EPI, 60-406

Shining MT-46 20“ (406x18) 20H, black, double wall

Quando KT-A15F QR 100 mm, 20H

Quando KT-AZER QR 135 mm, 20H, 7-9s, HG

AL TOTAL
60KG

KICK STAND
READYolive gray glossy

Modelcode: GCKU1KATO 20 PRO

GRÖSSE ARTIKELNUMMER LAUFRADGRÖSSE

48KA3001 20“

KATO 20 AL

Ghost 20“ x 1-1/8“x1.4t, Unicrown, Alloy

Ghost HL CORP TDS-C614N-5, Dia. 25.4 mm, L: 40 mm

XLC Satori Junior, Dia. 25.4 mm, Rise: 25 mm 540 mm

Shimano Acera RD-M360-SGS 7/8s, Double Servo

Samox JIS Crankset SAC38J-166A-P37P, 28T, 

Shimano CS-HG31-8, HG, 11-34T

Tektro 837AL, V-Brake, aluminium arms L: 102 mm

Kalloy SP-DC1, Dia. 27.2 mm

XLC DDK-D922 230x130 mm, black

Schwalbe Smart Sam Performance, ADDIX 67EPI, 60-406

Shining MT-46 20“ (406x18) 20H, black, double wall

Quando KT-A15F QR 100 mm, 20H

Quando KT-AZER QR 135 mm, 20H, 7-9s, HG

AL TOTAL
60KG

KICK STAND
READY
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FAZUA APP

Mit der FAZUA App lassen sich die Fahrmodi komplett individualisieren 
und vorgefertigte Profile können direkt heruntergeladen werden.

With the FAZUA app, the riding modes can be completely individualized, 
predefined profiles can be downloaded directly and updates can be  
carried out wirelessly.

FAZUA MODE CONTROL

Speziell auf den sportlichen Einsatz beim Mountainbiken ausgelegt, ist die 
MODE CONTROL äußerst robust und widersteht Wasser, Schlamm und Staub.

Specially designed for sporty use in mountain biking, the MODE CONTROL is 
extremely robust and resists water, mud and dust.

60Nm
TORQUE

FAZUA TOOLBOX SOFTWARE

Mit der FAZUA Desktop Software können Händler:innen, aber auch 
Radfahrer:innen selbst, unkompliziert Konfigurationen, Updates und 
Fehlerdiagnose über den eigenen Computer vornehmen.

With the FAZUA desktop software, dealers, as well as cyclists themselves,  
can easily carry out configurations, updates and error diagnostics via their  
own computer.

FAZUA

RIDE 60
	X Motorgewicht 1,96 kg
	X Akkukapazität 480 Wh
	X Range Extender mit 240 Wh erhältlich 
	X 60 Nm max. Drehmoment

	X motor weight 1.96 kg
	X battery capacity 480 Wh
	X range extender with 240 Wh available
	X 60 Nm max. torque

FAZUA RIDE 60

ABS

BOSCH

MOTOR
BOSCH PERFORMANCE
THE ALL NEW

ABS

Beim Bremsen sicherer im Sattel. Das neue Bosch 
eBike ABS macht Bremsen noch sicherer. Es kann 
ein Blockieren des Vorderrads verhindern und damit 
helfen, ein Wegrutschen zu vermeiden.

Improved safety when braking: The Bosch eBike ABS makes 
braking safer. There’s less chance of your front wheel 
jamming, so less risk of skidding.

NEW
NEU

AUTO MODE

Der Auto-Modus passt die Unterstützung je  
nach Fahrsituation automatisch an. Das manuelle  
Umschalten entfällt.

The Auto mode automatically adjusts the level of support 
according to the riding conditions. There is no manual 
switching.

100 Nm
TORQUE

PERFORMANCE LINE CX

	X bis zu 100 Nm max. Drehmoment  / Torque*

	X bis zu 750 W max. Leistung  / Power*

	X bis zu 400 % max. Unterstützung  / Support*

	X ca. 2,8 kg Gewicht  / Weight

90 Nm
TORQUE

PERFORMANCE LINE PX

	X bis zu 90 Nm max. Drehmoment  / Torque*

	X bis zu 700 W max. Leistung  / Power*

	X bis zu 400 % max. Unterstützung  / Support*

	X ca. 2,9 kg Gewicht  / Weight

100 Nm
TORQUE

PERFORMANCE LINE CX-R

	X 100 Nm max. Drehmoment  / Torque
	X 750 W max. Leistung  / Power
	X 400 % max. Unterstützung  / Support
	X ca. 2,7 kg Gewicht  / Weight

75 Nm
TORQUE

PERFORMANCE LINE

	X 75 Nm max. Drehmoment  / Torque
	X 600 W max. Leistung  / Power
	X 340 % max. Unterstützung  / Support
	X ca. 2,8 kg Gewicht  / Weight

*  ��Verfügbar ab Sommer: Erhöhe die Performance-Werte deiner Drive Unit: mehr Leistung, höheres Drehmoment, gesteigerter Unterstützungsfaktor. Update über die FlowApp erhältlich. 
Available from summer: Increase the performance values of your Drive Unit: more power, higher torque, increased support factor. Update available via FlowApp.
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XLC BOTTLES / TRINKFLASCHEN

2503231980
2503231981
2503231985
2503231986

WB-K17

XLC Bottle 550 ml black/transparent
XLC Bottle 550 ml transparent
XLC Bottle 750 ml black/transparent
XLC Bottle 750 ml transparent

XLC Flasche 550 ml schwarz/transparent
XLC Flasche 550 ml transparent
XLC Flasche 750 ml schwarz/transparent
XLC Flasche 750 ml transparent

2503205500 BC-X09 Bottlecage Rail Flaschenhalterschiene

XLC GRIPS / GRIFFE

2501585860 GR-S34 XLC Grips
screw lock, closed grip ends

XLC Griffe
Schraubensicherung,  
geschlossene Griffenden

XLC BIKE RACK ALMADA WORK-E VC-C07
XLC HECKTRÄGER ALMADA WORK-E VC-C07

2503311000 VC-C07

XLC Bike Rack Almada Work-E - for towbar mount, lockable, for two e-bikes, max. tyre width 75 
mm, 2in1 construction: bike rack and integrated bike work stand with adjustable arm 
XLC Heckträger Almada Work-E - zur Montage auf der Anhängerkupplung, abschließbar, für zwei E-Bikes, max. 
Reifenbreite 75 mm, 2in1-Konstruktion: Fahrradträger und integrierter Montageständer mit einstellbarem Arm

2339000089 CC-X61 XLC Low Step Frame Adapter Almada Work-E, Adapter for one low-step bike to be fixed
XLC Low Step Rahmenadapter Almada Work-E, Einzeladapter für die Befestigung eines Tiefeinsteiger Rades

2339000088 CC-X58
XLC Access Ramp for XLC Bike Rack Almada Work-E - click  
mechanism and integrated design to store it at the rack
XLC Auffahrschiene für XLC Heckträger Almada Work-E - Klick-Mechanismus und integriertes Design

BIKE PARTS & ACCESSOIRES

XLC BAGS / TASCHEN & ZUBEHÖR

2501701010 BA-W43
XLC Drybag  
black, 17 x 45 cm, 
17,5 l, waterproof 

XLC Drybag 
schwarz, 17 x 45 cm, 
17,5 l, wasserdicht

2501700010
2501700011
2501700012

BA-G01

XLC Frame Bag 
black, 3 l, size S
black, 3.4 l, size M
black, 4.5 l, size L

XLC Rahmentasche 
schwarz, 3 l, Größe S
schwarz, 3,4 l, Größe M
schwarz, 4,5 l, Größe L

2501700020 BA-G02 XLC Saddle Bag  
green/black, approx. 15 l

XLC Satteltasche  
grün/schwarz, ca. 15 l

2501700030
2501700031 BA-G03

XLC Top Tube Bag  
black, approx. 1 l, waterproof size S
black, approx. 1.25 l, waterproof size M

XLC Oberrohrtasche  
schwarz, ca. 1 l, wasserdicht Größe S
schwarz, ca. 1,25 l, wasserdicht Größe M

2500601410 LR-F04 XLC Anycage
XLC Anycage

XLC TOOLS / WERKZEUG

2503615980 TO-M23 Trailtool Solution (TTS) Set
for mounting in the fork tube

Trailtool Solution (TTS) Set
zur Montage im Gabelschaft

2503615982 TO-M23T
Trailtool Solution (TTS) Carrier Tube
additional carrier tube for use on  
a second bike

Trailtool Solution (TTS) Carrier Tube
zusätzliches Trägerrohr zur Nutzung 
an einem zweiten Rad

2503615983 TO-M23M Trailtool Solution (TTS) Minitool
for the Trailtool

Trailtool Solution (TTS) Minitool
für das Trailtool

Discover our 
 

Online Catalog

https://eur02.safelinks.protection.outlook.com/?url=https%3A%2F%2Fepapers.team-xlc.de%2Fepaper-XLC_Katalog_2025_DE%2F%230&data=05%7C02%7Ctimo.boethelt%40ghost-bikes.de%7C4f3f543c4e4c4422edca08dd6d3de0b3%7C4293d2c6e41d4665a8869349eeaad363%7C0%7C0%7C638786834703371780%7CUnknown%7CTWFpbGZsb3d8eyJFbXB0eU1hcGkiOnRydWUsIlYiOiIwLjAuMDAwMCIsIlAiOiJXaW4zMiIsIkFOIjoiTWFpbCIsIldUIjoyfQ%3D%3D%7C0%7C%7C%7C&sdata=Anev534SgrcHqDBwg%2BBNn5vi3R7Dgg3lWd3b2UZitBM%3D&reserved=0
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STECKACHSENÜBERSICHT // THRU AXLE OVERVIEW
MODEL ITEM NUMBER DESCRIPTION THRU AXLE MOUNT

E-TERU & E-TERU LOW 		  W3089094 	 REAR: TA12x180mm / M12xP1.0mm x L16mm FLAT

KATO FS MY22 & RIOT YOUTH	

WAX0019	 REAR: TA12mm / Length 169mm / M12xP1.0x15mm CONICAL

NIRVANA TOUR & NIRVANA TRAIL	

E-RIOT CF		

RIOT AL	

RIOT CF	

PATH RIOT	

POACHA

E-ASX MY25	

LECTOR

LECTOR FS	

PATH ASKET	
WAX0026 FRONT: TA12 / Length 119 mm / M12xP1.0x9mm FLAT

ASKET AL	
WAX0025 REAR: TA12 / Length 167.5 mm / M12xP1.0x15mm FLAT

WAX0026 FRONT: TA12 / Length 119 mm / M12xP1.0x9mm FLAT

ASKET CF	
WAX0025 REAR: TA12 / Length 167.5 mm / M12xP1.0x15mm FLAT

WAX0026 FRONT: TA12 / Length 119 mm / M12xP1.0x9mm FLAT

E-ASX LOW W3089102 REAR: TA12mm / Length 177mm / M12xP1.0x17mm FLAT

SERVICE PORTAL 

A place made for the dealers 
where you can find plenty of 
information:

•	 Documents
•	 Dashboard
•	 Exploded View
•	 E-Learning

Discover it on
service.accentry.com

http://service.accentry.com
http://service.accentry.com


139

P&
A

138

GHOST-BIKES.COM/DE-DE/DOWNLOADS/TECHNISCHE-DOKUMENTE/

KICKSTAND THREADS  
// HOLES INCH KSA (MM) COLOR ART.NR. PICTURE

XLC KS-C09 M6 holes 24-29 18 black 2502618057

XLC KS-C09 M6 holes 24-29 40 black 2502618055

URSUS MOOI 40 M6 threads 24-28 40 black 2260122205

XLC KS-C08 M6 holes 16-24 18 black 2502618033

Kickstand adapter 
(E-ASX & E-ASX LOW, MY25 E-TERU & E-TERU LOW, 
KATO FS, RIOT YOUTH)

M6 threads - 18 black 2502600435

 Kickstand adapter 
 (RIOT AL) M6 threads - 18 black 2502600438

 Kickstand adapter 
 (NIRVANA TOUR, NIRVANA TRAIL) M6 threads - 18 black 2502600436

Find all technical documents on our website
Alle technischen Dokumente findest du auf unserer Website

s c a n  m e

STÄNDERÜBERSICHT // KICKSTAND OVERVIEW

MODEL ADAPTER # ART  # KICKSTAND INCH KSA (MM) POSITION

NIRVANA TOUR & NIRVANA TRAIL 2502600436

2502618057 XLC KS-C09 
(M6 HOLES) 24-29 18

rear

RIOT AL 2502600438

E-ASX & E-ASX LOW

2502600435
MY25 E-TERU & E-TERU LOW KETTE

KATO FS 

RIOT YOUTH

KATO  27,5”, 29”

no adapter  

needed

2260122205 URSUS MOOI 40
(M6 THREADS) 24-28 40LANAO 27,5”, 29”

MY25 E-TERU & E-TERU LOW RIEMEN

KATO 20” | LANAO 20”
2502618033 XLC KS-C08

(M6 HOLES) 16-24 18
KATO 24” | LANAO 24”

ASKET AL 2502618055  XLC KS-C09 (M6 HOLES) 24-29 40

SCHALTAUGENÜBERSICHT // HANGER OVERVIEW

PICTURE NAME ART.-NR. BIKE 

                           INSIDE                               OUTSIDE

SRAM UDH 
Hanger set with nut 
AL black

FRHG0061

E-ASX ’21, ‘22, ’23, 24, ’25, ’26
E-ASX LOW ‘25, 
RIOT AL ’21, 22, ’23, ‘24, ’25, ‘26
RIOT YOUTH ’22, ‘23, ’24, ‘25
RIOT CF ‘23, ‘24, ’25, ‘26
E-RIOT ’21, ‘22, ’23, ‘24, ’25, ‘26
LECTOR FS ’21, ‘22, ’23, ‘24, ’25, ‘26
LECTOR ‘24, ’25, ‘26
E-TERU incl LOW ’23, ‘24, ’25, ‘26
KATO FS ‘22, ’23, ‘24, ’25, ‘26
PATH ASKET ’23, ‘24, ’25, ‘26
PATH RIOT CF ’23, ‘24, ’25, ‘26
ASKET CF ‘24, ’25, ’26
POACHA ‘26

OUTSIDE / AUSSEN INSIDE / INNEN

Hanger AL black 
Set incl. srews

FRHG0064

KATO KID 20” - ‘22, ‘23, ‘24, ’25, ‘26    
KATO KID 24” - ’22, ‘23, ‘24, ’25, ‘26 
LANAO KID 20” - ’22, ‘23, ‘24, ’25, 
LANAO KID 24” - ’22, ‘23, ‘24, ’25,

OUTSIDE / AUSSEN INSIDE / INNEN

WITH THREAD / MIT GEWINDE

Hanger GRH-21bl black

Screw 2x M4 x 8 mm T20 black

FRHG0004

FRSC0059

KATO ’21, ‘22, ’23, ‘24, ‘25, ‘26 
LANAO ’21, ‘22, ’23, ‘24, ‘25,

Adjustable Hanger Right Side F0002767
E-TERU ’25, ‘26 
E-TERU LOW  ’25, ‘26

Adjustable Brakemount  
Left Side

F0002768
E-TERU ’25, ‘26 
E-TERU LOW  ’25, ‘26

Hanger AL6061-T6 black anodized FRHG0025

NIRVANA ’20, ’21, ’22, ’23, ’24, ‘25, ‘26 
LECTOR LC SF ’20, ’21, ‘22, ‘23 
E-TERU YOUTH ‘23, ‘24, ‘25 
E-TERU ESSENTIAL ‘23, ‘24, ‘25 
E-TERU ‘22

Hanger mount Nut AL6061-T6 
black anodized

FRNT0008

NIRVANA ’20, ’21, ’22, ’23, ‘24, ‘25, ‘26 
LECTOR LC SF ’20, ’21, ‘22, ‘23 
E-TERU YOUTH ‘23, ‘24, ‘25 
E-TERU ESSENTIAL ‘23, ‘24, ‘25 
E-TERU ‘22

Hanger Set with Nut &  
Screw  AL6061 black  
Thread P1.0

FRHG0065 ASKET AL ’23, ‘24, ‘25, ‘26

http://ghost-bikes.com/de-de/downloads/technische-dokumente/
http://ghost-bikes.com/de-de/downloads/technische-dokumente/
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LEGENDE SPEC ICONS / KEY SPEC ICONS

RAHMEN  
FRAME 

GABEL UND FEDERWEG VORNE  
FORK AND FRONT TRAVEL 

FEDERELEMENT UND FEDERWEG HINTEN  
SHOCK AND REAR TRAVEL

VORBAU  
STEM 

GRIFFE  
GRIPS

LENKER  
HANDLEBAR

SCHALTWERK  
REAR DERAILLEUR 

UMWERFER  
FRONT DERAILLEUR 

SCHALTHEBEL  
SHIFTER 

KURBELSATZ  
CRANKSET 

KASSETTE  
CASSETTE

BREMSEN VORNE // HINTEN 
BRAKES FRONT // BACK

LAUFRÄDER VORNE // HINTEN 
WHEELSET FRONT // BACK

REIFEN VORNE // HINTEN 
TIRES FRONT // BACK

FELGE VORNE // HINTEN 
RIM FRONT // BACK

NABE VORNE  
FRONT HUB

NABE HINTEN  
REAR HUB

SATTELSTÜTZE  
SEATPOST 

SATTEL  
SADDLE 

GEPÄCKTRÄGER  
CARRIER

SCHUTZBLECHE  
FENDERS

STÄNDER  
KICK STAND

SCHEINWERFER  
LIGHTS FRONT

RÜCKLICHT  
LIGHTS REAR

DISPLAY  
DISPLAY

MOTOR  
MOTOR

BATTERIE  
BATTERY

LADEGERÄT  
CHARGER

STEUERSATZ  
HEADSET 

INNENLAGER  
BOTTOM BRACKET  

SCHALTAUGE  
HANGER 

ZUBEHÖR  
ACCESSORIES

// ERKLÄRUNG / EXPLANATION

LEGENDE SPEC ICONS / KEY SPEC ICONS

RAHMEN  
FRAME 

GABEL UND FEDERWEG VORNE  
FORK AND FRONT TRAVEL 

FEDERELEMENT UND FEDERWEG HINTEN  
SHOCK AND REAR TRAVEL

VORBAU  
STEM 

GRIFFE  
GRIPS

LENKER  
HANDLEBAR

SCHALTWERK  
REAR DERAILLEUR 

UMWERFER  
FRONT DERAILLEUR 

SCHALTHEBEL  
SHIFTER 

KURBELSATZ  
CRANKSET 

KASSETTE  
CASSETTE

BREMSEN VORNE // HINTEN 
BRAKES FRONT // BACK

LAUFRÄDER VORNE // HINTEN 
WHEELSET FRONT // BACK

REIFEN VORNE // HINTEN 
TIRES FRONT // BACK

FELGE VORNE // HINTEN 
RIM FRONT // BACK

NABE VORNE  
FRONT HUB

NABE HINTEN  
REAR HUB

SATTELSTÜTZE  
SEATPOST 

SATTEL  
SADDLE 

STEUERSATZ  
HEADSET 

INNENLAGER  
BOTTOM BRACKET 

SCHALTAUGE  
HANGER 

// ERKLÄRUNG / EXPLANATION
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STL SEAT TUBE LENGTH
SITZROHRLÄNGE

CSL CHAINSTAY LENGTH 
KETTENSTREBENLÄNGE

TTL TOP TUBE LENGTH 
OBERROHRLÄNGE

HTL HEAD TUBE LENGTH
STEUERROHRLÄNGE

HTA HEAD TUBE ANGLE
STEUERROHRWINKEL

STA SEAT TUBE ANGLE
SITZROHRWINKEL

BB BOTTOM BRACKET DROP
INNENLAGERABSENKUNG

WB WHEELBASE
RADSTAND

ST STACK
STACK

RE REACH 
REACH

SOH STANDOVER HEIGHT
ÜBERSTANDSHÖHE

HEAD SET DIAMETER (UPPER / LOWER) 
STEUERSATZDURCHMESSER (OBEN / UNTEN)

AXLE STANDARD (REAR / FRONT)
ACHSENSTANDARD (HINTEN / VORNE)

BOTTOM BRACKET STANDARD
TRETLAGERSTANDARD

SEAT POST DIAMETER 
SATTELSTÜTZENDURCHMESSER

DROPPER SEATPOST TRAVEL
VARIO SATTELSTÜZE HUB

SHOCK HARDWARE UPPER
DÄMPFER HARDWARE OBEN

SHOCK HARDWARE LOWER
DÄMPFER HARDWARE UNTEN

SHOCK LENGTH
DÄMPFEREINBAULÄNGE

SHOCK TRAVEL
DÄMPFERHUB

FRONT FORK TRAVEL
FEDERWEG VORNE

REAR WHEEL TRAVEL
FEDERWEG HINTEN

STEM LENGTH
VORBAULÄNGE

HANDLEBAR WIDTH 
LENKERBREITE

CRANK LENGTH
KURBELLÄNGE

SEATTUBE BOTTLE MOUNT
FLASCHE SATTELROHR

DOWNTUBE BOTTLE MOUNT
FLASCHE UNTERROHR

STL SEAT TUBE LENGTH
SITZROHRLÄNGE

CSL CHAINSTAY LENGTH 
KETTENSTREBENLÄNGE

TTL TOP TUBE LENGTH 
OBERROHRLÄNGE

HTL HEAD TUBE LENGTH
STEUERROHRLÄNGE

HTA HEAD TUBE ANGLE
STEUERROHRWINKEL

STA SEAT TUBE ANGLE
SITZROHRWINKEL

BB BOTTOM BRACKET DROP
INNENLAGERABSENKUNG

WB WHEELBASE
RADSTAND

ST STACK
STACK

RE REACH 
REACH

SOH STANDOVER HEIGHT
ÜBERSTANDSHÖHE

HEAD SET DIAMETER (UPPER / LOWER) 
STEUERSATZDURCHMESSER (OBEN / UNTEN)

AXLE STANDARD (REAR / FRONT)
ACHSENSTANDARD (HINTEN / VORNE)

BOTTOM BRACKET STANDARD
TRETLAGERSTANDARD

SEAT POST DIAMETER 
SATTELSTÜTZENDURCHMESSER

DROPPER SEATPOST TRAVEL
VARIO SATTELSTÜZE HUB

SHOCK HARDWARE UPPER
DÄMPFER HARDWARE OBEN

SHOCK HARDWARE LOWER
DÄMPFER HARDWARE UNTEN

SHOCK LENGTH
DÄMPFEREINBAULÄNGE

SHOCK TRAVEL
DÄMPFERHUB

FRONT FORK TRAVEL
FEDERWEG VORNE

REAR WHEEL TRAVEL
FEDERWEG HINTEN

STEM LENGTH
VORBAULÄNGE

HANDLEBAR WIDTH 
LENKERBREITE

CRANK LENGTH
KURBELLÄNGE

SEATTUBE BOTTLE MOUNT
FLASCHE SATTELROHR

DOWNTUBE BOTTLE MOUNT
FLASCHE UNTERROHR

STL CSL TTL HTL HTA STA BB WB ST RE SOH  

E-ASX ABS LOW EQ  //  E-ASX ABS LOW  //  E-ASX ADVANCED LOW   //  E-ASX UNIVERSAL LOW EQ  //  E-ASX ESSENTIAL LOW EQ

S 400 mm 465 mm 590 mm 140 mm 66° 75° 20 mm 1204 mm 623 mm 423 mm 57 cm ZS56 / ZS56 148/110 motor integrated 34.9 mm 125 mm Trunnion 30x8 185 mm 55 mm 140 130 60 740 165 mm 0.75 l

M 450 mm 465 mm 615 mm 150 mm 66° 75° 20 mm 1231 mm 632 mm 446 mm 57 cm ZS56 / ZS56 148/110 motor integrated 34.9 mm 150 mm Trunnion 30x8 185 mm 55 mm 140 130 60 740 165 mm 0.75 l

L 490 mm 465 mm 645 mm 160 mm 66° 75° 20 mm 1263 mm 642 mm 473 mm 57 cm ZS56 / ZS56 148/110 motor integrated 34.9 mm 170 mm Trunnion 30x8 185 mm 55 mm 140 130 60 740 165 mm 0.75 l

STL

ST

SOH

BB

WB

CSL

HTL

TTL
RE

STA
HTA

STL CSL TTL HTL HTA STA BB WB ST RE SOH  

E-TERU PRO //  E-TERU ADVANCED  //  E-TERU UNIVERSAL  // E-TERU

S 400 mm 465 mm 610 mm 140 mm 68° 74° 60 mm 1171 mm 656 mm 422 mm 76 cm ZS44 / ZS56 148/110 motor integrated 34.9 mm 125 mm 120 0 50 800 170 mm 0.75 l

M 450 mm 475 mm 625 mm 140 mm 67° 74° 65 mm 1216 mm 674 mm 432 mm 76 cm ZS44 / ZS56 148/110 motor integrated 34.9 mm 125 mm 120 0 50 800 170 mm 0.75 l

L 500 mm 475 mm 648 mm 150 mm 67° 74° 65 mm 1240 mm 683 mm 452 mm 76 cm ZS44 / ZS56 148/110 motor integrated 34.9 mm 125 mm 120 0 50 800 170 mm 0.75 l

XL 550 mm 475 mm 670 mm 160 mm 67° 74° 65 mm 1264 mm 692 mm 472 mm 79 cm ZS44 / ZS56 148/110 motor integrated 34.9 mm 125 mm 120 0 50 800 170 mm 0.75 l

STL CSL TTL HTL HTA STA BB WB ST RE SOH  

E-TERU PRO EQ ABS //  E-TERU ADVANCED EQ  //  E-TERUN UNIVERSAL EQ  //  E-TERU EQ

S 400 mm 465 mm 610 mm 140 mm 68° 74° 60 mm 1171 mm 656 mm 422 mm 75 cm ZS44 / ZS56 148/110 motor integrated 34.9 mm 100 mm 100 0 70 740 170 mm 0.75 l

M 450 mm 465 mm 620 mm 140 mm 68° 74° 60 mm 1181 mm 656 mm 432 mm 76 cm ZS44 / ZS56 148/110 motor integrated 34.9 mm 125 mm 100 0 70 740 170 mm 0.75 l

L 500 mm 465 mm 635 mm 155 mm 68° 74° 60 mm 1198 mm 670 mm 443 mm 76 cm ZS44 / ZS56 148/110 motor integrated 34.9 mm 125 mm 100 0 70 740 170 mm 0.75 l

XL 550 mm 465 mm 658 mm 170 mm 68° 74° 60 mm 1223 mm 684 mm 462 mm 76 cm ZS44 / ZS56 148/110 motor integrated 34.9 mm 125 mm 100 0 70 740 170 mm 0.75 l

STL

ST

SOH

BB

WB

CSL

HTL

TTL
RE

STA HTA

HIGH

STL CSL TTL HTL HTA STA BB WB ST RE SOH  

E-RIOT CF LTD

S 384 mm 445 mm 572 mm 90 mm 64° 77.5° 10 mm 1216 mm 618 mm 435 mm 76 cm ZS56 / ZS56 148/110 motor integrated 34.9 mm 180 mm Trunnion 30x10 205 mm 65 mm 170 160 40 800 165 mm 0.45 l

M 409 mm 445 mm 604 mm 100 mm 64° 77.5° 10 mm 1251 mm 627 mm 465 mm 76 cm ZS56 / ZS56 148/110 motor integrated 34.9 mm 210 mm Trunnion 30x10 205 mm 65 mm 170 160 40 800 165 mm 0.6 l

L 424 mm 445 mm 632 mm 115 mm 64° 77.5° 10 mm 1282 mm 640 mm 490 mm 76 cm ZS56 / ZS56 148/110 motor integrated 34.9 mm 240 mm Trunnion 30x10 205 mm 65 mm 170 160 40 800 165 mm 0.75 l

XL 474 mm 445 mm 660 mm 130 mm 64° 77.5° 10 mm 1314 mm 654 mm 515 mm 76 cm ZS56 / ZS56 148/110 motor integrated 34.9 mm 240 mm Trunnion 30x10 205 mm 65 mm 170 160 40 800 165 mm 0.75 l

STL CSL TTL HTL HTA STA BB WB ST RE SOH  

E-ASX ABS  //  E-ASX ADVANCED  //  E-ASX ESSENTIAL  //  E-ASX UNIVERSAL

S 405 mm 450 mm 570 mm 105 mm 65° 77° 9.9 mm 1208 mm 628 mm 430 mm 79 cm ZS56 / ZS56 148/110 motor integrated 34.9 mm 150 mm 30x10 15x8 210 mm 55 mm 160 150 50 800 165 mm 0.5 l

M 430 mm 450 mm 597 mm 110 mm 65° 77° 9.9 mm 1235 mm 632 mm 455 mm 80 cm ZS56 / ZS56 148/110 motor integrated 34.9 mm 170 mm 30x10 15x8 210 mm 55 mm 160 150 50 800 165 mm 0.5 l

L 455 mm 450 mm 625 mm 125 mm 65° 77° 9.9 mm 1266 mm 646 mm 480 mm 80 cm ZS56 / ZS56 148/110 motor integrated 34.9 mm 200 mm 30x10 15x8 210 mm 55 mm 160 150 50 800 165 mm 0.5 l

XL 495 mm 450 mm 658 mm 140 mm 65° 77° 9.9 mm 1303 mm 659 mm 510 mm 80 cm ZS56 / ZS56 148/110 motor integrated 34.9 mm 200 mm 30x10 15x8 210 mm 55 mm 160 150 50 800 165 mm 0.5 l

STL

ST

SOH

BB

WB

CSL

HTL

TTL
RE

STA HTA

STL

ST

SOH

BB

WB

CSL

HTL

TTL
RE

STA HTA

STL CSL TTL HTL HTA STA BB WB ST RE SOH  

E-ASX ABS EQ  //  E-ASX UNIVERSAL EQ  //  E-ASX ESSENTIAL EQ

S 405 mm 450 mm 570 mm 105 mm 65° 77° 10 mm 1208 mm 628 mm 430 mm 79 cm ZS56 / ZS56 148/110 motor integrated 34.9 mm 150 mm 30x10 15x8 210 mm 50 mm 150 140 50 800 165 mm 0.5 l

M 430 mm 450 mm 597 mm 110 mm 65° 77° 10 mm 1235 mm 632 mm 455 mm 80 cm ZS56 / ZS56 148/110 motor integrated 34.9 mm 170 mm 30x10 15x8 210 mm 50 mm 150 140 50 800 165 mm 0.5 l

L 455 mm 450 mm 625 mm 125 mm 65° 77° 9.9 mm 1266 mm 646 mm 480 mm 80 cm ZS56 / ZS56 148/110 motor integrated 34.9 mm 200 mm 30x10 15x8 210 mm 50 mm 150 140 50 800 165 mm 0.5 l

XL 495 mm 450 mm 658 mm 140 mm 65° 77° 9.9 mm 1303 mm 659 mm 510 mm 80 cm ZS56 / ZS56 148/110 motor integrated 34.9 mm 200 mm 30x10 15x8 210 mm 50 mm 150 140 50 800 165 mm 0.5 l

LOW

HIGH
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STL CSL TTL HTL HTA STA BB WB ST RE SOH  

E-TERU PRO EQ ABS LOW //  E-TERU ADVANCED LOW EQ  //  E-TERU UNIVERSAL LOW EQ  //  E-TERU LOW EQ

S 380 mm 465 mm 610 mm 150 mm 68° 73° 65 mm 1196 mm 524 mm 450 mm 48 cm ZS44 / ZS56 148/110 motor integrated 34.9 mm 100 mm 100 0 70 740 170 mm 0.75 l

M 450 mm 475 mm 630 mm 155 mm 68° 73° 60 mm 1225 mm 534 mm 467 mm 48 cm ZS44 / ZS56 148/110 motor integrated 34.9 mm 125 mm 100 0 70 740 170 mm 0.75 l

L 500 mm 475 mm 660 mm 175 mm 68° 73° 60 mm 1257 mm 552 mm 491 mm 47 cm ZS44 / ZS56 148/110 motor integrated 34.9 mm 150 mm 100 0 70 740 170 mm 0.75 l

ST

STL

STA HTA

SOH

HTL

TTL
RE

CSL

WB

BB

LOW

STL CSL TTL HTL HTA STA BB WB ST RE SOH  

PATH RIOT LTD //  PATH RIOT ADVANCED

S 417 mm 446 mm 580 mm 90 mm 64° 77° 38.1 mm 1219 mm 604 mm 440 mm 74 cm ZS44 / ZS56 148/110 motor integrated 34.9 mm 150 mm Trunnion 30x10 185 mm 55 mm 150 140 40 800 165 mm 0.5 l

M 441 mm 446 mm 614 mm 110 mm 64° 77° 38.1 mm 1257 mm 622 mm 470 mm 76 cm ZS44 / ZS56 148/110 motor integrated 34.9 mm 150 mm Trunnion 30x10 185 mm 55 mm 150 140 40 800 165 mm 0.75 l

L 465 mm 455 mm 646 mm 140 mm 64° 77° 33.2 mm 1306 mm 644 mm 497 mm 78 cm ZS44 / ZS56 148/110 motor integrated 34.9 mm 150 mm Trunnion 30x10 185 mm 55 mm 150 140 40 800 165 mm 0.75 l

XL 489 mm 455 mm 680 mm 160 mm 64° 77° 33.2 mm 1345 mm 662 mm 527 mm 80 cm ZS44 / ZS56 148/110 motor integrated 34.9 mm 170 mm Trunnion 30x10 185 mm 55 mm 150 140 40 800 165 mm 0.75 l

STL CSL TTL HTL HTA STA BB WB ST RE SOH  

PATH RIOT FULL PARTY

S 417 mm 446 mm 581 mm 90 mm 63.5° 76.5° 34.2 mm 1224 mm 607 mm 435 mm 78 cm ZS44 / ZS56 148/110 motor integrated 34.9 mm 150 mm Trunnion 30x10 185 mm 55 mm 160 140 40 800 165 mm 0.5 l

M 441 mm 446 mm 615 mm 110 mm 63.5° 76.5° 34.2 mm 1263 mm 626 mm 465 mm 79 cm ZS44 / ZS56 148/110 motor integrated 34.9 mm 150 mm Trunnion 30x10 185 mm 55 mm 160 140 40 800 165 mm 0.75 l

L 465 mm 455 mm 647 mm 140 mm 63.5° 76.5° 29.5 mm 1312 mm 648 mm 492 mm 82 cm ZS44 / ZS56 148/110 motor integrated 34.9 mm 150 mm Trunnion 30x10 185 mm 55 mm 160 140 40 800 165 mm 0.75 l

XL 489 mm 455 mm 681 mm 160 mm 63.5° 76.5° 29.5 mm 1350 mm 666 mm 522 mm 84 cm ZS44 / ZS56 148/110 motor integrated 34.9 mm 170 mm Trunnion 30x10 185 mm 55 mm 160 140 40 800 165 mm 0.75 l

ST

STL

STA HTA

SOH

HTL

TTL

RE

CSL

WB

BB

STL SEAT TUBE LENGTH
SITZROHRLÄNGE

CSL CHAINSTAY LENGTH 
KETTENSTREBENLÄNGE

TTL TOP TUBE LENGTH 
OBERROHRLÄNGE

HTL HEAD TUBE LENGTH
STEUERROHRLÄNGE

HTA HEAD TUBE ANGLE
STEUERROHRWINKEL

STA SEAT TUBE ANGLE
SITZROHRWINKEL

BB BOTTOM BRACKET DROP
INNENLAGERABSENKUNG

WB WHEELBASE
RADSTAND

ST STACK
STACK

RE REACH 
REACH

SOH STANDOVER HEIGHT
ÜBERSTANDSHÖHE

HEAD SET DIAMETER (UPPER / LOWER) 
STEUERSATZDURCHMESSER (OBEN / UNTEN)

AXLE STANDARD (REAR / FRONT)
ACHSENSTANDARD (HINTEN / VORNE)

BOTTOM BRACKET STANDARD
TRETLAGERSTANDARD

SEAT POST DIAMETER 
SATTELSTÜTZENDURCHMESSER

DROPPER SEATPOST TRAVEL
VARIO SATTELSTÜZE HUB

SHOCK HARDWARE UPPER
DÄMPFER HARDWARE OBEN

SHOCK HARDWARE LOWER
DÄMPFER HARDWARE UNTEN

SHOCK LENGTH
DÄMPFEREINBAULÄNGE

SHOCK TRAVEL
DÄMPFERHUB

FRONT FORK TRAVEL
FEDERWEG VORNE

REAR WHEEL TRAVEL
FEDERWEG HINTEN

STEM LENGTH
VORBAULÄNGE

HANDLEBAR WIDTH 
LENKERBREITE

CRANK LENGTH
KURBELLÄNGE

SEATTUBE BOTTLE MOUNT
FLASCHE SATTELROHR

DOWNTUBE BOTTLE MOUNT
FLASCHE UNTERROHR

STL SEAT TUBE LENGTH
SITZROHRLÄNGE

CSL CHAINSTAY LENGTH 
KETTENSTREBENLÄNGE

TTL TOP TUBE LENGTH 
OBERROHRLÄNGE

HTL HEAD TUBE LENGTH
STEUERROHRLÄNGE

HTA HEAD TUBE ANGLE
STEUERROHRWINKEL

STA SEAT TUBE ANGLE
SITZROHRWINKEL

BB BOTTOM BRACKET DROP
INNENLAGERABSENKUNG

WB WHEELBASE
RADSTAND

ST STACK
STACK

RE REACH 
REACH

SOH STANDOVER HEIGHT
ÜBERSTANDSHÖHE

HEAD SET DIAMETER (UPPER / LOWER) 
STEUERSATZDURCHMESSER (OBEN / UNTEN)

AXLE STANDARD (REAR / FRONT)
ACHSENSTANDARD (HINTEN / VORNE)

BOTTOM BRACKET STANDARD
TRETLAGERSTANDARD

SEAT POST DIAMETER 
SATTELSTÜTZENDURCHMESSER

DROPPER SEATPOST TRAVEL
VARIO SATTELSTÜZE HUB

SHOCK HARDWARE UPPER
DÄMPFER HARDWARE OBEN

SHOCK HARDWARE LOWER
DÄMPFER HARDWARE UNTEN

SHOCK LENGTH
DÄMPFEREINBAULÄNGE

SHOCK TRAVEL
DÄMPFERHUB

FRONT FORK TRAVEL
FEDERWEG VORNE

REAR WHEEL TRAVEL
FEDERWEG HINTEN

STEM LENGTH
VORBAULÄNGE

HANDLEBAR WIDTH 
LENKERBREITE

CRANK LENGTH
KURBELLÄNGE

SEATTUBE BOTTLE MOUNT
FLASCHE SATTELROHR

DOWNTUBE BOTTLE MOUNT
FLASCHE UNTERROHR

STL CSL TTL HTL HTA STA BB WB ST RE SOH  

RIOT TRAIL FULL PARTY  // RIOT TRAIL PRO // RIOT TRAIL

S 417 mm 446 mm 580 mm 90 mm 64° 77° 38.1 mm 1219 mm 604 mm 441 mm 74 cm ZS44 / ZS56 148/110 BSA 73 34.9 mm 150 mm Trunnion 30x10 185 mm 55 mm 150 140 40 800 170 mm 0.5 l

M 441 mm 446 mm 614 mm 110 mm 64° 77° 38.1 mm 1258 mm 622 mm 471 mm 75 cm ZS44 / ZS56 148/110 BSA 73 34.9 mm 150 mm Trunnion 30x10 185 mm 55 mm 150 140 40 800 170 mm 0.75 l

L 465 mm 455 mm 646 mm 140 mm 64° 77° 33.3 mm 1307 mm 644 mm 497 mm 78 cm ZS44 / ZS56 148/110 BSA 73 34.9 mm 150 mm Trunnion 30x10 185 mm 55 mm 150 140 40 800 175 mm 0.75 l

XL 489 mm 455 mm 680 mm 160 mm 64° 77° 33.3 mm 1346 mm 662 mm 527 mm 79 cm ZS44 / ZS56 148/110 BSA 73 34.9 mm 170 mm Trunnion 30x10 185 mm 55 mm 150 140 40 800 175 mm 0.75 l

STL CSL TTL HTL HTA STA BB WB ST RE SOH  

RIOT AM FULL PARTY  //  RIOT AM PRO

S 417 mm 446 mm 581 mm 90 mm 63.5° 76.5° 34.2 mm 1224 mm 607 mm 435 mm 75 cm ZS44 / ZS56 148/110 BSA 73 34.9 mm 150 mm Trunnion 30x10 185 mm 55 mm 160 140 40 800 170 mm 0.5 l

M 441 mm 446 mm 615 mm 110 mm 63.5° 76.5° 34.3 mm 1263 mm 626 mm 465 mm 75 cm ZS44 / ZS56 148/110 BSA 73 34.9 mm 150 mm Trunnion 30x10 185 mm 55 mm 160 140 40 800 170 mm 0.75 l

L 465 mm 455 mm 647 mm 140 mm 63.5° 76.5° 29.5 mm 1312 mm 648 mm 492 mm 78 cm ZS44 / ZS56 148/110 BSA 73 34.9 mm 150 mm Trunnion 30x10 185 mm 55 mm 160 140 40 800 175 mm 0.75 l

XL 489 mm 455 mm 681 mm 160 mm 63.5° 76.5° 29.6 mm 1350 mm 666 mm 522 mm 80 cm ZS44 / ZS56 148/110 BSA 73 34.9 mm 170 mm Trunnion 30x10 185 mm 55 mm 160 140 40 800 175 mm 0.75 l

ST

STL

STA
HTA

SOH

HTL

TTL

RE

CSL
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STL CSL TTL HTL HTA STA BB WB ST RE SOH  

POACHA FULL PARTY // POACHA PRO  //  POACHA

S 415 mm 439 mm 570 mm 100 mm 64° 79° 7 mm 1224 mm 636 mm 440 mm 74 cm MOD56 / MOD66 148/110 BSA 73 34.9 mm 160 mm 20x10 20x10 250 mm 70 mm 180 180 40 800 165 mm 0.75 l

M 430 mm 439 mm 603 mm 105 mm 64° 79° 7 mm 1256 mm 640 mm 471 mm 74 cm MOD56 / MOD66 148/110 BSA 73 34.9 mm 180 mm 20x10 20x10 250 mm 70 mm 180 180 40 800 165 mm 0.75 l

L 445 mm 444 mm 630 mm 115 mm 64° 79° 7 mm 1291 mm 649 mm 496 mm 74 cm MOD56 / MOD66 148/110 BSA 73 34.9 mm 180 mm 20x10 20x10 250 mm 70 mm 180 180 40 800 165 mm 0.75 l

XL 475 mm 444 mm 652 mm 125 mm 64° 79° 7 mm 1315 mm 658 mm 516 mm 75 cm MOD56 / MOD66 148/110 BSA 73 34.9 mm 210 mm 20x10 20x10 250 mm 70 mm 180 180 40 800 165 mm 0.75 l

S 415 mm 439 mm 570 mm 100 mm 64° 79° 7 mm 1224 mm 636 mm 440 mm 74 cm MOD56 / MOD66 148/110 BSA 73 34.9 mm 160 mm 20x10 20x10 250 mm 70 mm 180 180 40 800 165 mm 0.75 l

M 430 mm 439 mm 603 mm 105 mm 64° 79° 7 mm 1256 mm 640 mm 471 mm 74 cm MOD56 / MOD66 148/110 BSA 73 34.9 mm 180 mm 20x10 20x10 250 mm 70 mm 180 180 40 800 165 mm 0.75 l

L 445 mm 444 mm 630 mm 115 mm 64° 79° 7 mm 1291 mm 649 mm 496 mm 74 cm MOD56 / MOD66 148/110 BSA 73 34.9 mm 180 mm 20x10 20x10 250 mm 70 mm 180 180 40 800 165 mm 0.75 l

XL 475 mm 444 mm 652 mm 125 mm 64° 79° 7 mm 1315 mm 658 mm 516 mm 75 cm MOD56 / MOD66 148/110 BSA 73 34.9 mm 210 mm 20x10 20x10 250 mm 70 mm 180 180 40 800 165 mm 0.75 l
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STL CSL TTL HTL HTA STA BB WB ST RE SOH  

LECTOR PRO

XS 405 mm 430 mm 567 mm 90 mm 68° 76° 60 mm 1112 mm 611 mm 412 mm 76 cm ZS44 / ZS56 148/110 Press Fit 92 31.6 mm 125 mm 110 0 50 760 170 mm 0.5 l 0.75 l

S 425 mm 430 mm 603 mm 90 mm 68° 76° 60 mm 1148 mm 611 mm 448 mm 76 cm ZS44 / ZS56 148/110 Press Fit 92 31.6 mm 125 mm 110 0 50 760 170 mm 0.75 l 0.75 l

M 445 mm 430 mm 639 mm 90 mm 68° 76° 60 mm 1184 mm 611 mm 484 mm 77 cm ZS44 / ZS56 148/110 Press Fit 92 31.6 mm 150 mm 110 0 50 760 170 mm 0.75 l 0.75 l

L 465 mm 430 mm 671 mm 110 mm 68° 76° 55 mm 1221 mm 634 mm 510 mm 79 cm ZS44 / ZS56 148/110 Press Fit 92 31.6 mm 170 mm 120 0 50 760 170 mm 0.75 l 0.75 l

XL 485 mm 430 mm 703 mm 140 mm 68° 76° 55 mm 1258 mm 661 mm 535 mm 80 cm ZS44 / ZS56 148/110 Press Fit 92 31.6 mm 170 mm 120 0 50 760 170 mm 0.75 l 0.75 l

STL CSL TTL HTL HTA STA BB WB ST RE SOH  

LECTOR ADVANCED  // LECTOR UNIVERSAL

XS 405 mm 430 mm 567 mm 90 mm 68° 76° 60 mm 1112 mm 611 mm 412 mm 76 cm IS52 / ZS56 148/110 Press Fit 92 31.6 mm 110 0 50 760 170 mm 0.5 l 0.75 l

S 425 mm 430 mm 603 mm 90 mm 68° 76° 60 mm 1148 mm 611 mm 448 mm 76 cm IS52 / ZS56 148/110 Press Fit 92 31.6 mm 110 0 50 760 170 mm 0.75 l 0.75 l

M 445 mm 430 mm 639 mm 90 mm 68° 76° 60 mm 1184 mm 611 mm 484 mm 77 cm IS52 / ZS56 148/110 Press Fit 92 31.6 mm 110 0 50 760 170 mm 0.75 l 0.75 l

L 465 mm 430 mm 671 mm 110 mm 68° 76° 55 mm 1221 mm 634 mm 510 mm 79 cm IS52 / ZS56 148/110 Press Fit 92 31.6 mm 120 0 50 760 170 mm 0.75 l 0.75 l

XL 485 mm 430 mm 703 mm 140 mm 68° 76° 55 mm 1258 mm 661 mm 535 mm 80 cm IS52 / ZS56 148/110 Press Fit 92 31.6 mm 120 0 50 760 170 mm 0.75 l 0.75 l

ST

STL

STA HTA

SOH

HTL

TTL
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STL CSL TTL HTL HTA STA BB WB ST RE SOH  

LECTOR FS PRO  //  LECTOR FS ADVANCED  //  LECTOR FS ESSENTIAL

XS 417 mm 435 mm 575 mm 90 mm 67.4° 74.9° 40.6 mm 1128 mm 581 mm 418 mm 72 cm ZS44 / ZS56 148/110 Press Fit 92 34.9 mm 125 mm Trunnion 30x10 165 mm 40 mm 110 110 50 760 170 mm 0.75 l

S 441 mm 435 mm 603 mm 90 mm 67.4° 74.9° 40.6 mm 1168 mm 582 mm 458 mm 74 cm ZS44 / ZS56 148/110 Press Fit 92 34.9 mm 150 mm Trunnion 30x10 165 mm 40 mm 110 110 50 760 170 mm 0.5 l 0.75 l

M 465 mm 440 mm 649 mm 100 mm 68° 75.5° 32.6 mm 1214 mm 601 mm 489 mm 76 cm ZS44 / ZS56 148/110 Press Fit 92 34.9 mm 150 mm Trunnion 30x10 165 mm 45 mm 120 120 50 760 170 mm 0.75 l 0.75 l

L 489 mm 440 mm 669 mm 120 mm 68° 75.5° 32.6 mm 1241 mm 618 mm 507 mm 77 cm ZS44 / ZS56 148/110 Press Fit 92 34.9 mm 150 mm Trunnion 30x10 165 mm 45 mm 120 120 50 760 170 mm 0.75 l 0.75 l

XL 513 mm 440 mm 701 mm 140 mm 68° 75.5° 32.6 mm 1275 mm 636 mm 533 mm 78 cm ZS44 / ZS56 148/110 Press Fit 92 34.9 mm 175 mm Trunnion 30x10 165 mm 45 mm 120 120 50 760 170 mm 0.75 l 0.75 l

ST

STL

STA HTA

SOH

HTL

TTL

RE

CSL

WB

BB

STL SEAT TUBE LENGTH
SITZROHRLÄNGE

CSL CHAINSTAY LENGTH 
KETTENSTREBENLÄNGE

TTL TOP TUBE LENGTH 
OBERROHRLÄNGE

HTL HEAD TUBE LENGTH
STEUERROHRLÄNGE

HTA HEAD TUBE ANGLE
STEUERROHRWINKEL

STA SEAT TUBE ANGLE
SITZROHRWINKEL

BB BOTTOM BRACKET DROP
INNENLAGERABSENKUNG

WB WHEELBASE
RADSTAND

ST STACK
STACK

RE REACH 
REACH

SOH STANDOVER HEIGHT
ÜBERSTANDSHÖHE

HEAD SET DIAMETER (UPPER / LOWER) 
STEUERSATZDURCHMESSER (OBEN / UNTEN)

AXLE STANDARD (REAR / FRONT)
ACHSENSTANDARD (HINTEN / VORNE)

BOTTOM BRACKET STANDARD
TRETLAGERSTANDARD

SEAT POST DIAMETER 
SATTELSTÜTZENDURCHMESSER

DROPPER SEATPOST TRAVEL
VARIO SATTELSTÜZE HUB

SHOCK HARDWARE UPPER
DÄMPFER HARDWARE OBEN

SHOCK HARDWARE LOWER
DÄMPFER HARDWARE UNTEN

SHOCK LENGTH
DÄMPFEREINBAULÄNGE

SHOCK TRAVEL
DÄMPFERHUB

FRONT FORK TRAVEL
FEDERWEG VORNE

REAR WHEEL TRAVEL
FEDERWEG HINTEN

STEM LENGTH
VORBAULÄNGE

HANDLEBAR WIDTH 
LENKERBREITE

CRANK LENGTH
KURBELLÄNGE

SEATTUBE BOTTLE MOUNT
FLASCHE SATTELROHR

DOWNTUBE BOTTLE MOUNT
FLASCHE UNTERROHR

STL SEAT TUBE LENGTH
SITZROHRLÄNGE

CSL CHAINSTAY LENGTH 
KETTENSTREBENLÄNGE

TTL TOP TUBE LENGTH 
OBERROHRLÄNGE

HTL HEAD TUBE LENGTH
STEUERROHRLÄNGE

HTA HEAD TUBE ANGLE
STEUERROHRWINKEL

STA SEAT TUBE ANGLE
SITZROHRWINKEL

BB BOTTOM BRACKET DROP
INNENLAGERABSENKUNG

WB WHEELBASE
RADSTAND

ST STACK
STACK

RE REACH 
REACH

SOH STANDOVER HEIGHT
ÜBERSTANDSHÖHE

HEAD SET DIAMETER (UPPER / LOWER) 
STEUERSATZDURCHMESSER (OBEN / UNTEN)

AXLE STANDARD (REAR / FRONT)
ACHSENSTANDARD (HINTEN / VORNE)

BOTTOM BRACKET STANDARD
TRETLAGERSTANDARD

SEAT POST DIAMETER 
SATTELSTÜTZENDURCHMESSER

DROPPER SEATPOST TRAVEL
VARIO SATTELSTÜZE HUB

SHOCK HARDWARE UPPER
DÄMPFER HARDWARE OBEN

SHOCK HARDWARE LOWER
DÄMPFER HARDWARE UNTEN

SHOCK LENGTH
DÄMPFEREINBAULÄNGE

SHOCK TRAVEL
DÄMPFERHUB

FRONT FORK TRAVEL
FEDERWEG VORNE

REAR WHEEL TRAVEL
FEDERWEG HINTEN

STEM LENGTH
VORBAULÄNGE

HANDLEBAR WIDTH 
LENKERBREITE

CRANK LENGTH
KURBELLÄNGE

SEATTUBE BOTTLE MOUNT
FLASCHE SATTELROHR

DOWNTUBE BOTTLE MOUNT
FLASCHE UNTERROHR

STL CSL TTL HTL HTA STA BB WB ST RE SOH  

ASKET ADVANCED  //  ASKET ADVANCED EQ  //  ASKET AL  //  ASKET EQ  //  URBAN ASKET

XS 410 mm 440 mm 535 mm 100 mm 69.5° 73.8° 71.6 mm 1049 mm 558 mm 373 mm 68 cm ZS44 / ZS56 142/100 BSA 68 27.2 mm 0 0 60 400 170 mm 0.5 l 0.6 l

S 450 mm 440 mm 563 mm 130 mm 69.8° 73.7° 71.5 mm 1076 mm 587 mm 392 mm 71 cm ZS44 / ZS56 142/100 BSA 68 27.2 mm 0 0 60 420 170 mm 0.6 l 0.6 l

M 485 mm 440 mm 586 mm 160 mm 70.1° 73.7° 66.5 mm 1098 mm 612 mm 407 mm 75 cm ZS44 / ZS56 142/100 BSA 68 27.2 mm 0 0 60 440 172.5 mm 0.75 l 0.75 l

L 525 mm 440 mm 615 mm 190 mm 70.4° 73.6° 66.5 mm 1126 mm 641 mm 427 mm 78 cm ZS44 / ZS56 142/100 BSA 68 27.2 mm 0 0 60 460 175 mm 0.75 l 0.75 l

XL 560 mm 440 mm 639 mm 220 mm 70.7° 73.6° 61.5 mm 1150 mm 666 mm 444 mm 82 cm ZS44 / ZS56 142/100 BSA 68 27.2 mm 0 0 60 460 175 mm 0.75 l 0.75 l

STL

ST

SOH

BB

WB

CSL

HTL

TTL
RE

STA HTA

STL CSL TTL HTL HTA STA BB WB ST RE SOH  

ASKET CF LTD  // ASKET CF X  //  ASKET CF PRO

XS 440 mm 430 mm 526 mm 95 mm 69° 74° 62.5 mm 1044 mm 542 mm 375 mm 75 cm IS52 / IS52 142/100 Pressfit 86 27.2 mm 0 0 70 400 170 mm 0.75 l 0.75 l

S 470 mm 430 mm 544 mm 115 mm 69° 74° 62.5 mm 1063 mm 560 mm 387 mm 78 cm IS52 / IS52 142/100 Pressfit 86 27.2 mm 0 0 70 420 170 mm 0.75 l 0.75 l

M 500 mm 435 mm 564 mm 135 mm 69.5° 74° 62.5 mm 1084 mm 581 mm 400 mm 80 cm IS52 / IS52 142/100 Pressfit 86 27.2 mm 0 0 70 440 172.5 mm 0.75 l 0.75 l

L 530 mm 435 mm 590 mm 165 mm 70° 74° 62.5 mm 1107 mm 612 mm 418 mm 83 cm IS52 / IS52 142/100 Pressfit 86 27.2 mm 0 0 70 460 172.5 mm 0.75 l 0.75 l

XL 560 mm 440 mm 624 mm 195 mm 70.5° 74° 62.5 mm 1142 mm 642 mm 443 mm 86 cm IS52 / IS52 142/100 Pressfit 86 27.2 mm 0 0 70 460 175 mm 0.75 l 0.75 l

STL CSL TTL HTL HTA STA BB WB ST RE SOH  

ASKET CF FULL PARTY

XS 440 mm 430 mm 526 mm 95 mm 69° 74° 62.5 mm 1044 mm 542 mm 375 mm 75 cm IS52 / IS52 142/100 Pressfit 86 27.2 mm 40 0 70 400 170 mm 0.75 l 0.75 l

S 470 mm 430 mm 544 mm 115 mm 69° 74° 62.5 mm 1063 mm 560 mm 387 mm 78 cm IS52 / IS52 142/100 Pressfit 86 27.2 mm 40 0 70 420 170 mm 0.75 l 0.75 l

M 500 mm 435 mm 564 mm 135 mm 69.5° 74° 62.5 mm 1084 mm 581 mm 400 mm 80 cm IS52 / IS52 142/100 Pressfit 86 27.2 mm 40 0 70 440 172.5 mm 0.75 l 0.75 l

L 530 mm 435 mm 590 mm 165 mm 70° 74° 62.5 mm 1107 mm 612 mm 418 mm 83 cm IS52 / IS52 142/100 Pressfit 86 27.2 mm 40 0 70 460 172.5 mm 0.75 l 0.75 l

XL 560 mm 440 mm 624 mm 195 mm 70.5° 74° 62.5 mm 1142 mm 642 mm 443 mm 86 cm IS52 / IS52 142/100 Pressfit 86 27.2 mm 40 0 70 460 175 mm 0.75 l 0.75 l

STL

ST

SOH

BB

WB

CSL

HTL

TTL
RE

STA
HTA
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STL CSL TTL HTL HTA STA BB WB ST RE SOH  

KATO FS PRO  //  KATO FS UNIVERSAL  //  KATO FS

XS 385 mm 430 mm 550 mm 110 mm 66° 77° 21.6 mm 1145 mm 587 mm 415 mm 70 cm ZS44 / ZS56 148/110 BSA 73 31.6 mm 125 mm 30x8 30x8 210 mm 50 mm 130 130 50 760 170 mm 0.75 l

S 395 mm 430 mm 586 mm 110 mm 66° 77° 21.6 mm 1181 mm 587 mm 451 mm 70 cm ZS44 / ZS56 148/110 BSA 73 31.6 mm 125 mm 30x8 30x8 210 mm 50 mm 130 130 50 760 170 mm 0.75 l

M 415 mm 450 mm 606 mm 120 mm 66° 77° 36.2 mm 1231 mm 625 mm 463 mm 72 cm ZS44 / ZS56 148/110 BSA 73 31.6 mm 150 mm 30x8 30x8 210 mm 50 mm 130 130 50 760 170 mm 0.75 l

L 435 mm 450 mm 641 mm 135 mm 66° 77° 36.2 mm 1268 mm 639 mm 494 mm 73 cm ZS44 / ZS56 148/110 BSA 73 31.6 mm 150 mm 30x8 30x8 210 mm 50 mm 130 130 50 760 170 mm 0.75 l

XL 465 mm 450 mm 674 mm 160 mm 66° 77° 36.2 mm 1305 mm 662 mm 521 mm 74 cm ZS44 / ZS56 148/110 BSA 73 31.6 mm 150 mm 30x8 30x8 210 mm 50 mm 130 130 50 760 170 mm 0.75 l

ST

STL

STA
HTA

SOH

HTL

TTL

RE

CSL

WB

BB

STL CSL TTL HTL HTA STA BB WB ST RE SOH  

KATO PRO  //  KATO UNIVERSAL  //  KATO ESSENTIAL  //  KATO  //  KATO EQ

S 400 mm 450 mm 575 mm 105 mm 68° 73.5° 60 mm 1112 mm 613 mm 392 mm 72 cm ZS44 / ZS44 135/100 QR BSA 73 31.6 mm 100 0 50 740 170 mm 0.5 l

M 440 mm 450 mm 595 mm 115 mm 68° 73.5° 60 mm 1133 mm 622 mm 409 mm 74 cm ZS44 / ZS44 135/100 QR BSA 73 31.6 mm 100 0 50 740 170 mm 0.5 l 0.7 l

L 480 mm 450 mm 615 mm 125 mm 68° 73.5° 60 mm 1154 mm 632 mm 426 mm 77 cm ZS44 / ZS44 135/100 QR BSA 73 31.6 mm 100 0 50 740 170 mm 0.7 l 0.7 l

XL 520 mm 450 mm 635 mm 135 mm 68° 73.5° 60 mm 1175 mm 641 mm 443 mm 78 cm ZS44 / ZS44 135/100 QR BSA 73 31.6 mm 100 0 50 740 170 mm 0.7 l 0.7 l

29 ZollST

STL

STA HTA

SOH

HTL

TTL

RE

CSL

WB

BB

STL SEAT TUBE LENGTH
SITZROHRLÄNGE

CSL CHAINSTAY LENGTH 
KETTENSTREBENLÄNGE

TTL TOP TUBE LENGTH 
OBERROHRLÄNGE

HTL HEAD TUBE LENGTH
STEUERROHRLÄNGE

HTA HEAD TUBE ANGLE
STEUERROHRWINKEL

STA SEAT TUBE ANGLE
SITZROHRWINKEL

BB BOTTOM BRACKET DROP
INNENLAGERABSENKUNG

WB WHEELBASE
RADSTAND

ST STACK
STACK

RE REACH 
REACH

SOH STANDOVER HEIGHT
ÜBERSTANDSHÖHE

HEAD SET DIAMETER (UPPER / LOWER) 
STEUERSATZDURCHMESSER (OBEN / UNTEN)

AXLE STANDARD (REAR / FRONT)
ACHSENSTANDARD (HINTEN / VORNE)

BOTTOM BRACKET STANDARD
TRETLAGERSTANDARD

SEAT POST DIAMETER 
SATTELSTÜTZENDURCHMESSER

DROPPER SEATPOST TRAVEL
VARIO SATTELSTÜZE HUB

SHOCK HARDWARE UPPER
DÄMPFER HARDWARE OBEN

SHOCK HARDWARE LOWER
DÄMPFER HARDWARE UNTEN

SHOCK LENGTH
DÄMPFEREINBAULÄNGE

SHOCK TRAVEL
DÄMPFERHUB

FRONT FORK TRAVEL
FEDERWEG VORNE

REAR WHEEL TRAVEL
FEDERWEG HINTEN

STEM LENGTH
VORBAULÄNGE

HANDLEBAR WIDTH 
LENKERBREITE

CRANK LENGTH
KURBELLÄNGE

SEATTUBE BOTTLE MOUNT
FLASCHE SATTELROHR

DOWNTUBE BOTTLE MOUNT
FLASCHE UNTERROHR

STL CSL TTL HTL HTA STA BB WB ST RE SOH  

RIOT YOUTH PRO

XS 385 mm 430 mm 550 mm 110 mm 66° 77° 21.6 mm 1145 mm 587 mm 415 mm 70 cm ZS44 / ZS56 148/110 BSA 73 31.6 mm 125 mm 30x8 30x8 210 mm 50 mm 130 130 50 760 170 mm 0.75 l
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STA
HTA

SOH

HTL

TTL

RE

CSL

WB

BB

STL CSL TTL HTL HTA STA BB WB ST RE SOH  

KATO PRO  //  KATO UNIVERSAL  //  KATO ESSENTIAL  //  KATO  //  KATO EQ

XS 360 mm 430 mm 545 mm 105 mm 68° 73.5° 45 mm 1063 mm 588 mm 371 mm 68 cm ZS44 / ZS44 135/100 QR BSA 73 31.6 mm 100 0 50 740 170 mm 0.5 l

S 400 mm 430 mm 570 mm 115 mm 68° 73.5° 45 mm 1089 mm 598 mm 393 mm 71 cm ZS44 / ZS44 135/100 QR BSA 73 31.6 mm 100 0 50 740 170 mm 0.5 l

M 440 mm 430 mm 590 mm 125 mm 68° 73.5° 45 mm 1110 mm 607 mm 411 mm 73 cm ZS44 / ZS44 135/100 QR BSA 73 31.6 mm 100 0 50 740 170 mm 0.5 l 0.7 l

27.5 ZollST

STL

STA HTA

SOH

HTL

TTL

RE

CSL
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STL CSL TTL HTL HTA STA BB WB ST RE SOH  

KATO 24 FULL PARTY

300 mm 410 mm 506 mm 110 mm 69° 69° 40 mm 971 mm 512 mm 338 mm 54 cm ZS44 / ZS44 135/100 QR BSA 73 27.2 mm 80 0 40 560 140 mm

KATO 24 PRO

300 mm 410 mm 506 mm 110 mm 69° 69° 40 mm 971 mm 512 mm 338 mm 54 cm ZS44 / ZS44 135/100 QR BSA 73 27.2 mm 50 0 40 560 140 mm

KATO 24 PRO EQ

300 mm 410 mm 506 mm 110 mm 69° 69° 40 mm 971 mm 512 mm 338 mm 54 cm ZS44 / ZS44 135/100 QR BSA 73 27.2 mm 0 0 40 560 140 mm

KATO 20 FULL PARTY

250 mm 362 mm 437 mm 110 mm 68° 69° 45 mm 843 mm 455 mm 280 mm 47 cm ZS44 / ZS44 135/100 QR BSA 73 27.2 mm 50 0 40 540 114 mm

KATO 20 PRO

250 mm 362 mm 437 mm 110 mm 68° 69° 45 mm 843 mm 455 mm 280 mm 47 cm ZS44 / ZS44 135/100 QR BSA 73 27.2 mm 0 0 40 540 114 mm

ST

STL

STA HTA

SOH

HTL

TTL

RE

CSL
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BB
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DISC
BRAKE

SCHEIBENBREMSE // DISC BRAKE
BESTE BREMSKRAFT, BESTENS DOSIERBAR // Ob in der Stadt oder im Gelände: Die hydraulischen  
Scheibenbremsen greifen auch bei Nässe zuverlässig sicher und schnell.  
BEST BRAKING POWER, WITH EXCEPTIONAL CONTROL // Whether in town or on terrain: The hydraulic  
disc brakes guarantee a safe and fast grip even in wet conditions.

HUB GEARS

GEKAPSELTE SCHALTUNG // ENCAPSULED SHIFTING
GUT GESCHÜTZTER ANTRIEB // Das kompakte Nabengetriebe ist nicht nur unsichtbar versteckt, sondern auch 
abgeschirmt vor Schmutz und dadurch deutlich weniger empfindlich oder verschleißanfällig. 
WELL PROTECTED DRIVE // The compact hub transmission is not only tucked away to make it invisible,  
but is also properly shielded against dirt and thus much less sensitive or susceptible to wear.

BELT DRIVE

RIEMENANTRIEB // BELT DRIVE
ZUVERLÄSSIG BEI JEDER WITTERUNG // Keine Schmiere, kein Dreck, weniger Verschleiß und bestens geschützte 
Hosenbeine. Was will man mehr für den Weg ins Büro?  
RELIABLE IN EVERY CONDITION // No grease, no dirt, less wear and well protected pant legs. What more  
do you need for your commute to the office? 

DROPPER
POST

TELESKOPSTÜTZE // DROPPER POST
MEHR PLATZ, WENN‘S HEISS HERGEHT // Per Fernbedienung absenkbare Sattelstütze:  
Eine großartige Erleichterung, wenn der Trail steil wird.  
DROP IT WHEN THE TRAIL GETS ROUGH // Remote-controlled seatpost:  
a great help when the trail gets steep. 

3 BOLT
MOUNTS

VORBEREITET FÜR BIKEPACKING // BIKEPACKING READY
MACH DEIN BIKE ZUM LASTENTIER // Für Packkünstler und Weltenbummler:  
An diese Aufnahmen lässt sich quasi alles befestigen.  
MAKE YOUR BIKE A REAL WORKHORSE // For packing artists and globetrotters:  
You can attach pretty much anything to these mounts.

DYNAMO

NABENDYNAMO // HUB DYNAMO
ZUVERLÄSSIG, WARTUNGSARM UND VOLLER ENERGIE // Die Nabendynamos liefern leise und leichtgängig viel Energie 
für zuverlässige Beleuchtung. Neben dem hohen Wirkungsgrad sind sie auch noch robust und wartungsarm.  
RELIABLE, LOW MAINTENANCE AND FULL OF ENERGY // The hub dynamos quietly and smoothly deliver a lot of energy 
for reliable lighting. Not only are they highly efficient, they are also robust and require low maintenance.

INTEGRIERTE BELEUCHTUNG // INTEGRATED LIGHTING
UNAUFFÄLLIG LEUCHTENDES BEISPIEL // Minimalistisches Design, maximale Funktion: Die Kabel unserer hoch-
wertigen Lampen verschwinden sauber und gut geschützt im Schutzblech. 
AN UNOBTRUSIVE SHINING EXAMPLE // Minimalist design, maximum functionality: The cables of our high-quality 
lamps disappear completely and are well protected in the mudguard.

LIGHTS

AKKKUBELEUCHTUNG // BATTERY LIGHTS
Flexible Beleuchtung // Minimalistisches Design, maximal flexibel: Die Akkubeleuchtung kann jederzeit aufgesteckt 
oder entfernt werden. So bist du immer für das nächste Abenteuer gewappnet. 
FLEXIBLE LIGHTING // Minimalist design, maximum flexibility: the battery lighting can be attached or removed at any 
time. You are always prepared for your next adventure.

KICK STAND
READY

VORBEREITET FÜR FAHRRADSTÄNDER // KICK STAND READY
VORBEREITET AUF ALLES // Falls ihr mal einen sicheren Stand braucht: Diese Bikes sind dafür vorbereitet.  
PREPARED LIKE SECOND TO NONE // In case you need a safe stand at some point: These bikes are ready for an upgrade.

KICK STAND

INTEGRIERTE FAHRRADSTÄNDER // INSTALLED KICK STAND 
DER SICHERE STAND FÜR DEIN BIKE // Damit du dein Bike immer und überall sicher abstelle kannst, haben wir es mit 
einem Fahrradständer ausgestattet. Nie wieder nervige „Parkplatzsuche“.   
YOUR BIKE STANDING SAFELY // To place your bike safely anytime and anywhere, we have equipped it with a secure 
kick stand. No more annoying search for a parking space. 

FENDER
READY

VORBEREITET FÜR SCHUTZBLECHE // FENDER READY
SAUBER BLEIBEN // Wer Matsch- und Wasserspritzer abhalten will, der kann unsere Rahmen unkompliziert mit 
Schutzblechen nachrüsten. 
STAY CLEAN // Anyone who wants to keep mud and water splashes at bay can easily retrofit their bike with mudguards.

FENDER

VERBAUTE SCHUTZBLECHE // INSTALLED FENDERS
DEIN SCHUTZ GEGEN DRECK // Für alle, die ihre Kleidung vor Schmutzspritzern schützen wollen: Diese Bikes haben die 
Schutzbleche bereits montiert.  
YOUR PROTECTION AGAINST DIRT // For everyone who wants to protect their clothing from splashes of dirt: these 
bikes have already mounted the fenders. 

INTEGRIERTER GEPÄCKTRÄGER // INTEGRATED CARRIER
ELEGANT UNAUFFÄLLIG UND TROTZDEM BELASTBAR // Unser Gepäckträger ist schlicht und einfach. Im elegant unauf-
fälligen Design steckt aber eine extrem steife, robuste Konstruktion, die mit 25 Kilo belastbar und mit den gängigen 
Taschensystemen von anderen Anbietern kompatibel ist.  
ELEGANTLY INCONSPICUOUS, YET RESILIENT // Our luggage rack is plain and simple. However, the  elegant and 
discrete design belies an extremely rigid, robust construction that can take loads of up to 25 kg and is compatible with 
the usual bag systems of other manufacturers.

INTEGRIERTER SEITENTASCHENTRÄGER // INTEGRATED PANNIER BAG CARRIER
STYLISCH, STARK UND TRAGFÄHIG // Das stylische Äußere unseres urbanen Gepäckträgers soll nicht täuschen: Die 
Konstruktion fügt sich optisch perfekt in das schlichte Gesamtbild ein, ist aber durchaus gut belastbar. Seitlich 
lassen sich Packtaschen anbringen.  
STYLISH, STRONG AND SOUND // Don’t be fooled by the stylish exterior of our urban luggage rack: The structure fits 
perfectly into the minimalist overall picture, yet is exceptionally sturdy. Panniers can also be fitted to the sides.

KABELABDECKUNG // CABLE COVER
DESIGN TRIFFT FUNKTION // Kabelführungen benötigen einen festen Sitz und wollen versteckt sein. Unter der Kabel-
abdeckung am Unterrohr sind sie perfekt verstaut. Mit Hilfe des Snap-Lock Verschlusses am Cover lassen sich die 
Kabel werkzeuglos und im Handumdrehen für einen schnellen Service freilegen.  
DESIGN MEETS FUNCTION // Cable guides need a firm fit and want to be hidden. They are perfectly stowed away under 
the cable cover on the down tube. With the help of the snap lock on the cover, the cables can be exposed without tools 
in no time at all for quick service.

ONE-PIECE

EINTEILIGER HINTERBAU // ONE-PIECE REAR TRIANGLE
EINFACH, SCHLICHT UND STEIF// Eine einteilige Hinterbau-Konstruktion bietet hohe Steifigkeit, da der Hinterbau aus 
festen Verbindungen besteht.  
EASY, SIMPLE AND STIFF // A one-piece rear triangle construction made of solid connections offers high stiffness.

ONE-PIECE-
LINK

EINTEILIGER HEBEL // ONE-PIECE LINK
EINTEILIGES DESIGN FÜR MAXIMALE STEIFIGKEIT// Der einteilige Umlenkhebel bietet mehr Gegenhalt für Querbelas-
tungen. Somit werden Belastungen an den Lagerstellen und am gesamten Hinterbau minimiert.  
ONE-PIECE DESIGN FOR MAXIMUM STIFFNESS // The one-piece bell crank provides more counter support for lateral 
stress. This minimizes stress on the bearings and the entire rear triangle.

TRACTIONLINK  //  TRACTIONLINK
PERFEKT ABGESTIMMTES FAHRWERK // TractionLink sorgt dafür, dass dein Bike nie an Bodenhaftung verliert, egal 
wie unwegsam das Gelände wird. Die Kinematik zeichnet sich durch ein besonders ausgewogenes Verhältnis zwischen 
Antriebsneutralität und Hinterbauperformance aus. Der Federweg wird optimal genutzt, Schläge werden souverän 
absorbiert und Bremsstottern gehört der Vergangenheit an. 
ALWAYS PLUSH ON THE TRAIL // TractionLink ensures that your bike never loses traction, no matter how rough and 
wild the terrain becomes. The kinematics of our new RIOT is characterized by an especially well-balanced relation 
between pedaling efficiency and rear triangle performance. The travel is optimally used, impacts are confidently 
absorbed and brake stuttering is a thing of the past.

SMART
TUBE

SMARTTUBE WERKZEUGE / SMARTTUBE TOOLS
WERKZEUG SMART VERSTECKT // Mit den extrem leichten, aber robusten Smarttube Tools lassen sich die wichtigsten 
Werkzeuge, die man beim Biken braucht, einfach im Lenker verstauen. Das Minitool beinhaltet vier Sechskant und 
einen Torx 25 Aufsatz. Der Smarttube Kettennieter kommt mit Tubeless Repair Funktion, Tubeless Plugs und einer 
Aufnahme für ein Kettenschloss.  
CLEVERLY HIDDEN TOOLS // With the extremely light but robust Smarttube tools, the most important tools you need 
when biking can be easily stored in the handlebars. The minitool includes four hexagons bits and a Torx 25. The 
Smarttube chain tool has a tubeless repair function, tubeless plugs and a magnetic mount for a chain lock.

EIGHT
PINS

EIGHTPINS SATTELSTÜTZE // EIGHTPINS DROPPER POST
DIE REVOLUTIONIERTE SATTELSTÜTZE // Durch diese Sattelstütze kommt jeder Fahrer auf den Genuss des vollen 
Hubes, denn sie kann an jede Körpergröße und jeden Fahrsteil angepasst werden.   
THE REVOLUTIONIZED DROPPER POST // With this seat post, every rider can enjoy the full stroke as it can be adapted 
to any hight and riding style. 

SINGLE SPEED  // SINGLE SPEED
WEIL EINFACH EINFACH IST // Kein Shifter, kein Schaltwerk mehr – weil weniger manchmal mehr ist, setzen wir bei 
einigen Bikes auf einen Single Speed Antrieb.  
BECAUSE SIMPLY IS SIMPLE // No more shifter, no more rear derailleur - because less is sometimes more, we use a 
single speed drive for some bikes. 

MODULAR RAIL SYSTEM  // MODULAR RAIL SYSTEM
SCHIENENSYSTEM ERSETZT FESTE SCHRAUBPUNKTE // Ermöglicht, unsere MRS Produkte sowie jegliche Accessoires 
an einer frei wählbaren Position im Bereich der Schiene zu montieren. Diese ist bei den HIGH Rahmen als lange Schiene, 
und bei den LOW Rahmen als zwei kurze am Unterrohr integriert. 
RAIL SYSTEM REPLACES FIXED SCREWS // MRS products and any accessories can be mounted anywhere on the rail. 
For all HIGH frames this is integrated in the down tube as a long rail and for LOW frames as two short ones. 

ABS

ABS
SAFETY FIRST // Das Bosch E-Bike ABS sorgt für mehr Sicherheit, Stabilität und Komfort beim Bremsen. Als 
unsichtbarer Helfer fügt es sich formschön in das Design des Bikes ein und ermöglicht optimales Bremsen auf jedem 
Untergrund.
SAFETY FIRST // The Bosch E-Bike ABS ensures greater safety, stability and comfort when braking. As an invisible 
helper, it blends in beautifully with the design of the bike and enables optimum braking on any surface.

4-BAR-
LINKAGE

VIERGELENK-HINTERBAU // 4-BAR-LINKAGE
DAS BESTE AUF JEDEM TRAIL // Seit Jahren bewährt: Dieses verlässliche Fahrwerk arbeitet nach einem
fortschrittlichen Prinzip, bei dem die Bremskräfte die Federungsfunktion nicht beeinflussen. So sind
maximale Tritteffizienz und Traktion garantiert – bergauf und bergab.
THE BEST ON EVERY TRAIL // Proven for years - the reliable rear suspension works according to a
progressive principle in which the braking forces do not affect the suspension function. This guarantees
maximum pedalling efficiency and traction - uphill and downhill.

MTB Cockpit

MTB-LENKZENTRALE // MTB COCKPIT
MOUNTAINBIKE-TECHNIK AUCH FÜR DEN GROSSSTADTDSCHUNGEL // Unsere DNA aus dem Mountainbikebereich  
ist auch auf den urbanen Strecken kein Nachteil: Beste Kontrolle und angenehme Ergonomie sind nie verkehrt.  
MOUNTAIN BIKE TRICKERY FOR THE URBAN JUNGLE // Our DNA from the mountain bike sector certainly is no dis-
advantage on urban trails either: optimum control and comfortable ergonomics always feel good.

BOOST

BOOST STANDARD // BOOST STANDARD
BREITER IST BESSER // Boost bedeutet breitere Naben. So einfach das ist, so groß ist die Verbesserung: Breitere 
Naben bringen mehr Stabilität.  
WIDER IS BETTER // Boost means wider hubs. A small adjustment for a great improvement: Wider hubs bring more 
stability.

LIGHT CABLE

LICHTKABEL VERLEGT // LIGHT CABLES LAID
EINFACH NACHRÜSTBAR // Das Lichtkabel ist bereits werkseitig im Rahmen verlegt – so kann die Beleuchtung 
einfach und ohne großen Aufwand nachgerüstet werden. Ideal für alle, die flexibel bleiben möchten. Bosch: Lichtkabel 
verlegt im Unterrohr. Fazua: Y-Kabel mit Abgang im Motorbereich.
EASY TO RETROFIT // The light cable is already installed in the frame at the factory - so the lighting can be retrofitted 
easily and without much effort. Ideal for anyone who wants to remain flexible.Bosch: Light cable routed in the 
downtube. Fazua: Y-cable with outlet in the motor area.

DH READY

DH READY
MEHR FEDERWEG // Doppelbrückenfreigabe (double-crown-ready) bis zu 200 mm. Der hintere Federweg kann auf 190 
mm erweitert werden, indem ein Dämpfer mit 75 mm statt 70 mm Hub verbaut wird.
MORE TRAVEL // Double-crown-ready up to 200 mm. The rear travel can be extended to 190 mm by installing a shock 
absorber with 75 mm stroke instead of 70 mm.

TTS
TTS
TRAILTOOL SOLUTION // Elegant im Gabelschaft integriertes Multitool, das immer dabei und werkzeuglos  
entnehmbar ist. 
TRAILTOOL SOLUTION // An elegant multitool integrated into the fork steerer, always at hand and tool-free removable.

SP CONNECT
SP CONNECT MICRO STEM MOUNT // Verwendung in Kombination mit dem SP Phone Case für eine besonders flache 
Befestigung des Smartphones am Lenkervorbau. 
SP CONNECT MICRO STEM MOUNT // Use in combination with the SP Phone Case for particularly flat mounting of the 
smartphone on the handlebar stem.

TOOL MOUNT
FÜR INDIVIDUELLES ZUBEHÖR // Integrierte Befestigungspunkte im Flaschenhalterstandart zur Mitnahme von  
Werkzeug, Ersatzschläuchen – oder einer Banane.
FOR CUSTOM ACCESSORIES // Integrated mounting points in bottle cage standard to carry tools, tubes or whatever 
fits – even a banana.

TECHNIK LEXIKON // TECHNOLOGY GLOSSARY
RAHMENMATERIAL // FRAME MATERIAL
ULTRALIGHT CARBON // Federleicht über den Trail fliegen? Die besten Voraussetzungen für beste 
Performance bietet unser Ultralight Carbon.
ULTRALIGHT CARBON // Light as a feather – flying over the trail? Our Ultralight Carbon offers the best foundation for 
best performance.

RAHMENMATERIAL // FRAME MATERIAL
LIGHT CARBON // Vereint ein hohes Maß an Steifigkeit bei geringem Gewicht mit Komfort. 
Das Ergebnis: stabilere, formschöne Rohre und direkte Kraftübertragung.
LIGHT CARBON // Combines a high degree of stiffness with comfort at low weight. The result: sturdier, beautifully 
designed tubes and direct power transmission.

RAHMENMATERIAL // FRAME MATERIAL
ALUMINIUM // Der Klassiker unter den Rahmenmaterialien steht für Langlebigkeit sowie ein sehr gutes Verhältnis 
von Steifigkeit zu Gewicht.
ALUMINIUM // The classic frame material stands for durability as well as a very good stiffness-to-weight ratio.

160
170

FEDERWEG // TRAVEL
ERSTE ZAHL = FEDERWEG VORNE
ZWEITE ZAHL = FEDERWEG HINTEN 
FIRST NUMBER = FRONT TRAVEL
SECOND NUMBER = REAR TRAVEL

1-FACH

EINFACH-ANTRIEB // 1-BY DRIVETRAIN
WENIGER TEILE, WENIGER STRESS // Vergiss den zweiten Shifter, den Umwerfer und den Schaltzug dorthin: Beim Ein-
fach-Antrieb kannst du dir das alles sparen. Weiterer Pluspunkt: Die Kette klappert nicht und fällt auch nicht mehr ab. 
LESS PARTS, LESS HASSLE // Forget about the second shifter, the front derailleur and the cables; with the 1-by 
drivetrain you don’t need any of those things. No more chain slapping either. And your chain jumping off the gear is 
so yesterday.

2-FACH

ZWEIFACH-ANTRIEB // 2-BY DRIVETRAIN
MEHR KETTENBLÄTTER, MEHR MÖGLICHKEITEN // Mit dem Zweifach-Antrieb bist du für alle Etappen deiner Tour 
bestens aufgestellt. Mit diesem Antriebssystem liegst du in der goldenen Mitte zwischen sportivem und tourentaug-
lichem Fahrgefühl.
MORE CHAINRINGS, MORE POSSIBILITIES // With the 2-by drivetrain, you are ideally equipped for all stages of your 
tour. With this drivetrain system, you are in the sweet spot between sporty and touring riding.

3-FACH

DREIFACH-ANTRIEB // 3-BY DRIVETRAIN
VIELE GÄNGE, VIELE MÖGLICHKEITEN // Durch die Möglichkeit des extrem kurzen Übersetzungsverhältnisses kannst 
du selbst steile Anstiege problemlos hinter dich bringen. Bergab profitierst du von einem langen Übersetzungsver-
hältnis und bekommst dadurch extra Geschwindigkeit.
MANY GEARS, MANY POSSIBILITIES // Thanks to the extremely low gear ratio, you can tackle even steep climbs with 
ease. Downhill, you benefit from a high gear ratio, giving you extra speed.

2-FACH
READY

ZWEIFACH READY // 2-BY READY
VOLLE FLEXIBILITÄT // Durch die extra Rahmenaufnahme ist es möglich, einen Umwerfer anzubringen. Dies erlaubt es 
dir, in wenigen Schritten von der Einfach-Schaltung auf eine Zweifach-Schaltung umzurüsten.
FULL FLEXIBILITY // The additional frame mount makes it possible to attach a front derailleur. This allows you to 
convert from a single derailleur to a double derailleur in just a few steps.

TOTAL
150 KG

MAX. ZULÄSSIGES GESAMTGEWICHT // MAX. PERMISSIBLE TOTAL WEIGHT
SO VIEL GEHT // Das maximal zulässige Gesamtgewicht beinhaltet das Gewicht des Fahrrads, des fahrfertig be-
kleideten Fahrenden und des Gepäcks.
THAT‘S POSSIBLE // The maximum permissible total weight includes the weight of the bicycle, the rider in full riding 
gear and luggage.

WH
800

AKKULEISTUNG // BATTERY CAPACITY
WATTSTUNDEN // Die Akkuleistung entspricht der Energie, die ein Akku speichern kann. Angegeben wird sie in Wh.  
Je höher die Akkuleistung ist, desto höher ist die Reichweite des Akkus, abhängig vom Fahrstil, der Außentemperatur, 
dem Gewicht des Fahrenden und der gewählten Unterstützungsstufe.
WATT HOURS // The battery capacity corresponds to the energy that a battery can store. It is specified in Wh. The 
higher the battery capacity, the greater the range of the battery, depending on riding style, outside temperature, 
weight of the rider and selected assistance level.

FAZUA RIDE 60 ANTRIEBSSYSTEM // FAZUA RIDE 60 ENGINE
LEISE, KOMPAKT & KRAFTVOLL // Der Antriebshersteller aus Ottobrunn bei München präsentiert ein Gesamtsystem, 
das mit seiner Kombination aus Kraft, intuitiver Bedienung und Leichtigkeit ein besonders agiles, natürliches und 
nahezu geräuschloses Fahrerlebnis schafft. Über alle Kategorien hinweg: RIDE 60 ist die ideale Unterstützung für 
smarte Commuter, ausdauernde Gravel-Biker und anspruchsvolle E-Mountainbiker.  
QUIET, COMPACT AND POWERFUL // The drive manufacturer from Ottobrunn near Munich, presents a system that, with 
its combination of power, intuitive operation and lightness, creates a particularly agile, natural  and almost effortless 
riding experience across all categories: RIDE 60 is the supreme assistance for smart commuters, adventurous gravel 
cyclists and demanding e-mountainbikers.

+210  WH

  READY

VORBEREITET FÜR RANGE EXTENDER // RANGE EXTENDER READY
LUST AUF MEHR? // Mit dem Zusatzakku kannst du dir optional extra Power gönnen. Dieser ergänzt die Leistung des 
Hauptakkus oder ersetzt diesen sogar. 
WANT MORE? //  With the Range Extender you get additional power. This battery will supplement the main battery 
or even replace it.

USB-C-LADEBUCHSE // USB-C CHARGER
UNTERWEGS AUFLADEN // Wir integrieren den Energielieferanten ins Rad: An der Lenkzentrale kann man seine Geräte 
unterwegs über die USB-C-Schnittstelle aufladen. Gespeist wird sie durch den Nabendynamo, wobei das Kabel sauber 
durch die Gabel verläuft. 
CHARGING ON THE GO // We integrate the energy source into the bike: On the handlebars you can charge your devices 
on the go via the USB-C interface. It is powered via the hub dynamo, with the cable running cleanly through the fork.

BOSCH

BOSCH MOTOR // BOSCH MOTOR
BEWÄHRTER ANTRIEB MIT ORDENTLICH VORTRIEB // Diese bereits bekannten Elektroantriebe garantieren hervor-
ragende Qualität, Leistungsfähigkeit und Langlebigkeit in praktischem Design  
A PROVEN MOTOR WITH RESPECTABLE POWER // These well-known electric drives guarantee excellent quality, 
performance and durability in a compact design.

POWER MORE

+250  WH

  READY

VORBEREITET FÜR RANGE EXTENDER // RANGE EXTENDER READY
LUST AUF MEHR? // Mit dem Zusatzakku BOSCH POWER MORE kannst du dir optional extra Power gönnen. Dieser 
ergänzt die Leistung des Hauptakkus oder ersetzt diesen sogar. 
WANT MORE? //  With the Range Extender BOSCH POWER MORE you get additional power. This battery will supple-
ment the main battery or even replace it.

REMOVEABLE
BATTERY

HERAUSNEHMBARE BATTERIE // REMOVEABLE BATTERY
GUT VERSTAUT MIT FLEXIBLEN LADEOPTIONEN // Die In-Tube Batterien lassen sich einfach aus dem Rahmen ent-
nehmen und können somit überall gelagert und geladen werden. Auch größeren Touren steht nichts im Wege, denn ein 
zweiter Akku kann schnell eingesetzt werden. 
WELL PLACED WITH FLEXIBLE CHARGING OPTIONS // In-tube batteries can be easily removed from the frame for 
storage or charging anywhere. Even longer tours are no problem, a second battery can be quickly inserted.

FIXED
BATTERY

FEST MONTIERTE BATTERIE // FIXED BATTERY
UNSICHTBAR INTEGRIERT // Fest montierte In-Tube-Akkus ermöglichen eine stabilere Rahmenkonstruktion sowie 
eine schlanke Rahmenintegration bei weniger Gewicht. Durch die feste Montage kann bei der sportiven Lösung auch 
kein Klappern entstehen.
INVISIBLY INTEGRATED // Permanently mounted in-tube batteries enable more robust frame construction and slim 
frame integration with less weight. The fixed mounting also means that no rattling can occur with this sporty solution.

COMPLETE
LOCKOUT

COMPLETE LOCKOUT // VOLLSTÄNDIGER LOCKOUT
Mehr Kontrolle oder mehr Federweg  // Die Lockout Funktion der Gabel und des Dämpfers kannst du in Sekunden vom 
Lenker aus steuern. So kannst du das Maximum aus deinem Bike herausholen.
MORE CONTROL OR MORE TRAVEL?. // You can control the lockout function of the fork and the damper remotely from 
the handlebar in mere seconds. That‘s how you get the maximum out of your bike.

FORK
LOCKOUT

FORK LOCKOUT // GABEL LOCKOUT
Mehr Kontrolle oder mehr Federweg  // Die Lockout Funktion der Gabel kannst du in Sekunden vom Lenker aus 
steuern. So kannst du das Maximum aus deinem Bike herausholen.
MORE CONTROL OR MORE TRAVEL?. // You can control the lockout function of the fork remotely from the handlebar in 
mere seconds. That‘s how you get the maximum out of your bike.

FLIP
CHIP

FLIP-CHIP // FLIP CHIP
FLIP IT // Der Flip-Chip ermöglicht es dir, die Geometrie deines Bikes einfach deinem Fahrstil und dem Gelände 
anzupassen. Mithilfe eines exzentrischen Einsatzes („Flip-Chip“) an der oberen Sitzstrebenaufnahme des Hinterbaus 
lassen sich Lenk- und Sitzwinkel sowie die Tretlagerhöhe verändern.
FLIP IT // The flip chip allows you to easily adapt the geometry of your bike to your riding style and the terrain. With the 
help of an eccentric insert („flip chip“) on the upper seat stay mount of the rear triangle, you can change the steering 
and seat angle as well as the bottom bracket height.

REACH
ADJUST

STEUERSATZ REACH ADJUSTER // HEADSET REACH ADJUSTER
INDIVIDUALITÄT // Mit dem Steuersatz Reach Adjuster kannst du die horizontale Distanz zwischen Tretlager und 
Steurrohr (Reach) individuell auf deine Präferenzen anpassen. Es entstehen zusätzliche Rahmengrößen und du kannst 
dein Bike individuell für deinen Rider-Style optimieren.
INDIVIDUALITY // With the Reach Adjuster headset, you can adjust the horizontal distance between the bottom bracket 
and the steering tube (reach) to suit your individual preference. You can create additional frame sizes and customize 
your bike for your personal riding style.

TUBE
LESS

SCHLAUCHLOS MIT PTN // TUBELESS WITH PTN
Nie wieder Löcher im Schlauch // Schlauchlos-Bereifung bietet eindeutige Vorteile bei Schnelligkeit, Komfort, Grip 
und Pannensicherheit. Zusätzlich verbauen wir Tire Noodles, die für ein Höchstmaß an Reifenflankenstabilität sorgen 
und zudem gegen Burping schützen. Für den Notfall liefern wir zudem ein Reparaturkit für den Mantel mit. 
NO MORE PUNCTURES // Tubeless tires offer clear advantages in terms of speed, comfort, grip and puncture protec-
tion. We also install Tire Noodles, which ensure maximum tire sidewall stability and also protect against burping. 

GHOST
FORK

GHOST-GABELSYSTEM // GHOST FORK SYSTEM
ALUMINIUM ODER CARBON – SELBST ENTWICKELT // Unsere eigenen Gabeln sind das Tüpfelchen auf dem i. Speziell 
für cleane und superschnelle Bikes haben wir optimierte Lösungen geschaffen.  
ALUMINUM OR CARBON: SELF-DEVELOPED // Our own forks are the icing on the cake. We created optimum solutions 
particularly for clean and fast bikes.

VARIO 
FORK

ABSENKBARE FEDERGABEL // VARIO FORK
ZWEI GABELN IN EINER // Tiefe Front für den Anstieg und voller Federweg für die Abfahrt. Die Federgabeln mit zwei 
unterschiedlichen Federwegslängen verändern den Charakter des Bikes maßgeblich. 
ONE SUSPENSION FORK, TWO OPTIONS // Low front for the climb, and the entire travel for the downhill. The 
suspension forks with two different positions considerably change the bike‘s personality.

INNER
ROUTING

INNEN VERLEGTE ZÜGE // INNER ROUTING
SAUBERE SACHE MIT SUPER SCHUTZ // Innen verlegte Züge und Leitungen sind besser  
gegen äußere Einflüsse geschützt und sorgen für eine cleane Optik am Bike.  
KEEPING IT CLEAN WITH SUPER PROTECTION // Better protection and a cleaner look:  
The main advantages of internal cables and routing. 

INVISIBLE
ROUTING

UNSICHTBARE KABELFÜHRUNG // INVISIBLE CABLE ROUTING
SAUBER VERLEGT, LEICHT ZUGÄNGLICH // Unsichtbar verlegt, aber trotzdem offen zugänglich: Mit der speziellen 
Form des Unterrohrs lassen wir die Züge verschwinden. Sollte mal etwas sein, kommt man aber immer noch ohne 
großen Aufwand dran. 
INVISIBLY ROUTED, YET EASILY ACCESSIBLE // Invisibly routed, yet still easily accessible: The  cables disappear 
invisibly in the unique shape of our downtube. If needed, easy access is guaranteed.

THROUGH
AXLE

STECKACHSEN-STANDARD // THROUGH-AXLE STANDARD
MEHR KONTROLLE AUF DEN TRAILS // Ein Standard, der bei abfahrtslastigen Bikes ein Muss ist. Die Steckachse 
ermöglicht ein noch steiferes Dreieck im Hinterbau und führt zu einer besseren Krafteinleitung und -verteilung.  
MORE CONTROL ON THE TRAILS // A standard that is a „must“ in downhill-focused bikes. The thru-axle allows for an 
even stiffer rear triangle and guarantees improved force transmission and distribution.

BOOST

BOOST STANDARD // BOOST STANDARD
BREITER IST BESSER // Boost bedeutet breitere Naben. So einfach das ist, so groß ist die Verbesserung: Breitere 
Naben bringen mehr Stabilität.  
WIDER IS BETTER // Boost means wider hubs. A small adjustment for a great improvement:  
Wider hubs bring more stability.

RACE
READY

RACE READY // RACE READY
WETTKAMPFORIENTIERT // Wir wissen, was es auf der Strecke braucht. Zum einen, weil unsere Teamfahrer uns 
ständig mit viel Feedback versorgen. Zum anderen besteht unser Entwicklungsteam selbst aus ehemaligen (und teils 
noch aktiven) Rennfahrern. So liefern wir ein rennfertiges Produkt, das aus dem Karton bereit für die Strecke ist.  
A COMPETITIVE SPIRIT // We know what is needed on the track. First, because our team riders constantly provide us 
with a lot of feedback. Second, our development team itself is made up of former (and still partly active) racers. That‘s 
how we deliver a race-ready product: ready for the track right out of the box.

BOTTLECAGE
READY

VORBEREITET FÜR TRINKFLASCHENHALTER // BOTTLECAGE READY
ERFRISCHENDER STAURAUM VORPROGRAMMIERT // Hier gibt‘s genügend Platz für eine Erfrischung  
unterwegs. Bei Bikes mit diesem Symbol, bekommst du locker eine Trinkflasche im Rahmendreieck unter.  
DESIGNED WITH TRULY REFRESHING STORAGE IN MIND // There‘s plenty of space for refreshments.  
Bikes featuring this symbol provide enough space for a bottle.

FULLY
INTEGRATED

VOLL-INTEGRIERTER AKKU // FULLY INTEGRATED BATTERY
GUT VERSTAUT // Mit geringstem Materialaufwand optisch schick integriert: die neuen Bikes mit Vollintegration.  
NEATLY HIDDEN // Artfully integrated and looking like a million bucks without spending a lot on materials: the new 
bikes with full-integration.

CONCEPT

HYBRIDE MXER-KONZEPT // HYBRIDE MXER CONCEPT
DIE ANTWORT AUF BESTE PERFORMANCE // MXer klingt wie Motocross? Richtig. Großes, schmales 29“ Vorderrad 
und kleines, breites 27.5“ Hinterrad sorgen für beste Spurführung und Überrollverhalten sowie maximale Traktion und 
Kraftübertragung am Heck.  
THE ANSWER FOR BEST PERFORMANCE // MXer sounds like Motocross? Correct. A big, slim 29“ front wheel and a 
small, wide 27.5“ rear wheel guarantee great directional stability, low rolling resistance, maximum traction and power 
transmission at the rear.
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EINSATZBEREICHE // RANGE OF USE

MODELL //  
MODEL

KATEGORIE 
EINSATZBEREICH //  
RANGE OF 
USE CATEGORY

MAX. ZULÄSSIGES GESAMTGEWICHT  //
MAX. ALLOWED TOTAL WEIGHT 

POACHA 5 120 kg

E-ASX ABS HIGH 4 150 kg

E-ASX ADVANCED HIGH 4 150 kg

E-ASX ESSENTIAL HIGH 4 150 kg

E-ASX UNIVERSAL HIGH 4 150 kg

E-RIOT 4 150 kg

KATO FS 4 120 kg

PATH RIOT 4 120 kg

RIOT 4 120 kg

E-ASX ABS LOW 3 150 kg

E-ASX ADVANCED LOW 3 150 kg

E-TERU ADVANCED HIGH 3 150 kg

E-TERU ESSENTIAL HIGH 3 120 kg

E-TERU PRO HIGH 3 150 kg

E-TERU UNIVERSAL HIGH 3 150 kg

KATO  3 120 kg

LECTOR 3 120 kg

LECTOR FS 3 120 kg

RIOT YOUTH 3 120 kg

ASKET 2 120 kg

E-ASX ABS HIGH EQ 2 150 kg

E-ASX ABS LOW EQ 2 150 kg

E-ASX ESSENTIAL HIGH EQ 2 150 kg

E-ASX ESSENTIAL LOW EQ 2 150 kg

E-ASX UNIVERSAL HIGH EQ 2 150 kg

E-ASX UNIVERSAL LOW EQ 2 150 kg

E-TERU 2 140 kg

E-TERU EQ 2 140 kg

E-TERU ADVANCED EQ HIGH 2 150 kg

E-TERU ADVANCED EQ LOW 2 150 kg

E-TERU ESSENTIAL EQ HIGH 2 130 kg

E-TERU ESSENTIAL EQ MID 2 130 kg

E-TERU PRO EQ HIGH ABS 2 150 kg

E-TERU PRO EQ LOW ABS 2 150 kg

E-TERU UNIVERSAL EQ HIGH 2 150 kg

E-TERU UNIVERSAL EQ LOW 2 150 kg

KATO KID 2 60 kg

EINSATZBEREICHE // RANGE OF USE

Jedes Fahrrad wurde für einen bestimmten Gebrauch  
beziehungsweise Einsatzbereich entwickelt und gebaut.  
Dieser Abschnitt erklärt diese Einsatzbereiche und gibt 
Auskunft über das maximal zulässige Gesamtgewicht bzw. 
Fahrer:innengewicht. 

Das Gesamtgewicht setzt sich zusammen aus dem Gewicht  
des Fahrrads, des:der fahrfertig bekleideten Fahrenden und des 
Gepäcks.
  

Each bicycle is designed for a specific range of use.  
This section explains those ranges and the weight limits. 

The total weight  equals the weight of the bicycle plus  
fully geared rider plus luggage. 

ACHTUNG
Fahrräder sind stets entsprechend ihrem zugelassenen  
Einsatzbereich zu verwenden. Wird ein Fahrrad höheren  
Belastungen ausgesetzt, als von uns in der jeweiligen Kategorie 
empfohlen, kann das zu Beschädigungen des Materials und  
sogar zum Bruch führen. Ein beschädigtes Fahrrad kann  
unkontrollierbar werden und dadurch schwere Stürze  
verursachen.

Beachten Sie auch die Betriebsanleitung des jeweiligen Fahrrads.

WARNING
Bikes always have to be used within and according to their range  
of use. If a bike is exposed to more stress than intended in its  
specific range of use, the bicycle and/or its parts may be damaged 
or break. A damaged or broken bike may be difficult or impossible 
to control and may cause severe crashes.

Always pay attention to the operating manual of the respective  
bicycle as well.

MAXIMAL ZULÄSSIGES GESAMTGEWICHT //  
MAX. ALLOWED TOTAL WEIGHT  
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Symbol Cycle category Use

Category 0 cycles are generally  
12“ balance bikes and 12“ or 16“ children’s bikes.

CATEGORY 0:
- For children aged 3 years and up
- �Only for use under the supervision of  

a parent or guardian
- Not permitted on the road
- Not permitted in competitions
- Not suitable for jumps or acrobatics

Category 1 cycles are generally bikes,  
pedelecs and S-pedelecs in the style of racing bikes  
or fitness bikes (urban bikes).

CATEGORY 1:
- �Solely for asphalt, concrete or paved roads  

and paths
- �Wheels must be kept in permanent contact  

with the ground
- Permitted in competitions
- Not suitable for drops, jumps or acrobatics

Category 2 cycles are generally bikes,  
pedelecs and S-pedelecs in the style of city, trekking, 
cross-trekking or cargo bikes, as well as 20“ children’s  
bikes and 24“ junior bikes.

CATEGORY 2:
- �Includes category 1, plus surfaced and naturally 

firm paths with moderate inclines
- �Can be ridden down steps of up to 15 cm /  

5.9“, e.g. kerbs
- Not permitted in competitions
- Not suitable for jumps or acrobatics

Category 2+ cycles are gravel bikes  CATEGORY 2+:
- �Includes categories 1, and 2, plus surfaced and 

naturally firm paths with moderate inclines
- �Drops and jumps permitted up to a max. height of 

30 cm / 11.8“ (with appropriate riding technique)
- Not suitable for acrobatic maneuvers.
- Permitted in competitions

Category 3 cycles are generally bikes,  
pedelecs and S-pedelecs in the style of mountain bikes  
designed for cross-country, marathon and touring use,  
plus bikes in the cyclo-cross and all-track segments.

CATEGORY 3:
- �Includes categories 1 and 2, plus rough trails 

with small obstacles, and unsurfaced routes that 
require good riding technique

- Permitted in competitions
- �Drops and jumps permitted up to a max. height of 

60 cm / 23.6“ (with appropriate riding technique)
- Not suitable for acrobatics

Category 4 cycles are generally bikes,  
pedelecs and S-pedelecs in the style of mountain bikes  
designed for all-mountain use.

CATEGORY 4:
- Includes categories 1, 2 and 3
- �Larger obstacles and higher speeds require 

increased riding skills
- Permitted in competitions
- �Drops and jumps permitted up to a max. height of 

120 cm / 47.2“ (with appropriate riding technique)
- Not suitable for acrobatics

Category 5 cycles are generally bikes,  
pedelecs and S-pedelecs in the style of mountain bikes  
designed for enduro/freeride/downhill use.

CATEGORY 5:
- �Includes categories 1, 2, 3 and 4, plus very fast and 

very demanding terrain with extreme inclines
- Very high demands on riding skill
- Permitted in competitions
- �Long drops and jumps permitted (with appropriate 

riding technique)
- Not suitable for acrobatics

RANGE OF USE
Symbol Fahrzeugkategorie Nutzung

Fahrzeuge der Kategorie 0 sind in der Regel  
Kinderspielräder 12“ und Kinderräder 12“ und 16“.

KATEGORIE 0:
- �Für Kinder ab 3 Jahren
- �Verwendung nur unter Aufsicht  

Erziehungsberechtigter
- �Teilnahme an dem Straßenverkehr  

ist nicht gestattet
- Teilnahme an Wettkämpfen ist nicht gestattet
- �Nicht für Sprünge und akrobatische  

Handlungen geeignet

Fahrzeuge der Kategorie 1 sind in der Regel  
Fahrräder, Pedelecs und S-Pedelecs des Typs Rennrad  
oder Fitness Bike (Urban Bike).

KATEGORIE 1:
- �Ausschließlich für asphaltierte, betonierte  

oder gepflasterte Straßen und Wege
- �Permanenter Bodenkontakt der Laufräder  

muss gewährleistet sein
- Die Teilnahme an Wettkämpfen ist gestattet
- �Nicht für Drops, Sprünge und akrobatische  

Handlungen geeignet

Fahrzeuge der Kategorie 2 sind in der Regel  
Fahrräder, Pedelecs und S-Pedelecs des Typs City-,  
Trekking-, Cross-Trekking- oder Lastenrad,  
außerdem Kinderräder 20“ und Jugendräder 24“.

KATEGORIE 2:
- �Beinhaltet Kategorie 1 sowie befestigte und  

naturfeste Wege mit moderaten Steigungen
- �Absätze von bis zu 15 cm, z. B. Bordsteinkanten, 

können hinuntergefahren werden
- Die Teilnahme an Wettkämpfen ist nicht gestattet
- �Nicht für Sprünge und akrobatische  

Handlungen geeignet

�Fahrzeuge der Kategorie 2+ sind Gravel Bikes KATEGORIE 2+:
- �Beinhaltet Kategorien 1, und 2 sowie befestigte 

und naturfeste Wege mit moderaten Steigungen
- �Drops und Sprünge bis zu einer Höhe von max. 30 

cm sind zulässig (unter der Voraussetzung ent-
sprechender Fahrtechnik)

- �Nicht für akrobatische Handlungen geeignet
- �Teilnahme an Wettkämpfen ist gestattet

Fahrzeuge der Kategorie 3 sind in der Regel  
Fahrräder, Pedelecs und S-Pedelecs des Typs  
Mountainbike mit Einsatzzweck Cross Country,  
Marathon und Tour sowie Fahrräder aus den  
Bereichen Cyclo-Cross und All Track.

KATEGORIE 3:
- �Beinhaltet Kategorien 1 und 2 sowie raue Trails 

mit kleineren Hindernissen und unbefestigte  
Strecken, die eine gute Fahrtechnik erfordern

- Die Teilnahme an Wettkämpfen ist gestattet
- �Drops und Sprünge bis zu einer Höhe von  

max. 60 cm sind zulässig (unter der  
Voraussetzung entsprechender Fahrtechnik)

- Nicht für akrobatische Handlungen geeignet

Fahrzeuge der Kategorie 4 sind in der Regel Fahrräder,  
Pedelecs und S-Pedelecs des Typs Mountainbike mit  
Einsatzzweck Allmountain.

KATEGORIE 4:
- Beinhaltet Kategorien 1, 2 und 3
- �Größere Hindernisse und höhere Geschwin- 

digkeiten setzen gesteigertes fahrerisches 
Können voraus

- Die Teilnahme an Wettkämpfen ist gestattet
- �Drops und Sprünge bis zu einer Höhe von  

max. 120 cm sind zulässig (unter der  
Voraussetzung entsprechender Fahrtechnik)

- Nicht für akrobatische Handlungen geeignet

Fahrzeuge der Kategorie 5 sind in der Regel Fahrräder,  
Pedelecs und S-Pedelecs des Typs Mountainbike mit  
Einsatzzweck Enduro/Freeride/Downhill.

KATEGORIE 5:
- �Beinhaltet Kategorien 1, 2, 3 und 4 sowie sehr 

schnell gefahrenes und sehr anspruchsvolles  
Gelände mit extremen Steigungen

- Sehr hohe Ansprüche an das fahrerische Können
- Die Teilnahme an Wettkämpfen ist gestattet
- �Weite Sprünge und Drops sind zulässig (unter  

der Voraussetzung entsprechender Fahrtechnik)
- Nicht für akrobatische Handlungen geeignet

EINSATZBEREICHE 
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ALLGEMEINE GESCHÄFTSBEDINGUNGEN VON ACCELL 
(FASSUNG 09.04.2024)

I. Geltungsbereich
1.	� Die nachstehenden Verkaufsbedingungen gelten für alle zwischen dem Käufer und uns geschlossenen 

Verträge über die Lieferung von Waren. Sie gelten auch für alle künftigen Geschäftsbeziehungen, auch 
wenn sie nicht noch einmal ausdrücklich vereinbart werden. Sofern nichts anderes vereinbart wird, gelten 
die Verkaufsbedingungen in der zum Zeitpunkt der Bestellung des Käufers gültigen bzw. jedenfalls in der 
ihm zuletzt in Textform mitgeteilten Fassung als Rahmenvereinbarung auch für gleichartige künftige 
Verträge, ohne dass wir in jedem Einzelfall wieder auf sie hinweisen müssten.

2.	� Abweichende, entgegenstehende oder ergänzende Bedingungen des Käufers, die wir nicht ausdrücklich 
anerkennen, sind für uns unverbindlich, auch wenn wir ihnen nicht ausdrücklich widersprechen. Die nach-
stehenden Verkaufsbedingungen gelten auch dann ausschließlich, wenn wir in Kenntnis entgegenstehen-
der oder abweichender Bedingungen des Käufers die Bestellung des Käufers vorbehaltlos ausführen.

3.	� Im Einzelfall getroffene, individuelle Vereinbarungen mit dem Käufer (einschließlich Nebenabreden, 
Ergänzungen und Änderungen) haben in jedem Fall Vorrang vor diesen Bedingungen. Für den Inhalt 
derartiger Vereinbarungen ist, vorbehaltlich des Gegenbeweises, ein schriftlicher Vertrag bzw. unsere 
schriftliche Bestätigung maßgebend.

II. Angebot, Vertragsschluss und Vertraulichkeit
1.	� Eine Bestellung des Käufers, die als Angebot zum Abschluss eines Kaufvertrages zu qualifizieren ist, 

können wir innerhalb von zwei Wochen durch Übersendung einer Auftragsbestätigung oder durch Zu-
sendung der bestellten Produkte innerhalb der gleichen Frist annehmen.

2.	� Unsere Angebote sind freibleibend und unverbindlich, es sei denn, dass wir diese ausdrücklich als ver-
bindlich bezeichnet haben.

3.	� An allen Abbildungen, Kalkulationen, Zeichnungen sowie anderen Unterlagen behalten wir uns unsere 
Eigentums-, Urheber- sowie sonstige Schutzrechte vor. Der Käufer darf diese als solche oder inhaltlich 
nur mit unserer Einwilligung an Dritte weitergeben, sie Dritten zugänglich machen, sie selbst oder durch 
Dritte nutzen oder vervielfältigen, unabhängig davon, ob wir diese als vertraulich gekennzeichnet haben. 
Der Käufer hat auf unser Verlangen diese Gegenstände vollständig an uns zurückzugeben und eventuell 
gefertigte Kopien zu vernichten, wenn sie von ihm im ordnungsgemäßen Geschäftsgang nicht mehr be-
nötigt werden oder wenn Verhandlungen nicht zum Abschluss eines Vertrages führen. Ausgenommen 
hiervon ist die Speicherung elektronisch zur Verfügung gestellter Daten zum Zwecke üblicher Daten-
sicherung.

III. Zahlungsbedingungen
1.	� Unsere Preise gelten, wenn in der Auftragsbestätigung nichts anderes festgelegt wurde, ab Werk ohne 

Verpackung und bei Exportlieferungen zuzüglich Zoll sowie Gebühren und anderer öffentlicher Abgaben. 
In unseren Preisen ist die gesetzliche Mehrwertsteuer nicht eingeschlossen. Diese werden wir in der 
gesetzlichen Höhe am Tage der Rechnungsstellung in der Rechnung gesondert ausweisen.

2.	� Sofern wir bei einem Versendungskauf (VI. 1.) nicht die im Einzelfall tatsächlich entstandenen Transport-
kosten in Rechnung stellen, gilt eine Transportkostenpauschale (ausschließlich einer etwaigen Trans-
portversicherung i.S.v. VI.3). Die Höhe dieser Transportkostenpauschale kann der Käufer aus der jeweils 
gültigen Konditionsvereinbarung entnehmen.

3.	� Bezüglich Rechnungen der Engelbert Wiener Bike Parts GmbH gilt, dass diese innerhalb von 10 Tagen 
ab Rechnungsdatum abzüglich 2% Skonto oder ohne Abzug innerhalb von 30 Tagen ab Rechnungsdatum 
und Lieferung der Ware zahlbar sind. Beträge unter Euro 25,- sind ohne jeden Abzug zahlbar. Bezüglich 
Rechnungen von allen anderen Gesellschaften der Accell Gruppe gilt, dass diese innerhalb von 10 Tagen 
ab Rechnungsdatum abzüglich 0,5% Skonto, bei Bankeinzug (SEPA) innerhalb von 10 Tagen ab Rech-
nungsdatum abzüglich weiterer 0,5% Skonto oder ohne Abzug innerhalb von 30 Tagen ab Rechnungs-
datum und Lieferung der Ware zahlbar sind. In allen Fällen gilt: Skonto darf nur abgezogen werden, wenn 
alle Zahlungsverpflichtungen aus früheren Lieferungen restlos erfüllt sind. Wir sind auch im Rahmen 
einer laufenden Geschäftsbeziehung, jederzeit berechtigt, eine Lieferung ganz oder teilweise nur gegen 
Vorkasse durchzuführen. Einen entsprechenden Vorbehalt erklären wir spätestens mit der Auftragsbe-
stätigung. Maßgebend für das Datum der Zahlung ist der Eingang bei uns. Die Zahlung per Scheck ist 
ausgeschlossen, sofern sie nicht im Einzelfall gesondert vereinbart wird. 

4.	� Mit Ablauf vorstehender Zahlungsfrist kommt der Käufer in Verzug. Der Kaufpreis ist während des Ver-
zugs zum jeweils geltenden gesetzlichen Verzugszinssatz zu verzinsen. Wir behalten uns die Geltend-
machung eines weitergehenden Verzugsschadens vor. Gegenüber Kaufleuten bleibt unser Anspruch auf 
den kaufmännischen Fälligkeitszins (§ 353 HGB) unberührt.

5.	� Dem Käufer stehen Aufrechnungs- oder Zurückbehaltungsrechte nur insoweit zu, als sein Anspruch 
rechtskräftig festgestellt oder unbestritten ist. Bei Mängeln der Lieferung bleiben die Gegenrechte des 
Käufers insbesondere gem. VII. 6. unberührt. Wir haben das Recht, Vorauszahlungen und Sicherheits-
leistungen zu verlangen, wenn nach Abschluss des Vertrages Tatsachen bekannt werden, die die Zuver-
lässigkeit des Käufers, insbesondere dessen Zahlungsfähigkeit, in Frage stellen. Wir sind berechtigt, 
vom Vertrag zurückzutreten, wenn der Käufer falsche oder unvollständige Angaben über seine Kredit-
würdigkeit bedingende Tatsachen gemacht hat. Ersatzansprüche des Käufers aus diesem Rücktritt sind 
ausgeschlossen. Unsere gesetzlichen Zurückbehaltungs- und Rücktrittsrechte bleiben unberührt.

6.	� Soweit den vereinbarten Preisen Listenpreise zugrunde liegen und die Lieferung mehr als vier Monate 
nach Vertragsschluss erfolgen soll, gelten unsere bei Lieferung gültigen Listenpreise (jeweils abzüglich 
eines vereinbarten prozentualen oder festen Rabatts), ohne dass dem Käufer ein Rücktrittsrecht zusteht, 
es sei denn, dass zuvor etwas anderes vereinbart wurde. Kommt es zu einer Preiserhöhung von mehr als 
5 %, steht dem Käufer ein Rücktrittsrecht zu.

IV. Liefer- und Leistungszeit
1. 	� Von uns in Aussicht gestellte Fristen und Termine für Lieferungen und Leistungen gelten stets nur annä-

hernd, es sei denn, dass ausdrücklich eine feste Frist oder ein fester Termin zugesagt oder vereinbart ist. 
Sofern Versendung vereinbart wurde, beziehen sich Lieferfristen und Liefertermine auf den Zeitpunkt der 
Übergabe an den Spediteur, Frachtführer oder sonst mit dem Transport beauftragten Dritten. Der Käufer 
hat alle ihm obliegenden Verpflichtungen ordnungsgemäß und rechtzeitig zu erfüllen.

2.	� Sofern wir verbindliche Lieferfristen aus Gründen, die wir nicht zu vertreten haben, nicht einhalten können 
(Nichtverfügbarkeit der Leistung), werden wir den Käufer hierüber unverzüglich informieren und gleich-
zeitig die voraussichtliche, neue Lieferfrist mitteilen. Ist die Leistung auch innerhalb der neuen Liefer-
frist nicht verfügbar, sind wir berechtigt, ganz oder teilweise vom Vertrag zurückzutreten; eine bereits 
erbrachte Gegenleistung des Käufers werden wir unverzüglich erstatten. Als Fall der Nichtverfügbarkeit 
der Leistung in diesem Sinne gilt insbesondere die nicht rechtzeitige Selbstbelieferung durch unseren 
Zulieferer, wenn wir ein kongruentes Deckungsgeschäft abgeschlossen haben, weder uns noch unseren 
Zulieferer ein Verschulden trifft oder wir im Einzelfall zur Beschaffung nicht verpflichtet sind.

3.	� Der Eintritt unseres Lieferverzugs bestimmt sich nach den gesetzlichen Vorschriften. In jedem Fall ist 
aber eine Mahnung durch den Käufer erforderlich. Bei Überschreiten eines unverbindlichen Liefertermins 
oder einer solchen Frist muss uns der Käufer zunächst auf-fordern, binnen einer Frist von mindestens 
sechs Wochen zu liefern; erst danach geraten wir in Verzug.

4.	� Die Rechte des Käufers gemäß VIII. dieser Bedingungen und unsere gesetzlichen Rechte, insbesondere 
bei einem Ausschluss der Leistungspflicht (zB aufgrund Unmöglichkeit oder Unzumutbarkeit der Leistung 
und/oder Nacherfüllung), bleiben unberührt.

5.	� Wir sind zu Teillieferungen und Teilleistungen jederzeit berechtigt, wenn
	 ·	 die Teillieferung für den Käufer im Rahmen des vertraglichen Bestimmungszwecks verwendbar ist,
	 ·	� die Lieferung der restlichen bestellten Ware sichergestellt ist (es sei denn, die endgültige Lieferung 

von nur Teilen der Lieferung ist für den Käufer ebenso verwendbar wie die gesamte Lieferung) und
	 ·	 dem Käufer hierdurch kein erheblicher Mehraufwand oder zusätzliche Kosten entstehen.
6.	� Kommt der Käufer in Annahmeverzug, so sind wir berechtigt, Ersatz des entstehenden Schadens und 

etwaiger Mehraufwendungen zu verlangen. Gleiches gilt, wenn der Käufer Mitwirkungspflichten schuld-
haft verletzt oder sich unsere Lieferung aus anderen, vom Käufer zu vertretenden Gründen verzögert.

V. Nutzung des Online Shops
1.	� In unserem Online Shop erteilte Aufträge, welche vom Käufer selbst oder auch durch die Nutzer des 

Kundenkontos aufgegeben werden, sind rechtsgültige Kaufverträge. Handeln Dritte ohne bevollmächtigt 
zu sein, gilt dies nur, wenn der Käufer das Handeln des Dritten bei pflichtgemäßer Sorgfalt hätte erkennen 
und verhindern können und wir annehmen durften, der Käufer kenne und billige das Verhalten des Dritten. 
Der Käufer haftet für jede durch sein Verschulden ermöglichte unbefugte Benutzung seiner Nutzerdaten 
und damit entstandenen Kosten. Eine Annahmeverweigerung bzw. Rücklieferung der Aufträge kann zum 
Löschen der Benutzerdaten und damit zum Ausschluss von unserem Online Shop führen.

2.	� Die Nutzung unserer Daten und Bilder – gleich ob diese urheberrechtlich, markenrechtlich oder sonst 
rechtlich geschützt sind – durch den Käufer ist nur im Falle unserer vorherigen schriftlichen Einwilligung 
gestattet.

VI. Gefahrübergang/ Lieferung
1.	� Die Lieferung erfolgt ab Lager, wo auch der Erfüllungsort für die Lieferung und eine etwaige Nacherfül-

lung ist. Auf Verlangen und Kosten des Käufers wird die Ware an einen anderen Bestimmungsort versandt 
(Versendungskauf).

2.	� Die Gefahr der zufälligen Verschlechterung oder des zufälligen Untergangs geht spätestens mit der 
Übergabe des Liefergegenstandes auf den Käufer über. Beim Versendungskauf geht jedoch die Gefahr 
des zufälligen Untergangs und der zufälligen Verschlechterung der Ware sowie die Verzögerungsgefahr 
bereits mit der Auslieferung (wobei der Beginn des Verladevorgangs maßgeblich ist) an den Spediteur, 
Frachtführer oder sonst zur Ausführung der Versendung bestimmten Person auf den Käufer über. Dies gilt 
auch dann, wenn Teillieferungen erfolgen oder wir noch andere Leistungen (zB. Versand) übernommen 
haben. Der Übergabe steht es gleich, wenn der Käufer im Verzug der Annahme ist. Verzögert sich der 
Versand oder die Übergabe infolge eines Umstandes, dessen Ursache beim Käufer liegt, geht die Gefahr 
von dem Tag an auf den Käufer über, an dem der Liefergegenstand versandbereit ist und der wir dies dem 
Käufer angezeigt haben.

3.	� Verladung und Versand erfolgen unversichert. Auf Wunsch und Kosten des Käufers werden wir die Liefe-
rung durch eine Transportversicherung absichern.

4.	� Soweit nicht etwas anderes vereinbart ist, sind wir berechtigt, die Art der Versendung (insbesondere Trans-
portunternehmen, Versandweg, Verpackung) selbst zu bestimmen. Wir werden uns auch dann bemühen, 
hinsichtlich Versandart und Versandweg Wünsche und Interessen des Käufers zu berücksichtigen; dadurch 
bedingte Mehrkosten – auch bei vereinbarter Frachtfreilieferung – gehen zu Lasten des Käufers.

5.	� Wird der Versand auf Wunsch oder aus Verschulden des Käufers verzögert, so lagern wir die Waren auf 
Kosten und Gefahr des Käufers. In diesem Fall steht die Anzeige der Versand-bereitschaft dem Versand 
gleich.

VII. Gewährleistung
1.	� Für die Rechte des Käufers bei Sach- und Rechtsmängeln (einschließlich Falsch- und Minderlieferung 

sowie unsachgemäßer Montage oder mangelhafter Montageanleitung) gelten die gesetzlichen Vorschrif-
ten, soweit nachfolgend nichts anderes bestimmt ist. In allen Fällen unberührt bleiben die gesetzlichen 
Sondervorschriften hinsichtlich des Lieferantenregresses (§§ 445a, 478 BGB).
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GENERAL TERMS AND CONDITIONS OF ACCELL  
(VERSION 9. APRIL 2024)

I. Scope
1.	� The following Terms of Sale apply to all contracts concluded between the Purchaser and us for the delive-

ry of goods. They shall also apply to all future business relations, even if they are not expressly stipulated 
again. Unless otherwise agreed, the Terms of Sale apply in the valid version at the time of the order of the 
Purchaser or in any case in the version last notified to it in writing as a framework agreement, including 
for similar future contracts, without us having to make reference thereto again in each individual case.

2.	� Deviating, conflicting or supplementary conditions of the Purchaser, which we do not expressly recognize, 
are non-binding for us, even if we do not expressly object to them. The following Terms of Sale apply 
exclusively even if we carry out the Purchaser‘s order without reservation in the knowledge of conflicting 
or deviating terms and conditions of the Purchaser.

3.	� Individual agreements made with the Purchaser in individual cases (including ancillary agreements, 
addenda and amendments) shall always take precedence over these Terms. A written contract or our 
written confirmation shall be decisive for the content of such agreements, subject to evidence to the 
contrary.

II. Offer, Conclusion of Contract and Confidentiality
1.	� We can accept an order from the Purchaser that qualifies as an offer to enter into a sales contract within 

two weeks by sending an order confirmation or by sending the ordered products within the same period.
2.	� Our offers are subject to change and non-binding, unless we have expressly designated them as binding.
3.	� We reserve our property rights, copyrights and other industrial property rights to all illustrations, cal-

culations, drawings and other documents. The Purchaser may only disclose, make accessible to third 
parties, use or reproduce these itself or through third parties as such or in terms of their content with our 
consent, regardless of whether we have marked them as confidential. At our request, the Purchaser must 
return these items to us in full and destroy any copies that may have been made if it no longer requires 
them in the ordinary course of business or if negotiations do not lead to the conclusion of a contract. An 
exception to this is the storage of data made available electronically for the purposes of standard data 
backup.

III. Payment Terms
1.	� Unless otherwise specified in the order confirmation, our prices apply ex works without packaging and, 

in the case of export deliveries, plus customs, fees and other public duties. Our prices do not include 
statutory value-added tax. We will state this separately in the invoice at the statutory rate on the day of 
invoicing.

2.	� If, in the case of a mail order purchase (VI. 1.), we do not charge the transport costs actually incurred in 
the individual case, a flat-rate fee for transport costs applies (excluding any transport insurance within 
the meaning of VI.3). The Purchaser can find the amount of this flat-rate transport fee in the applicable 
terms agreement.

3.	� Invoices of Engelbert Wiener Bike Parts GmbH are payable within 10 days of the invoice date less a 2% 
discount, or without deduction within 30 days of the invoice date and delivery of the goods. Amounts 
below 25 Euro are payable without any discount. Invoices from all other companies of the Accell Group are 
payable within 10 days of the invoice date less a 0.5% discount, in the case of direct debit (SEPA) within 10 
days of the invoice date less a further 0.5% discount, or without deduction within 30 days of the invoice 
date and delivery of the goods. In all cases, the discount may only be deducted if all payment obligations 
from previous deliveries have been completely fulfilled. We are entitled, including as part of an ongoing 
business relationship, to only carry out a delivery against advance payment at any time in whole or in part. 
We shall declare a corresponding retention at the latest with the order confirmation. The timeliness of 
the payment is determined by the receipt by us. Payment by check is excluded unless agreed separately 
in individual cases. 

4.	� The Purchaser shall be in default upon expiry of the above payment period. The purchase price shall bear 
interest during the default at the respectively applicable statutory default interest rate. We reserve the 
right to claim further default damages. Vis-à-vis merchants, our claim to the commercial default interest 
(Section 353 of the German Commercial Code (HGB)) remains unaffected.

5.	� The Purchaser shall only be entitled to set-off or retention rights insofar as its claim is legally establis-
hed or is undisputed. In case of defects of the delivery, the counterrights of the Purchaser shall remain 
unaffected, in particular in accordance with VII. 6. We have the right to demand advance payments and 
the provision of security if, after conclusion of the contract, facts become known that call into question 
the reliability of the Purchaser, in particular its solvency. We are entitled to rescind the contract if the 
Purchaser has provided false or incomplete information about facts concerning its creditworthiness. 
Compensation claims of the Purchaser from this rescission are excluded. Our statutory rights of retention 
and rescission remain unaffected.

6.	� Insofar as the agreed prices are based on list prices and the delivery is to take place more than four months 
after the conclusion of the contract, our list prices valid at the time of delivery apply (in each case minus an 
agreed percentage or fixed discount), without the Purchaser having a right of rescission, unless otherwise 
previously agreed. If the price increases by more than 5%, the Purchaser shall have a right of rescission.

IV. Delivery and Performance Periods
1. 	� Periods and dates for deliveries and services promised by us are always only approximate, unless a fixed 

period or a fixed date has been expressly promised or agreed. If shipment has been agreed, delivery 
periods and delivery dates refer to the time of handover to the forwarding agent, carrier or other third 
party commissioned with the transport. The Purchaser must duly fulfill all its obligations and in a timely 
manner.

2.	� If we cannot meet binding delivery deadlines for reasons for which we are not responsible (impossibility 
of performance), we will promptly notify the Purchaser and simultaneously communicate the expected 
new delivery time. If the performance is not possible within the new delivery period as well, we are 
entitled to withdraw from the contract in whole or in part; we will refund any consideration already paid 
by the Purchaser without undue delay. The impossibility of performance in this sense shall be deemed in 
particular to be late deliveries by our suppliers if we have entered into a congruent covering transaction, 
neither we nor our suppliers are at fault, or we are not subject to a procurement obligation in the individual 
case.

3.	� The occurrence of our delay in delivery shall be governed by the statutory provisions. In any case, a 
reminder of the Purchaser is necessary. If a non-binding delivery date or such a period is exceeded, the 
Purchaser must first request us to deliver within a period of at least six weeks; only then will we be in 
default.

4.	� The rights of the Purchaser in accordance with section VIII. of these Terms and our statutory rights, 
particularly in the event of an exclusion of performance obligation (e.g. due to impossibility or unreaso-
nableness of performance and/or subsequent performance) shall remain unaffected.

5.	� We are entitled to render partial deliveries and partial services at any time if
	 ·	 the partial delivery can be used by the Purchaser within the scope of the contractual purpose,
	 ·	� the delivery of the remaining ordered goods is ensured (unless the final delivery of only parts of the 

delivery is just as usable for the Purchaser as the entire delivery) and
	 ·	 the Purchaser does not incur any significant additional work or additional costs as a result.
6.	� If the Purchaser is in default of acceptance, we are entitled to demand compensation for the damage 

incurred and any additional expenses. The same applies if the Purchaser culpably breaches its duty to 
cooperate or our delivery is delayed for other reasons for which the Purchaser is responsible.

V. Use of the Online Shop
1.	� Orders placed in our online shop, which are placed by the Purchaser itself or else by the users of the 

customer account, are legally valid purchase contracts. In the event that third parties act without aut-
horization, this only applies if the Purchaser could have recognized and prevented the actions of the third 
party with due diligence and we could assume that the Purchaser knew and approved of the behavior of 
the third party. The Purchaser is liable for any unauthorized use of its user data made possible through 
its fault and the costs incurred as a result. A refusal of acceptance or return of the orders can lead to the 
deletion of user data and thus to exclusion from our online shop.

2.	� The use of our data and images – regardless of whether they are copyrighted, trademarked or otherwise 
legally protected – by the Purchaser is only permitted with our prior written consent.

VI. Transfer of Risk/Delivery
1.	� Delivery is from warehouse, which is also the place of performance for the delivery and any subsequent 

performance. At the request and expense of the Purchaser, the goods will be sent to another destination 
(mail order purchase).

2.	� The risk of accidental deterioration or accidental loss passes to the Purchaser at the latest when the 
delivery item is handed over. However, in mail order purchases, the risk of accidental loss and accidental 
deterioration of the goods as well as the risk of delay already passes upon delivery of the goods (with 
the start of the loading process being decisive) to the forwarding agent, the carrier or other individual 
intended to execute the shipment. This applies even if partial deliveries are made or if we have taken over 
other services (e.g. shipping). It is equivalent to handover if the Purchaser is in default of acceptance. If 
shipping or the handover is delayed as a result of a circumstance for which the Purchaser is responsible, 
the risk passes to the Purchaser from the day on which the delivery item is ready for shipment and we 
have notified the Purchaser of this.

3.	� Loading and shipping are uninsured. At the request and expense of the Purchaser, we will secure the 
delivery with transport insurance.

4.	� Unless otherwise agreed, we are entitled to determine the type of shipment (in particular transport com-
pany, shipping, packaging). We will then endeavor to take into account the wishes and interests of the 
Purchaser with regard to the type and route of shipment; any additional costs caused by this – even if 
freight-free delivery has been agreed – shall be borne by the Purchaser.

5.	� If shipment is delayed at the request of or through the fault of the Purchaser, we will store the goods at 
the Purchaser‘s expense and risk. In this case, the notification of readiness for shipment is equivalent to 
shipment.

VII. Warranty
1.	� The statutory provisions shall apply to the Purchaser‘s rights in the event of material defects and defects 

of title (including incorrect and short deliveries as well as improper assembly or defective assembly 
instructions), unless otherwise specified below. In all cases, the special statutory provisions regarding 
supplier recourse (Sections 445a, 478 of the German Civil Code (BGB)) remain unaffected.

2.	� The basis of our liability for defects is primarily the agreements reached on the quality of the goods and 
the assumed use of the goods (including accessories and instructions). All product descriptions that are 
the subject of the individual contract or that have been made public by us (especially in catalogs or on our 
Internet homepage) are deemed to be an agreement on the quality of the goods.

3.	� For goods with digital elements or other digital contents, we owe provision and, where applicable, up-
dates of the digital contents only if this expressly arises from a quality agreement in accordance with 
section 2. We assume no liability for public statements by third parties.

4.	� Claims for defects on the part of the Purchaser only exist if the Purchaser has properly complied with its 
obligations to examine and give notice of defects in accordance with Section 377 HGB.

5.	� Normal wear and tear does not justify any warranty claims.

2.	� Grundlage unserer Mängelhaftung ist vor allem die über die Beschaffenheit der Ware und die voraus-
gesetzte Verwendung der Ware (einschließlich Zubehör und Anleitungen) getroffene Vereinbarung . Als 
Vereinbarung über die Beschaffenheit der Ware gelten alle Produktbeschreibungen, die Gegenstand des 
einzelnen Vertrages sind oder von uns (insbesondere in Katalogen oder auf unserer Internet-Homepage) 
öffentlich bekannt gemacht wurden.

3.	� Bei Waren mit digitalen Elementen oder sonstigen digitalen Inhalten schulden wir eine Bereitstellung und 
ggf. eine Aktualisierung der digitalen Inhalte nur, soweit sich dies ausdrücklich aus einer Beschaffen-
heitsvereinbarung gemäß Ziffer 2 ergibt. Für öffentliche Äußerungen Dritter übernehmen wir insoweit 
keine Haftung.

4.	� Mangelansprüche des Käufers bestehen nur, wenn der Käufer seinen nach § 377 HGB geschuldeten Un-
tersuchungs- und Rügepflichten ordnungsgemäß nachgekommen ist.

5.	� Verschleiß o. Abnutzung in gewöhnlichem Umfang begründen keine Gewährleistungansprüche.
6.	� Soweit ein Mangel der Ware bei Gefahrenübergang vorliegt, sind wir zur Nacherfüllung verpflichtet, es 

sei denn, dass wir aufgrund der gesetzlichen Regelungen zur Verweigerung der Nacherfüllung berechtigt 
sind. Wir sind berechtigt, die geschuldete Nacherfüllung davon abhängig zu machen, dass der Käufer 
den fälligen Kaufpreis bezahlt. Der Käufer ist jedoch berechtigt, einen im Verhältnis zum Mangel an-
gemessenen Teil des Kaufpreises zurückzubehalten. Der Käufer hat uns eine angemessene Frist zur 
Nacherfüllung zu gewähren. Die Nacherfüllung kann nach unserer Wahl durch Beseitigung des Mangels 
(Nachbesserung) oder Lieferung einer neuen Ware erfolgen. Wir tragen im Falle der Mangelbeseitigung 
die erforderlichen Aufwendungen in gesetzlicher Höhe, wenn tatsächlich ein Mangel vorliegt. Liegt kein 
Mangel vor, können wir vom Käufer die aus dem unberechtigten Mangelbeseitigungsverlangen entstan-
denen Kosten (insbesondere Prüf-, Ein-/Ausbau- und Transport-kosten) ersetzt verlangen, es sei denn, 
die fehlende Mangelhaftigkeit war für den Käufer nicht erkennbar.

7.	� Nur, wenn die Nacherfüllung fehlgeschlagen ist, kann der Käufer nach seiner Wahl Herabsetzung des 
Kaufpreises (Minderung) verlangen oder den Rücktritt vom Vertrag erklären. Bei einem unerheblichen 
Mangel besteht jedoch kein Rücktrittsrecht Die Nachbesserung gilt mit dem zweiten vergeblichen Ver-
such als fehlgeschlagen, soweit nicht aufgrund des Vertragsgegenstands weitere Nachbesserungsver-
suche angemessen und dem Käufer zumutbar sind.

8.	� Gesetzliche Ansprüche des Käufers auf Schadensersatz bzw. Ersatz vergeblicher Aufwendungen be-
stehen auch bei Mängeln nur nach Maßgabe von VIII. und sind im Übrigen ausgeschlossen.

9.	� Abweichend von § 438 Abs. 1 Nr. 3 BGB beträgt die allgemeine Verjährungsfrist für Ansprüche aus Sach- 
und Rechtsmängeln ein Jahr ab Ablieferung. Soweit eine Abnahme vereinbart ist, beginnt die Verjährung 
mit der Abnahme. Die Verjährungsverkürzung in Ziffer 9 Satz 1 gilt nicht (i) für Schäden aus der Verletzung 
des Lebens, des Körpers oder der Gesundheit, die auf einer vorsätzlichen oder fahrlässigen Pflichtver-
letzung unsererseits oder einer vorsätzlichen oder fahrlässigen Pflichtverletzung einer unserer gesetz-
lichen Vertreter oder Erfüllungsgehilfen beruhen sowie (ii) für Schäden, die auf einer vorsätzlichen oder 
grob fahrlässigen Pflichtverletzung unsererseits oder auf einer vorsätzlichen oder grob fahrlässigen 
Pflichtverletzung einer unserer gesetzlichen Vertreter oder Erfüllungsgehilfen beruhen. Die gesetzlichen 
Regelungen zum Lieferantenregress (insbesondere §§ 445b, 479 BGB) bleiben unberührt.

VIII. Haftung
1. 	� Soweit sich aus diesen Bedingungen einschließlich der nachfolgenden Bestimmungen nichts anderes 

ergibt, haften wir bei einer Verletzung von vertraglichen und außervertraglichen Pflichten nach den ge-
setzlichen Vorschriften.

2.	� Auf Schadensersatz haften wir – gleich aus welchem Rechtsgrund – im Rahmen der Verschuldenshaf-
tung bei Vorsatz und grober Fahrlässigkeit. Bei einfacher Fahrlässigkeit haften wir vorbehaltlich eines 
milderen Haftungsmaßstabs nach gesetzlichen Vorschriften (zB für Sorgfalt in eigenen Angelegen-
heiten) nur

	 a)	 für Schäden aus der Verletzung des Lebens, des Körpers oder der Gesundheit
	� b)	� für Schäden aus der nicht unerheblichen Verletzung einer wesentlichen Vertragspflicht (Verpflich-

tung, deren Erfüllung die ordnungsgemäße Durchführung des Vertrags überhaupt erst ermöglicht und 
auf deren Einhaltung der Vertragspartner regelmäßig vertraut und vertrauen darf); in diesem Fall ist 
unsere Haftung jedoch auf den Ersatz des vorhersehbaren, typischerweise eintretenden Schadens 
begrenzt.

3. 	� Die sich aus VIII. 2 ergebenden Haftungsbeschränkungen gelten auch bei Pflichtverletzungen durch bzw. 
zugunsten von Personen, deren Verschulden wir nach gesetzlichen Vorschriften zu vertreten haben. Sie 
gelten nicht für Ansprüche des Käufers nach dem Produkthaftungsgesetz und soweit wir einen Mangel 
arglistig verschwiegen oder eine Garantie für die Beschaffenheit und/oder Haltbarkeit der Ware oder Tei-
len der Ware abgegeben haben.

4. 	� Wegen einer Pflichtverletzung, die nicht in einem Mangel besteht, kann der Käufer nur zurücktreten oder 
kündigen, wenn wir die Pflichtverletzung zu vertreten haben. Ein freies Kündigungsrecht des Käufers wird 
ausgeschlossen. Im Übrigen gelten die gesetzlichen Voraussetzungen und Rechtsfolgen.

IX. Eigentumsvorbehalt
1.	� Bis zur Erfüllung aller Forderungen, einschließlich sämtlicher Saldoforderungen aus Kontokorrent, die 

uns gegen den Käufer jetzt oder zukünftig zustehen, bleibt die gelieferte Ware (Vorbehaltsware) unser 
Eigentum. Im Falle des vertragswidrigen Verhaltens des Käufers, z.B. Zahlungsverzug, sind wir berechtigt 
die Vorbehaltsware auf Grund des Eigentumsvorbehalts heraus zu verlangen. Das Herausgabeverlangen 
beinhaltet nicht zugleich die Erklärung des Rücktritts; wir sind vielmehr berechtigt, lediglich die Ware 
heraus zu verlangen und uns den Rücktritt vorzubehalten. Zahlt der Käufer den fälligen Kaufpreis nicht, 
dürfen wir diese Rechte nur geltend machen, wenn wir dem Käufer zuvor erfolglos eine angemessene 
Frist zur Zahlung gesetzt haben oder eine derartige Fristsetzung nach den gesetzlichen Vorschriften ent-
behrlich ist. Nehmen wir die Vorbehaltsware zurück, stellt dieses einen Rücktritt vom Vertrag dar. Die für 
die Rücknahme anfallenden Transportkosten trägt der Käufer. Pfänden wir die Vorbehaltsware, ist dies 
ein Rücktritt vom Vertrag. Wir sind berechtigt, die Vorbehaltsware nach der Rücknahme zu verwerten. 

Nach Abzug eines angemessenen Betrages für die Verwertungskosten, ist der Verwertungserlös mit den 
uns vom Käufer geschuldeten Beträgen zu verrechnen.

2.	� Der Käufer hat die Vorbehaltsware pfleglich zu behandeln und diese auf seine Kosten gegen Feuer-, Was-
ser- und Diebstahlschäden ausreichend zum Neuwert zu versichern. Wartungs- und Inspektionsarbeiten, 
die erforderlich werden, sind vom Käufer auf eigene Kosten rechtzeitig durchzuführen.

3.	� Der Käufer ist berechtigt, die Vorbehaltsware im ordnungsgemäßen Geschäftsverkehr zu veräußern 
und/oder zu verwenden, solange er nicht in Zahlungsverzug ist. Verpfändungen oder Sicherungsüber-
eignungen an Dritte vor vollständiger Bezahlung der gesicherten Forderungen sind unzulässig. Die aus 
dem Weiterverkauf oder einem sonstigen Rechts-grund (Versicherung, unerlaubte Handlung) bezüglich 
der Vorbehaltsware entstehenden Forderungen (einschließlich sämtlicher Saldoforderungen aus Kon-
tokorrent) tritt der Käufer bereits jetzt sicherungshalber in vollem Umfang an uns ab; wir nehmen die 
Abtretung hier-mit an. Wir ermächtigen den Käufer widerruflich, die an uns abgetretenen Forderungen 
für dessen Rechnung im eigenen Namen einzuziehen. Unser Recht, diese Forderungen selbst einzuziehen, 
wird dadurch nicht berührt; allerdings werden wir die Forderungen nicht selbst geltend machen und die 
Einzugsermächtigung nicht widerrufen, solange der Käufer seinen Zahlungsverpflichtungen ordnungs-
gemäß nachkommt. Sofern sich der Käufer jedoch vertragswidrig verhält – insbesondere sofern er mit der 
Zahlung einer Entgeltforderung in Verzug gekommen ist –, können wir vom Käufer verlangen, dass dieser 
uns die abgetretenen Forderungen und die jeweiligen Schuldner bekannt gibt, den jeweiligen Schuldnern 
die Abtretung mitteilt und uns alle Unterlagen aushändigt sowie alle Angaben macht, die wir zur Geltend-
machung der Forderungen benötigen.

4.	� Eine Abtretung der nach Ziffer 3 an uns abgetretenen Forderungen ist unzulässig, es sei denn, es handelt 
sich um eine Abtretung im Wege des echten Factoring, die uns angezeigt wird und bei welcher der Fac-
toringerlös den Wert unserer gesicherten Forderung übersteigt. Mit der Gutschrift des Factoringerlöses 
wird unsere Forderung sofort fällig.

5.	� Eine Verarbeitung oder Umbildung der Vorbehaltsware durch den Käufer wird in jedem Fall für uns vor-
genommen. Sofern die Vorbehaltsware mit anderen, uns nicht gehörenden Sachen verarbeitet wird, 
erwerben wir das Miteigentum an der neuen Sache im Verhältnis des Wertes der Vorbehaltsware (Rech-
nungsendbetrag inklusive der Mehrwertsteuer) zu den anderen verarbeiteten Sachen im Zeitpunkt der 
Verarbeitung. Für die durch Verarbeitung entstehende neue Sache gilt das Gleiche wie für die Vorbe-
haltsware. Im Falle der untrennbaren Vermischung oder Verbindung der Vorbehaltsware mit anderen, uns 
nicht gehörenden Sachen erwerben wir Miteigentum an der neuen Sache im Verhältnis des Wertes der 
Vorbehaltsware (Rechnungsendbetrag inklusive der Mehrwertsteuer) zu den anderen vermischten oder 
verbundenen Sachen im Zeitpunkt der Vermischung oder Verbindung. Ist die Sache des Käufers in Folge 
der Vermischung oder Verbindung als Hauptsache anzusehen, sind der Käufer und wir uns einig, dass der 
Käufer uns anteilmäßig Miteigentum an dieser Sache übertragt; die Übertragung nehmen wir hiermit an. 
Unser so entstandenes Allein- oder Miteigentum an einer Sache verwahrt der Käufer unentgeltlich für 
uns.

6.	� Bei Zugriffen Dritter auf die Vorbehaltsware, insbesondere Pfändungen, wird der Käufer unverzüglich auf 
unser Eigentum hinweisen und uns unverzüglich schriftlich benachrichtigen, damit wir unsere Eigen-
tumsrechte durchsetzen können. Soweit der Dritte nicht in der Lage ist, uns die in diesem Zusammenhang 
entstehenden gerichtlichen oder außergerichtlichen Kosten zu erstatten, haftet hierfür der Käufer.

7.	� Der Käufer hat uns unverzüglich schriftlich zu benachrichtigen, wenn ein Antrag auf Eröffnung eines 
Insolvenzverfahrens gestellt wird.

8.	� Wir sind verpflichtet, auf Verlangen des Käufers, die uns zustehenden Sicherheiten in-soweit freizuge-
ben, als der realisierbare Wert unserer Sicherheiten die zu sichernden Forderungen um mehr als 10 % 
übersteigt, dabei obliegt uns die Auswahl der freizugebenden Sicherheiten.

X. Warenrücknahme
1.	� Eine Rücknahme von verkaufter Ware außerhalb berechtigter Gewährleistungsansprüche ist grundsätz-

lich ausgeschlossen. Falls wir die Ware aus vom Käufer zu vertretenden Gründen zurückzunehmen, ist 
der Käufer verpflichtet, uns alle entstehenden Kosten zu er-setzen und uns außerdem insbesondere eine 
angemessene Entschädigung für die durch den Gebrauch entstandene Wertminderung zu zahlen sowie 
uns auch den durch die Rücknahme entgangenen Gewinn zu ersetzen. Etwaige weitergehende gesetzliche 
Ansprüche unsererseits bleiben unberührt. Der Käufer ist damit einverstanden, dass wir in Höhe der uns 
entstehenden Forderung gegen bereits gezahlte Kaufpreisraten insoweit aufrechnen.

2.	� Vereinzelt kann nach vorheriger schriftlicher Vereinbarung die Rücknahme von Waren vereinbart werden. 
Voraussetzung hierfür ist, dass die retournierte Ware vollständig, unbeschädigt und originalverpackt ist. 
Die Kosten und das Risiko für die Anlieferung trägt der Käufer. Für die Bearbeitung von Retouren behalten 
wir uns eine Bearbeitungs- und Wieder-einlagerungsgebühr in Höhe von 20 % des Kaufpreises, mindes-
tens jedoch 50,00 € vor.

XI. Gerichtsstand, anzuwendendes Recht, Sonstiges
1.	� Ausschließlicher – auch internationaler Gerichtsstand für alle sich aus dem Vertragsverhältnis unmittel-

bar oder mittelbar ergebenden Streitigkeiten ist das für Schweinfurt, Deutschland, zuständige Gericht. 
Wir sind jedoch berechtigt, den Käufer auch an seinem allgemeinen Gerichtsstand zu verklagen. Vor-
rangige gesetzliche Vorschriften, ondere zu ausschließlichen Zuständigkeiten, bleiben unberührt.

2.	� Die Beziehungen zwischen den Vertragsparteien regeln sich ausschließlich nach dem in der Bundesrepu-
blik Deutschland geltenden Recht. Die Anwendung des einheitlichen Gesetzes über den internationalen 
Kauf beweglicher Sachen sowie des Gesetzes über den Abschluss von internationalen Kaufverträgen 
über bewegliche Sachen ist ausgeschlossen.

3.	� Der Käufer nimmt davon Kenntnis, dass wir Daten aus dem Vertragsverhältnis nach § 28 Bundesdaten-
schutzgesetz zum Zwecke der Datenverarbeitung speichern und uns das Recht vorbehalten, die Daten, 
soweit für die Vertragserfüllung erforderlich, Dritten (zB. Versicherungen) zu übermitteln.

4.	� Sollte eine oder mehrere dieser Bestimmungen unwirksam oder undurchführbar sein oder werden, wird 
die Wirksamkeit der übrigen Bestimmungen nicht berührt.
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6.	� If there is a defect in the goods at the time of the transfer of risk, we are obliged to render subsequent 
performance, unless we are entitled to refuse subsequent performance on the basis of statutory provi-
sions. We are entitled to make the subsequent performance owed dependent on the Purchaser paying 
the purchase price due. However, the Purchaser is entitled to retain a reasonable portion of the purchase 
price relative to the defect. The Purchaser must grant us a reasonable period of time for subsequent 
performance. We can choose to rectify the defect by eliminating the defect (rectification) or by delivering 
new goods. In the event of rectification of a defect, we shall bear the necessary expenses in the statutory 
amount if there is actually a defect. If there is no defect, we can require the reimbursement of the costs 
incurred from the unauthorized request for the remedy of defects from the Purchaser (in particular tes-
ting, installation/removal and transport costs), unless the lack of defects could not be detected by the 
Purchaser.

7.	� The Purchaser can only demand a reduction in the purchase price (reduction) or declare rescission of 
the contract if the subsequent performance has failed. In the case of an insignificant defect, however, 
there is no right of rescission. The rectification is deemed to have failed after the second unsuccessful 
attempt, unless further attempts at rectification are appropriate and reasonable for the Purchaser due to 
the subject matter of the contract.

8.	� Statutory claims of the Purchaser for damages or compensation of wasted expenditures exist even for 
defects only in accordance with VIII., and are otherwise excluded.

9.	� Notwithstanding Section 438 para. 1 no. 3 BGB, the general statute of limitations for claims from material 
and legal defects shall be one year from delivery. If acceptance has been agreed, the limitation period 
begins with the acceptance. The shortening of the statute of limitations in section 9 sentence 1 shall not 
apply (i) to claims for damage resulting from injury to life, body or health that is due to an intentional or 
negligent breach of duty on our part or an intentional or negligent breach of duty by a legal representative 
or vicarious agent of ours, and (ii) to damage due to an intentional or grossly negligent breach of duty 
on our part or an intentional or grossly negligent breach of duty by a legal representative or vicarious 
agent of ours. The statutory provisions on supplier recourse (especially Sections 445b, 479 BGB) remain 
unaffected.

VIII. Liability
1. 	� Unless otherwise provided in these Terms, including the following provisions, we are liable for any breach 

of contractual and non-contractual obligations under the statutory provisions.
2. 	� For damages we are liable – for whatever legal reason – within the framework of fault-based liability 

for intent and gross negligence. In cases of simple negligence, we are liable, subject to a milder liability 
standard according to statutory provisions (e.g. for care in own affairs), only

	 a)	 for damages resulting from injury to life, limb or health,
	� b)	� for damages resulting from the significant breach of a material contractual obligation (an obligation 

whose fulfillment enables the proper performance of this contract in the first place, and upon the 
fulfillment of which the contracting party regularly relies and may rely); in this case, our liability is 
limited to compensation for the foreseeable, typically occurring damage.

3. 	� The limitations of liability resulting from VIII. 2 also apply to breaches of duty by or for the benefit of 
persons whose negligence we are liable for in accordance with the statutory provisions. They do not apply 
to claims by the Purchaser under the German Product Liability Act and insofar as we have fraudulently 
concealed a defect or have given a guarantee for the quality and/or durability of the goods or parts of the 
goods.

4. 	� Due to a breach of duty that does not consist of a defect, the Purchaser may only rescind or terminate 
the contract if we are responsible for the breach of duty. A free right of termination of the Purchaser is 
excluded. In other respects, the statutory requirements and legal consequences shall apply.

IX. Retention of Title
1.	� The delivered goods (reserved goods) remain our property until all claims have been settled, including 

all current account balance claims that we are entitled to against the Purchaser now or in the future. 
In the event that the Purchaser behaves in breach of contract, e.g. through default in payment, we are 
entitled to demand the return of the reserved goods on the basis of the retention of title. The demand for 
surrender does not simultaneously mean a declaration of withdrawal; rather, we are entitled to reclaim 
the goods and reserve the right to withdraw. If the Purchaser fails to pay the purchase price due, we 
may assert these rights only if we have previously unsuccessfully extended a reasonable period to the 
Purchaser for payment or such a deadline is dispensable according to the statutory provisions. If we take 
back the reserved goods, this constitutes a rescission of the contract. The Purchaser bears the transport 
costs incurred for the return. If we seize the reserved goods, this is a rescission of the contract. We are 
entitled to utilize the reserved goods after taking them back. After deducting an appropriate amount for 
the costs of utilization, the proceeds of the utilization are to be offset against the amounts owed to us by 
the Purchaser.

2.	� The Purchaser must treat the reserved goods with care and insure them adequately at replacement value 
against fire, water and theft damage at its own expense. Maintenance and inspection work that becomes 
necessary must be carried out in good time by the Purchaser at its own expense.

3.	� The Purchaser is entitled to sell and/or use the reserved goods in the ordinary course of business as long 
as it is not in default of payment. Pledges or assignments as security to third parties before the secured 
claims have been paid in full are not permitted. The Purchaser hereby assigns to us in advance as security 
in full the claims arising from the resale or any other legal reason (insurance, tort) with regard to the 
reserved goods (including all balance claims from current accounts); we hereby accept the assignment. 
We revocably authorize the Purchaser to collect the claims assigned to us for its account in its own 
name. This does not affect our right to collect these claims ourselves; however, we will not assert the 
claims ourselves and will not revoke the direct debit authorization as long as the Purchaser duly meets 
its payment obligations. However, if the Purchaser behaves in breach of contract – in particular if it is in 
default with the payment of a claim for remuneration – we can demand that the Purchaser informs us of 

the assigned claims and the respective debtors, informs the respective debtors of the assignment and 
hands over all documents to us and provides all information that we need to assert the claims.

4.	� An assignment of the claims assigned to us under section 3 is not permitted, unless it is an assignment 
by way of genuine factoring, which is reported to us and in which the factoring proceeds exceed the value 
of our secured claim. Our claim becomes due immediately when the factoring proceeds are credited.

5.	� Any processing or transformation of the reserved goods by the Purchaser will be carried out for us in any 
case. If the reserved goods are processed with other items that do not belong to us, we acquire co-ow-
nership of the new item in proportion to the value of the reserved goods (final invoice amount including 
value-added tax) to the other processed items at the time of processing. The same applies to the new 
item created through processing as for the reserved goods. If the reserved goods are inseparably mixed 
or combined with other items that do not belong to us, we acquire co-ownership of the new item in pro-
portion to the value of the reserved goods (final invoice amount including value-added tax) to the other 
mixed or combined items at the time of mixing or combination. If the Purchaser‘s item is to be regarded 
as the main item as a result of the mixing or combination, the Purchaser and we agree that the Purchaser 
transfers proportionate co-ownership of this item to us; we hereby accept the transfer. The Purchaser 
shall keep our resulting sole or joint ownership of an item for us free of charge.

6.	� In the event of access by third parties to the reserve goods, in particular seizures, the Purchaser will 
disclose our ownership without undue delay and notify us in writing without undue delay so that we can 
enforce our property rights. If the third party is unable to reimburse us for the judicial or extrajudicial 
costs incurred in this connection, the Purchaser is liable for these.

7.	� The Purchaser must inform us without undue delay in writing if an application for the opening of insolven-
cy proceedings is filed.

8.	� At the request of the Purchaser, we are obliged to release the collateral to which we are entitled if the 
realizable value of our collateral exceeds the claims to be secured by more than 10%. We are responsible 
for selecting the collateral to be released.

X. Return of Goods
1.	� A return of sold goods outside of justified warranty claims is fundamentally excluded. If we take back 

the goods for reasons for which the Purchaser is responsible, the Purchaser is obliged to reimburse us 
for all costs incurred and, in particular, to pay us reasonable compensation for the reduction in value 
caused by use as well as the profit lost through the taking back. Any further statutory claims on our part 
shall remain unaffected. The Purchaser agrees that we shall offset the amount of the claim against the 
purchase price installments already paid.

2.	� In individual cases, the return of goods can be agreed after prior written agreement. The prerequisite for 
this is that the returned goods are complete, undamaged and in their original packaging. The Purchaser 
bears the cost and risk of delivery. For the processing of returns, we reserve the right to charge a proces-
sing and restocking fee of 20% of the purchase price, but at least €50.00.

XI. Jurisdiction, Applicable Law, Miscellaneous
1.	� The exclusive – including international – place of jurisdiction for all disputes directly or indirectly arising 

from the contractual relationship is the court competent for Schweinfurt, Germany. However, we are 
also entitled to sue the Purchaser at its general place of jurisdiction. Overriding statutory provisions, 
especially concerning exclusive jurisdiction, shall remain unaffected.

2.	� The relationships between the contracting parties are governed exclusively by the law applicable in the 
Federal Republic of Germany. The application of the uniform law on the international purchase of movable 
property and the law on the conclusion of international sales contracts for movable property is excluded.

3.	� The Purchaser acknowledges that we store data from the contractual relationship in accordance with 
Section 28 of the German Federal Data Protection Act for the purpose of data processing and that we 
reserve the right to pass the data on to third parties (e.g. insurance companies), to the extent this is 
necessary for the performance of the contract.

4.	� If one or more of these Terms should be or become invalid or unenforceable, the validity of the remaining 
Terms shall not be affected.
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